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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

NOTIFICATION

No.    08/2025/ R&S               Dated : 30/08/2025

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Section 29 of the Bihar Reorganisation

Act, 2000 (Act XXX of 2000) , and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the High 

Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi hereby substitute the words “Registered post” or Registered 

post, Speed Post” wherever mentioned in the High Court of Jharkhand Rules, 2001, with

“Speed  Post”  in  light  of  Office  Memorandum  'Mail-30/5/2025-D-DOP'  dated  

02.07.2025 issued by Ministry of Communication, Government of India.  

         By order of the Court

   Sd/-

           Registrar General
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

NOTIFICATION

No. 05/2025/ R&S      Ranchi, Dated:- 28th of July, 2025

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Section 29 of the Bihar Reorganisation

Act, 2000 (Act XXX of 2000) , and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the High 

Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi hereby amend Rule 48 (3) (i) in the manner indicate below:-

“ 48  (3)  (i)  The facts  stated  in  every  petition  shall  be  verified  either  by  solemn  

affirmation  or  on  oath  of  the  petitioner,  or  by  a  separate  affidavit  annexed  to  the  

petition, the solemn affirmation or oath being made in every case before a Commissioner for 

Affidavits or other officer appointed for the purpose, except when such petition or appeal is 

filed by Legal Aid through JHALSA or HCLSC.”

Aforesaid amendments shall take effect from the date of its notification.

         By order of the Court

   Sd/-

           Registrar General
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI 
NOTIFICATION 

 
No. 01/2024/R&S                                                         Dated: - 23/02/2024 

STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE FOR VIDEO CONFERENCING / 
VIRTUAL HEARING BEFORE THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND 

Pursuant to the Order dated 6th October, 2023 passed by the Hon’ble 

Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 351 of 2023 (Sarvesh 

Mathur v. The Registrar General High Court of Punjab and Haryana),  High Court 

of Jharkhand hereby frames the following Standard Operating Procedure for 

Video Conferencing / Virtual Hearing before the High Court of Jharkhand:-  

1. An Advocate / Party-in-Person would be entitled to appear without restriction 

before the High Court through a video conferencing facility, subject to the 

condition that such Advocate / Party- in- Person intimates his/her appearance 

through video conferencing to the Court Master of Court concerned giving 

intimation to that effect along with the name, item no., case details etc. between 

8.00 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. on the date of hearing of the case. Such appearance shall 

be in accordance of law and High Court of Jharkhand Rules, 2001. 

2. Learned Counsel / Party-in person may join the court proceeding in virtual 

mode using the link of the court. 

3. The links for each Court along with the contact number of the Court Master of 

all Courts shall be provided in the daily cause list. The daily cause list shall be 

published on the website of the High Court of Jharkhand. 

4. Advocates/litigants may, if they so desire, use the facility of Video 

Conferencing available in the High Court premises or E-Sewa Kendra. 

5. All cases shall ordinarily be taken up as per their serial number in the cause 

lists. Parties in person as well as Advocates, who have opted to appear through 

virtual mode, shall watch the website of Court’s display board at 

https://jharkhandhighcourt.nic.in/dpboard.php and join the hearing at least two 

items before their serial number as per the cause list. 
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6. While accessing the virtual platform, an advocate may be required to enter 

details like name, item number, party for which she / he / they are appearing or 

such other information as required by the High Court. If the advocate appears in 

more than one matter, case numbers of all matters may be required to be provided. 

7. Participants should not use multiple devices at remote location to eliminate 

the chance of echo / disturbance. 

8. The Advocate must be dressed in professional attire. If the advocate is not 

dressed in professional    attire, the right of audience may be withdrawn by the 

Court. Similarly, a party in person must be appropriately dressed. 

9. The Court proceedings conducted through video conferencing are judicial 

proceedings for all purposes,   and all protocols applicable to physical Courts shall 

apply to virtual proceedings. 

10. Cell phones of all participants shall be switched off or kept in aeroplane 

mode during the proceedings. 

11. The Advocate/party  in person may  log  in from  his  office,  residence, 

conference  room,  etc.,  but  not  from  a vehicle like a car.  The remote location 

should   be quiet and have sufficient internet coverage. The Advocate/Party should 

have the camera switched on during Court proceedings as long as they are 

connected in the Video Conferencing session. However, the Court may make an 

exception where leave is sought in that behalf. All   participants should endeavor 

to look into the camera, remain attentive and not engage in any other activity 

during the proceedings. 

12. If any participant in the Video Conferencing session is found to have joined 

without having entered his / her name / identity and item number in correct 

manner or if any participant is found to be keeping the camera turned off during 

Video Conferencing then such participants may be disconnected from the VC 

session or dealt with in the manner directed by the Hon’ble Bench. 

13.  Only the Advocate/duly authorized person in the matter would be entitled to 

address the Court. The Court Master may mute/unmute any other participant(s). 
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14. Advocates/participants may regulate their microphones to avoid disturbing 

the court proceedings. At the time of joining, the microphone should be kept 

muted. The microphone may be unmuted only when the matter is called out. The 

Court may direct the Court Master to mute the microphone of an advocate / 

participant if there is a disturbance in the court proceedings. 

15. If any participant indulges in an act which is considered inappropriate, 

she/he/they may be excluded from the VC proceedings, and action as directed by 

the Court may be taken in the matter. 

16. Recording of the court proceedings is strictly prohibited. 

17. Advocates/participants can seek assistance through the chat facility 

wherever available. The chat facility should be used only for seeking help from 

the Court Master regarding technical assistance concerning VC hearing and / or 

inquiring about the item number of the case being heard. The Court Master would 

respond to such queries on a best-effort basis. 

18. Advocates can give a Memo of appearance in such manner as notified by 

the concerned Court. 

19. Mentioning matters through online mode by Advocates would be permitted 

during the mentioning time of the Court. The Court may in appropriate cases 

allow any one to join the proceedings through Video Conferencing. 

20. If the number of participants who have joined the virtual proceedings 

exceeds or is likely to exceed the maximum log-ins permitted by the software, the 

Court Master, in the first instance, may remove viewers not participating in the 

court proceedings. Advocates/litigants appearing in latter items may also be 

requested to log out. 

21. In cases where in-camera proceedings are required to be held, virtual 

hearings may be restricted to the parties and/or their advocates. 

22. The present Standard Operating Procedure shall be in addition to the High 

Court of Jharkhand Rules for Video Conferencing for Courts, 2020 and High 
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Court of Jharkhand (Video Conferencing for Courts) Regulations, and not in 

derogation thereof but, in supersession of the Instructions issued in this regard 

vide Notice dated 31.10.2023 of this Court. 

23. The High Court of Jharkhand may frame / amend, as and when required, 

necessary regulations / SOP regarding all or any of the subject matters for which 

provision is necessary and expedient. 

24. Whenever any difficulties or doubts arise in applying and / or interpreting 

this Standard Operating Procedure, the decision of the High Court of Jharkhand 

thereon shall be final. 

       By Order  
            Sd/- 
  Registrar General 
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Virtual Court Joining Link
(updated on 29-11-2025)

Sl. No Court No. Joining Link

1 Hon'ble Court No.-1 https://meet.google.com/uiv-spzx-zgn

2 Hon'ble Court No.-2 --------

3 Hon'ble Court No.-3 https://meet.google.com/asv-iosr-qfs

4 Hon'ble Court No.-4 https://meet.google.com/iyu-gbyp-jvd

5 Hon'ble Court No.-5 --------

6 Hon'ble Court No.-6 https://meet.google.com/bwp-xjxr-ndq

7 Hon'ble Court No.-7 --------

8 Hon'ble Court No.-8 https://meet.google.com/hmn-dvbp-fnx

9 Hon'ble Court No.-9 https://meet.google.com/wud-qqxr-qkh

10 Hon'ble Court No.-24 https://meet.google.com/yzi-tjpr-uba

11 Hon'ble Court No.-10 --------

12 Hon'ble Court No.-11 https://meet.google.com/rhx-sbdj-gjh

13 Hon'ble Court No.-12 --------

14 Hon'ble Court No.-13 https://meet.google.com/pok-fqav-fzh

15 Hon'ble Court No.-14 https://meet.google.com/qdc-kgxy-usf

16 Hon'ble Court No.-15 --------

17 Hon'ble Court No.-16 https://meet.google.com/vzt-jeka-cmf

18 Hon'ble Court No.-17 https://meet.google.com/rni-tvbb-gny

19 Hon'ble Court No.-18 --------

20 Hon'ble Court No.-19 https://meet.google.com/jxv-shho-npe

21 Hon'ble Court No.-20 https://meet.google.com/qjq-bvpr-bvt

22 Hon'ble Court No.-21 https://meet.google.com/zzx-upav-mdb

23 Hon'ble Court No.-22 --------

24 Hon'ble Court No.-23 --------

25 Hon'ble Court No.-25 --------
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Details regarding Phone Number of the Court

(updated on 29-11-2025)

Sl.No COURT NO. NAME OF COURT MASTER MOBILE NO 

1 Hon'ble Court No.-1  Mr. Santosh Barha 9431342236

2 Hon'ble Court No.-2 --------

3 Hon'ble Court No.-3  Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Shashi 8987788427

4 Hon'ble Court No.-4  Mr. Surya Deo Kumar 9123410015

5 Hon'ble Court No.-5 --------

6 Hon'ble Court No.-6  Mr. Jayant Prakash Rao 9123410021

7 Hon'ble Court No.-7 --------

8 Hon'ble Court No.-8  Mr. Anand Kumar 9123410006

9 Hon'ble Court No.-9  Mr. Anuj Kumar Gupta 9123410020

10 Hon'ble Court No.-24  Mr. Bikash Kumar Chourasia 8210925984

11 Hon'ble Court No.-10 --------

12 Hon'ble Court No.-11  Mr. Samir Parashar 8210382184

13 Hon'ble Court No.-12 --------

14 Hon'ble Court No.-13  Mr. Neeraj Kumar 9123410019

15 Hon'ble Court No.-14  Mr. Sudarshan Aind 8987788431

16 Hon'ble Court No.-15 --------

17 Hon'ble Court No.-16  Mr. Ram Achal Choudhary 9123410010

18 Hon'ble Court No.-17  Mr. Bikas Kumar Sinha 9123410025

19 Hon'ble Court No.-18 --------

20 Hon'ble Court No.-19  Mr. Ratnesh Krishna 9123410007

21 Hon'ble Court No.-20  Mr. Atul Anand 7209915666

22 Hon'ble Court No.-21  Mr. Pankaj Kumar 9123410016

23 Hon'ble Court No.-22 --------

24 Hon'ble Court No.-23 --------

25 Hon'ble Court No.-25 --------
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N O T I C E 

                It is for information to all concerned that a cause list under the

heading  “TARGETED  CASES”  will  be  published  on  the  top  of  the

Daily/Supplementary Cause List with effect from 01.07.2025 for the purpose

of reducing arrears of old cases.

                    By Order,  

         

      Sd/-

Dated the 30th June , 2025                          (Nikesh Kumar Sinha)
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                    Registrar (Judicial)  
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND : RANCHI

NOTICE 

          It is for information to all concerned that the Learned Advocates of the

petitioners relating to Senior Citizens or persons suffering from terminal illness may

file  an  affidavit  supported  with  relevant  documents  in  this  regard  before  the

undersigned, so that the cases of Senior Citizens or parties suffering from terminal

illness may be taken-up on a priority basis under the category of TARGETED CASES

in the cause list.

        Further,  the learned Advocates/petitioners  filing fresh cases  where the

petitioners are Senior Citizens or terminally ill  persons,  may file the petition with

relevant supporting documents , in order to take-up their matters on a priority basis . 

                 

                    By the order of the Court

        Dated : 7th July, 2025.  
                                                  Sd/-

                                                                  (Nikesh Kumar Sinha)
                   Registrar (Judicial)
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NO T I C E   

It is for information to all concerned that henceforth, the learned counsel for the
parties shall mention specific description of their parties or respondent numbers whether
1/2/3...while filing of C.A/S.A/S.C.A/I.A and so on.

      
     By Order,            

                                                                                                         Sd/-
Dated the 13th  October, 2025                         ( Diwakar Pandey )     
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                    Registrar (Judicial) 
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NO T I C E  

Court No. 6  :-  Please take notice that the Learned Counsels are requested to mention cases in the

following manner :-

S.No Cases of the Years To be mentioned on 

1 2021 Monday

2 2022 Tuesday

3 2023 Wednesday

4 2024 Thursday

     
             By Order,            

                                                                                                         Sd/-
Dated the 28th  August, 2025                                ( Nikesh Kumar Sinha )         
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                    Registrar (Judicial) 
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NOTICE  

 

 

Court No. 19 :-  Please take notice that the Learned Counsel / Party in person 

(Regarding Virtual Appearance) are to intimate giving full details till 6:00 PM one 

day before the date of the case is listed in the Cause list.  

 

 

 

                   By Order,  

Sd/- 

Dated the 29th November, 2025       ( Sanjay Kumar- II)  

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi       Registrar (Judicial) I/c  
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND,RANCHI
DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025

COURT NO. 1
DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-25012)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

TARGETED CASES
Admission

1 W.P(C)/1180/2004 
(Assigned D.B.1)

M/S. B.C.C.L.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANOOP KUMAR MEHTA
RUPESH SINGH

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
RAVI KERKETTA
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
S.C.(MINES)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

DAILY CAUSELIST
Fresh Filing (Admission)

2 LPA/153/2025 ASHOK KUMAR SAHAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, PALAMAU
AND ORS.

MANINDRA KR SINHA
RAJESH KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

3 LPA/200/2025 SHIV KUMAR BHAGAT
VS
THE INDIAN OIL CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ORS.

MD FARUQUE ANSARI
JAWED SULTAN
MD. ASADUL HAQUE

RAHUL LAMBA

SUBJECT - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION) ORDER 1972
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

4 LPA/444/2025 SUBHASH THAKUR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJIV SINHA
BHUPAL KRISHNA PRASAD
ROHIT SINHA
SHREESHA SINHA
NIRAJ KUMAR

INDRANIL BHADURI

IA NO. 9999/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

5 LPA/807/2025 
Fixed vide Bench slip

MADAN MOHAN MISHRA
VS
DR. ONKAR NATH SINGH, VICE
CHANCELLOR, AND ORS.

RAJ VARDHAN
RAVINDRA NATH
MITALI
KRISHNA MURARI
RITESH KUMAR PATHAK

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

6 Cont.(Cvl)/1473/2025 BINOD BHAGAT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BINOD SINGH RAVI KERKETTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

7 Cont.(Cvl)/1483/2025 M/S AASTVINAYAK ENTERPRISES
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR ALOK
KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR RAI SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 2(b),11,215

 1/28  
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DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

8 Cont.(Cvl)/1485/2025 SARJOO PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

9 W.P(S)/6486/2025 BIRENDRA PATHAK
VS
THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND
THROUGH REGISTRAR GENERAL AND
ANR.

AKASH BHUSHAN KISHORE KR SINGH

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

10 W.P(S)/6790/2025 UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF POST
AND ORS.
VS
RAM SEWAK MAHTO

NITU SINHA

IA NO. 15875/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

11 W.P(T)/7332/2025 M/S CHANDRA ROYAL REGENCY PVT.
LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
HARISH KUMAR SINGH
VS
INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT THROUGH
THE OFFICE OF ASSISTANT
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

SHARWAN KUMAR JHA
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
PRATYUSH RAJ

KUMAR VAIBHAV
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - INCOME TAX ACT 1961
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 W.P(T)/7337/2025 PANCHAM KUMAR MISHRA
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
RANCHI AND ANR.

NIDHI LALL
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SHILPI SANDIL
ANISH LAL
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
SANYA KUMARI

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

IA NO. 16091/2025 (For seeking direction upon the respondents to open GST Portal of the petitioner temporarily during pendency and hearing of the instant
writ application.)
SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

13 W.P(T)/7338/2025 M/S SRI SARANG STEEL, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR MANOJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY CUM
COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT OF
STATE TAX AND ORS.

AMRITA SINHA
ARNIMA SINHA
SHWETA SUMAN
SAURABH RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

14 W.P(T)/7349/2025 M/S. BAJRANG PRESTRESSED
PRODUCTS (P) LTD., THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR ANKIT KUMAR
PACHERIWALA
VS
THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CGST
AND CX, RANCHI AND ANR.

SIDHI JALAN PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

 2/28  
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DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

15 W.P(T)/7359/2025 M/S SRI SARANG STEEL, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR MANOJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY CUM
COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT OF
STATE TAX AND ORS.

AMRITA SINHA
ARNIMA SINHA
SHWETA SUMAN

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders(with defect)
16 T.A./6390/2025 (Filing No.)

Reg. order dt. 26.11.2025 
Defect no. 11 and 48 stand
still. I.A. no. 11480/2025
i.e. “Limitation Petition ”
filed for condonation of
delay of 09 days and kept
at flag “B”. Submitted
before the Hon’ble Division
Bench for “Orders with
defect”.

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS
SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
JAMSHEDPUR
VS
M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH MANAGER
TAXATION

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

IA NO. 11480/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 T.A./7133/2025 (Filing No.)
Reg. order dt. 26.11.2025 
I.A. no. 11489/2025 i.e.
“Limitation Petition ” filed
for condonation of delay of
96 days and kept at “B”.In
2nd set of memo, defect
no. – 50, still exist .
Submitted before the
Hon’ble Division Bench for
“Orders with defect”.

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS
SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
JAMSHEDPUR,
VS
M/S TATA STEEL LTD. REPRESENTED
THROUGH MANAGER TAXATION,

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

IA NO. 11489/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

18 LPA/10357/2025 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
AKSHAY KUMAR AND ORS.

SAHBAJ AKHTAR

IA NO. 15267/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 15268/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 LPA/10594/2025 (Filing No.) SITARAM SAHU AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
CHIEF REVENUE OFFICER, CCL

AKHOURI PRAKHAR SINHA
AMAN KEDIA
HARSHIT JAIN

AMIT KUMAR DAS

IA NO. 14579/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

20 LPA/11233/2025 (Filing No.) JHARKHAND STATE MINERAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED, THROUGH ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.
VS
PRIYA KUMARI AND ORS.

PIYUSH CHITRESH JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

IA NO. 15293/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

 3/28  
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DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 4 - 

21 WP/14573/2025 (Filing No.)
Vide-bench Slip

M/S HANUMANT CONSTRUCTION PVT.
LTD. THR. ITS ONE OF THE
AUTHORIZED REP. JITENDRA SINGH
RANA
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED,
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL
MANAGER (CMC) AND ANR.

RITESH KUMAR PATHAK
MITALI

AMIT KUMAR DAS

IA NO. 16879/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

22 WP/14596/2025 (Filing No.)
v/s

M/S HANUMANT CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD. THR ONE OF THE
AUTHORIZED REP. JITENDRA SINGH
RANA
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD,
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL
MANAGER (CMC) AND ANR.

MITALI
RITESH KUMAR PATHAK

AMIT KUMAR DAS

IA NO. 16887/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 WP/14597/2025 (Filing No.)
Fixed vide slip.

M/S HANUMANT CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LTD. THR ITS ONE OF THE
AUTHORIZED REP. JITENDRA SINGH
RANA
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED REP.
BY THE GENERAL MANAGER (CMC)
AND ANR.

RITESH KUMAR PATHAK
MITALI

AMIT KUMAR DAS

IA NO. 16884/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
24 LPA/369/2020 

Assigned DB I vide order
dated 02.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ARBIND KR SINHA
PRAVEEN KUMAR VARMA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
RAVI KUMAR SINGH
ADVOCATE GENERAL
Sushil Yadav

IA NO. 6142/2020 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: clause 10

25 W.P(PIL)/920/2021 
Orders with defects Defects
pointed out vide s.r. as
def.1 - Fresh/Type copy of
page 25 may be given.
Stand Still

ONKAR VISHWAKARMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLY
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

ANUP KR.AGARWAL
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
DIKSHA DWIVEDI (Amicus
Curiae)
Diksha Dwi

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

26 W.P(S)/2537/2021 
Assigned D.B.-I.

DR RAVINDRA RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH

MITHILESH SINGH
AMIT KR VERMA
RUPESH SINGH

IA NO. 12537/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

27 LPA/451/2022 
vide bench slip

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH JOHN
TAPAN KONGARI GENERAL MANAGER
LAW
VS
HOLY CROSS INSTITUTE THROUGH
ITS PRESIDENT ROSILY
KOLENCHERRY AND ORS.

BIBHASH SINHA
INDRAJIT SINHA
AMITABH PRASAD
ANKIT VISHAL
SONAL JAISWAL
HARSH RAJ

SHIV PRASAD SINGH
SITHARA JOY
PETER MARTIN T.J.

IA NO. 2082/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 15085/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - RENEWAL OF LEASE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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28 LPA/123/2023 
All defects have been
removed. limitation petition
bearing I.A No. 4477/2025
filed is kept at Flag I This
appeal is barred by
limitation of 691 days.

PANPATI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JAY PRAKASH PANDEY
MD IMRAN HASSAN

RATNESH KUMAR

IA NO. 4477/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

29 LPA/666/2023 
This appeal is barred by
limitation of 15 days as
reported vide further S/R
dtd 14/07/2025. Limitation
Petition bearing I.A no.
9460/2025 (dtd 17/07/25)
filed for condonation of
delay is kept at flag “I”.

ALOMANI ORAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GANGA KUMARI KACHHAP
RAJSHREE SINHA

MANISH MISHRA
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
RICHA SANCHITA

IA NO. 9460/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - DEATH CUM RETIREMENT BENEFITS
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE10

30 LPA/738/2023 DINA NATH PRASAD
VS
THE DAMODAR VALLEY
CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
PIYUSH KUMAR ROY
NEHA BHARDWAJ

PRASHANT KR SINGH

IA NO. 11739/2023 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

31 W.P(PIL)/6120/2023 COURT OWN ITS OWN MOTION
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN
KRISHNA MURARI

SUBJECT - EDUCATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt32 W.P(PIL)/5676/2025 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

MR. DURGESH AGARWAL
N.A.

ADVOCATE GENERAL

IA NO. 15903/2025 (For Misc.), 16171/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

33 W.P(PIL)/5136/2024 
For Orders- 1.S.A.
dt.06.9.24 2.Affidavit
dt.18.9.2024 3.S.A.
dt.20.9.2024 4.C.A.
dt.10.10.24 5.2nd SCA
dt.16.11.24 6.SCA
dt.12.12.24

BHARTI KUMARI
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF WOMEN
AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

IN PERSON ATANU BANERJEE
SACHIN KUMAR
NIKI SINHA
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
BIKRAM KUMAR SAH
VINOD KUMAR SAHU
GAUTAM KUMAR
L.C.N .SHAHDEO

IA NO. 16668/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

34 T.A./10/2025 
Reg. order dt. 26.11.2025 
I.A. no. 11478/2025 i.e.
“Limitation Petition ” filed
for condonation of delay of
24 days and kept at flag
“B”. Submitted before the
Hon’ble Division Bench for
“Orders”.

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS
SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
JAMSHEDPUR
VS
M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED LTD.,
REPRESENTED THROUGH MANAGER
TAXATION

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

IA NO. 11478/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CENTRAL EXCISE TAX MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 35-G,Central,Excise,Act,1944
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35 LPA/155/2025 CENTRAL COAL FIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.
VS
BUDHAN ORAON AND ORS.

RISHAV RAJ
ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY

IA NO. 1719/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

36 LPA/167/2025 
All Defects have been
removed. Limitation
petition bearing I.A. No.
2574/2024 has been filed
for condonation of delay of
240 days, kept at flag ‘L’
Vakalatnama on behalf
resp. (BOI) has been filed,
(kept below).

SURENDRA KUMAR BHUSHAN
VS
THE EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO THE
MANAGEMENT OF BANK OF INDIA
THROUGH THE BRANCH MANAGER,

SANJEEV THAKUR
JAGAT KUMAR SONI
SHASHIKANT OJHA

ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.
ASFIA SULTANA
FAISAL ALLAM
SUSHMITA KUMARI

IA NO. 12928/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

37 LPA/257/2025 
limitation and stay petition
filed.

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
ASHISH KUMAR AND ANR.

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO AMIT SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
PRIYA SAHAY
NEETA KRISHNA

IA NO. 1385/2025 (For LIMITATION), 1387/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

38 LPA/261/2025 
Limitation petition bearing
I.A. No. 4865/2025 has
been filed for condonation
of delay of 470 days, kept
at flag ‘L’. Stay petition
bearing I.A. No. 4864/2025
has been filed, kept at flag
‘S’.

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY, SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPARTMENT, AND ORS.
VS
BRAHMDEO ROY

SAHBAJ AKHTAR SHADAB BIN HAQUE
MANOJ KUMAR
NISHA KUMARI

IA NO. 4864/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 4865/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

39 LPA/301/2025 
Vakalatnama filed is kept
on reecord. I.A No.
.3240/2025 filed for
condonation of delay of 59
days is kept at Flag A Stay
petition bearing I.A No.
913/2025 filed is kept at
Flag 'B' IA/11144/2025 filed
is kept at Flag 'D'. C.A filed
is kept at Flag 'C'.

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
NAVEEN KUMAR

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN
MITALI
RITESH KUMAR PATHAK

IA NO. 913/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 3240/2025 (For LIMITATION), 11144/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

40 LPA/302/2025 
Limitation petition bearing
I.A no. 4316/2025 filed for
condonation of delay of 133
days is kept at Flag I Stay
petition bearing I.A No.
7056/2025 filed is kept at
Flag I-1

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.
VS
INDRANI CHAKRAVARTY AND ANR.

NIRUPAMA PRABHAT KR SINHA
ANISH LAL
DIWAKAR JHA
SAHIBJOT SINGH

IA NO. 4316/2025 (For LIMITATION), 7056/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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41 LPA/303/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
NAVAL KISHOR SINGH AND ANR.

ASHOK KR YADAV RICHA SANCHITA

IA NO. 9424/2024 (For LIMITATION), 9425/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

42 LPA/313/2025 
Limitation petition bearing
I.A No. 4970/2025 filed for
condonation of delay of 303
days is kept at Flag I. Stay
petition bearing I.A No.
4971/2024 filed is kept at
Flag I-1.

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ANR.
VS
DR KALA NAND THAKUR AND ORS.

ASHOK KR YADAV MITHILESH SINGH
SUDHANSHU SINGH
HARSHIT SAHAY
JAGDEESH
RUPESH SINGH

IA NO. 4970/2025 (For LIMITATION), 4971/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

43 LPA/330/2025 STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF HIGHER,
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT AND ORS.
VS
SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS.

KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH S P ROY

IA NO. 4795/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 7738/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

44 LPA/332/2025 ARUN KUMAR RAUT AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THR THE
SECRETARY-CUM-COMMISSIONER,
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
PRATIBHA MAHTO
PRATYUSH

MD SHAHABUDDIN

IA NO. 7340/2025 (For LIMITATION), 12889/2025 (For Substitution), 14854/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

45 LPA/333/2025 M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.,
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR, AND ORS.
VS
ROHINI DESHWALIN ALIAS AISHA BIBI

SAURAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
PREETAM MANDAL
KANISHKA DEO
SANKALP GOSWAMI
MANMOHIT BHALLA

IA NO. 7754/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

46 LPA/386/2025 
I.A No. 9477/2025
limitation petition filed is
kept at Flag A I.A No.
4436/2025 is kept at flag B
I.A No. 7714/2025 filed is
kept at Flag C Reply to
interlocutory application
filed is kept at Flag R
Supplementary affidavit
filed is kept at flag S

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, ROAD
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, AND
ORS.
VS
MANDEEPA ENTERPRISES, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR NAMELY, MADAN
SATYA DAS,

ASHOK KR YADAV MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SANYA KUMARI
K HARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

IA NO. 4436/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 7714/2025 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama), 9477/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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wt47 LPA/483/2025 
Defect Nos. 67 and 126
vide S.R. dt. 21.03.25 stand
still. I.A. No. 9480/25 i.e.
Limitation pet. kept at flag-
“L”. I.A. No. 7713/2025 i.e.
prayer for permission to file
vak. on behalf of
Respondent, is kept at flag-
“V”. Reply to the limitation
petition kept at flag- “R”

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, ROAD
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, AND
ORS.
VS
MANDEEPA ENTERPRISES, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR NAMELY, MADAN
SATYA DAS,

ASHOK KR YADAV MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SANYA KUMARI
K HARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

IA NO. 7713/2025 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama), 9480/2025 (For LIMITATION), 10971/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt48 LPA/522/2025 
Defect Nos. 25(i) and 25(ii)
as pointed out vide S.R.
dated 22.03.2025 stand
still. I.A. No. 9481/2025 i.e.
Limitation petition kept at
flag- “L”. This appeal is
barred by 89 days. I.A. No.
3621/2025 i.e. stay
petition, kept at flag- “T”.

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, ROAD
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, AND
ORS.
VS
MANDEEPA ENTERPRISES, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR NAMELY, MADAN
SATYA DAS, AND ANR.

ASHOK KR YADAV SWEETY TOPNO

IA NO. 3621/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 9481/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt49 LPA/560/2025 
Defect Nos. 67, 126 and
182(b) vide S.R. dated
24.03.2025 stand still. I.A.
No. 9486/2025 i.e.
Limitation petition kept at
flag- “L”. I.A. No.
7716/2025 i.e. prayer for
permission to file vak. on
behalf of Respondent, is
kept at flag- “V”. Reply to
the limitation petition is
kept at.....

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, ROAD
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, AND
ORS.
VS
MANDEEPA ENTERPRISES, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR NAMELY, MADAN
SATYA DAS,

ASHOK KR YADAV MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SANYA KUMARI
K HARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

IA NO. 7716/2025 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama), 9486/2025 (For LIMITATION), 10970/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

50 LPA/486/2025 DAYA RANI AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (IRS), FOOD
CORPORATION OF INDIA
HEADQUARTERS AND ORS.

NIRANJAN KUMAR ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
NIPUN BAKSHI

IA NO. 11090/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

51 LPA/496/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
SATENDRA NATH SHAHDEO

ASHOK KR YADAV RAHUL GUPTA
SWATI SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

IA NO. 9934/2025 (For LIMITATION), 9935/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 9943/2025 (For Additional evidence)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

52 LPA/525/2025 SANDEEP PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
SATYA NARAYAN KUMAR
SATYAM KUMAR

MANISH KUMAR

IA NO. 9258/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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53 Cont.(Cvl)/645/2025 
For Compliance

MANOJ KUMAR (PERSONNEL NO.
4796)
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANIL KR SINHA
NANDA KUMARI

INDRAJIT SINHA
AMIT KUMAR
ASHWINI PRIYA
KASHISH TIWARY
AJAY KUMAR SAH
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

54 LPA/792/2025 PRANAMI ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED,
REPRESENTED THROUGH ONE OF ITS
DIRECTORS, SHRI BIJAY KUMAR
AGRAWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAUNAK SAHAY
VINEET KUMAR
UJJAL CHOUDHARY

SACHIN KUMAR
DILIP KR PRASAD
UMESH PATHAK
KISHORE KUMAR MISHRA

IA NO. 12330/2025 (For FOR MAINTAINING STATUS QUO.), 14054/2025 (For LIMITATION), 14174/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

55 C.M.P./1115/2025 
Listed vide bench slip

SANTOSH GUPTA AND ORS.
VS
BANDNA BHARTI AND ORS.

SHIVANI BHARDWAJ
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ
AKANKSHA PRIYA

INDRANIL BHADURI
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

IA NO. 15139/2025
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, RESTORATION.
ACT - OTHER: Order41,Rule19

56 W.P(PIL)/3936/2025 ROBERT PRABHAT MINZ
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

IN PERSON RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT KR SINGH
SACHIN KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
NITU SINHA

IA NO. 13453/2025 (For challenging the unconstitutional formation)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

57 W.P(PIL)/4506/2025 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SWETA SHUKLA
RISHAV PARASER
SALONA MITTAL
GAURAV RAJ
NA

ADVOCATE GENERAL
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO

SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
58 W.P(T)/3775/2017 MS RUNGTA MINES LIMITED

THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY NAMELY SAKALDEV
KUMAR
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

SACHIN KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
RAHUL SABOO
ATANU BANERJEE (G.A.)

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt59 W.P(C)/3070/2017 ACC LTD THROUGH SALES HEAD SU
RANCHI MR ASHIM OJHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

ASHOK KR YADAV
ASHISH PRIYADARSHI

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - Other: Entry Tax Act 226

wt60 W.P(T)/3776/2017 MS B K B TRANSPORT PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS VICE PRESIDENT
NAMELY ALOK KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011
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wt61 W.P(T)/3777/2017 USHA MARTIN LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAMELY T
B SINGH
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
PREM PUJARI ROY
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - VALUE ADDED TAX (VAT), Jharkhand Value Added Tax Act, 2005
ACT - Other: 226

wt62 W.P(T)/3781/2017 MS DHANSAR ENGINEERING CO
PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAMELY
SANJAY KUMAR SINHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt63 W.P(T)/3784/2017 MS RUNGTA MINES LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY NAMELY SAKALDEV
KUMAR
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
PREM PUJARI ROY
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt64 W.P(T)/3785/2017 BHUSHAN POWER AND STEEL
LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY NAMELY SHARAD SINGH
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt65 W.P(T)/3786/2017 USHA MARTIN LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAMELY T
B SINGH
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt66 W.P(T)/3789/2017 MS IMPERIAL FASTNERS PRIVATE
LIMITED THROIUGH ITS CHIEF
ACCOUNT OFFICER NAMELY RAJ
SINGH CHOUHAN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt67 W.P(C)/3802/2017 ADHUNIK POWER AND NATURAL
RESOURCES LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DEPUTY MANAGER SHRI SANJEEV
KUMAR MAHATO
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
VIPUL PODDAR
AMITABH PRASAD
AJAY KUMAR SAH

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - Other: Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt68 W.P(T)/3807/2017 MS TATA CUMMINS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS SENIOR MANAGER
FINANCE NAMELY RISHI ARORA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt69 W.P(T)/3809/2017 MS SAHU ESTATE PVT LTD THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR AMIT KUMAR SAHU
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011
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wt70 W.P(T)/3811/2017 TATA HITACHI CONSTRUCTION
MACHINERY COMPANY PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY C K SWAIN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt71 W.P(T)/3814/2017 TML DRIVELINES LIMITED THR ITS SR
MANAGER FINANCE CUM
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAMEY
SURYA MOHAN PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL
TAXES AND ORS

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt72 W.P(T)/3819/2017 MS MULTITECH AUTO PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR DINESH
KUMAR PAREEK
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

AMIT GHOSH
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
AMRITA SINHA

RICHA SANCHITA
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt73 W.P(T)/3832/2017 MS GAJANAN FERRO PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR NAMELY
KAILASH PRASAD BAGRI
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

MD. ANISURZZAMA KHAN
AMIT GHOSH
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
AMRITA SINHA

RICHA SANCHITA

IA NO. 7705/2017 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt74 W.P(T)/3842/2017 MS PATHBREAKING PROJECTS
LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY ARSHAD HUSSAIN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt75 W.P(T)/3855/2017 MS ABHIJEET INFRASTRUCTURE
LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY ARSHAD HUSSAIN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt76 W.P(T)/3859/2017 ESSAR POWER JHARKHAND LTD THR
ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CUM
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY DURGESH
PRAKASH SINHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA

BHAWESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt77 W.P(T)/3864/2017 INLAND POWER LTD THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR NAMELY GIRIRAJ KUMAR
JHAWAR
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

ATANU BANERJEE

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011
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wt78 W.P(T)/3876/2017 MS SANDHU TUBES PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR NAMELY SRI
SANTOKH SINGH
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

MD. ANISURZZAMA KHAN
AMIT GHOSH
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
AMRITA SINHA

RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt79 W.P(T)/3878/2017 TATA MOTORS LTD THROUGH ITS
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER CUM
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY DHANU
KUMAR
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA

BHAWESH KUMAR
PRABHAT KUMAR
CHANDRA G. A. BARDHAN

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt80 W.P(T)/3879/2017 MS ASL ENTERPRISES LTD THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR NAMELY SRI DILIP
KUMAR GOYAL
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

MD. ANISURZZAMA KHAN
AMIT GHOSH
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
AMRITA SINHA

RICHA SANCHITA
SACHIN KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt81 W.P(T)/3880/2017 MS DIVINE ALLOYS AND POWER CO
LTD THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR RAJESH
PANDEY
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

MD. ANISURZZAMA KHAN
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
AMIT GHOSH
AMRITA SINHA

RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt82 W.P(T)/3881/2017 MS UNITECH WIRELESS TAMIL NADU
PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS DULY
AUTHORISED REPRR PANKAJ
WADHWA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

PANDEY NEERAJ RAI
MOHIT MANI KISHORE
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA

ATANU BANERJEE

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt83 W.P(T)/3883/2017 MS ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS
LIMITED THROUGH ITS SENIOR
MANAGER ANAND KRISHNA PRASAD
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt84 W.P(T)/3884/2017 MS TATA STEEL LTD THROUGH ITS
CHIEF LEGAL CORPORATE SERVICES
NAMELY MEENA LALL
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

ATANU BANERJEE
MRINAL KANTI ROY

IA NO. 1037/2020 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt85 W.P(T)/3886/2017 MS ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER F
ANDA ANUL KUMAR JAISWAL
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt86 W.P(T)/3889/2017 MS ABHIJEET INTEGRATED STEEL
LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY ARSHAD HUSSAIN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011
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wt87 W.P(T)/3891/2017 TATA SKY LTD THROUGH ITS SENIOR
MANAGER FIELD SERVICE DELIVERY
CUM AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
PRANAB DAS
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA

SHAHID KHAN
ASHOK KR YADAV
MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt88 W.P(T)/3893/2017 TRIVENI ENGICONS PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR GOVIND
PRASAD AGARWAL
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt89 W.P(T)/3894/2017 TML DRIVELINES LTD THR ITS SR
MANAGER FINANCE CUM
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY SURYA
MOHAN PRASAD
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

SHAHID KHAN
MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt90 W.P(T)/3895/2017 MS THE TINPLATE COMPANY OF INDIA
LTD THROUGH ITS SENIOR MANAGER
FINANCE HARI SHANKAR PRASAD
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt91 W.P(T)/3905/2017 MS PATHBREAKING PROJECTS
LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY ARSHAD HUSSAIN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt92 W.P(T)/3908/2017 MS CORPORATE POWER LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY ARSHAD HUSSAIN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt93 W.P(T)/3909/2017 JAMSHEDPUR CONTINUOUS
ANNEALING AND PROCESSING
COMPANY PVT LTD THRO ITS SENIOR
MANAGER MANOJ KEDIA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

SHAHID KHAN
NIPUN BAKSHI

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt94 W.P(T)/3910/2017 MS JINDAL STEEL AND POWER
LIMITED THROUGH ITS GENERAL
MANAGER F ANDA RAM DEO SHARMA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt95 W.P(T)/3911/2017 MS HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED THR ITS
HEAD PROJECTS UTPAL SARKAR
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011
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wt96 W.P(T)/3912/2017 MS RELIANCE WEBSTORE LTD
THROUGH ITS SIGNATORY MANISH
KUMAR SINGH
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt97 W.P(T)/3913/2017 TATA STEEL PROCESSING AND
DISTRIBUTION LTD THROUGH ITS
DEPUTY MANAGER FINANCE AND
ACCOUNTS T RAJA R
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt98 W.P(T)/3914/2017 MS PATHBREAKING PROJECTS
LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY ARSHAD HUSSAIN
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR
MRINAL KANTI ROY
ASHOK KR YADAV
SUNIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt99 W.P(T)/3916/2017 ADHUNIK METALIKS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS DEPUTY GENERAL
MANAGER FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS
RAJESH KUMAR DIDWA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

KRISHNA MURARI VERMA
(GP1)
MANISH MISHRA
VIJAY SHANKAR PRASAD

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt100 W.P(T)/3918/2017 MS RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY MANISH
KUMAR SINHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt101 W.P(T)/3921/2017 MS RELIANCE INFRATEL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MANISH KUMAR SINHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt102 W.P(T)/3922/2017 MS RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY MANISH
KUMAR SINHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt103 W.P(T)/3925/2017 INOX AIR PRODUCTS PRIVATE
LIMITED THROUGH ITS SR MANAGER
ACCOUNTS BARUN CHATURVEDI
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
MRINAL KANTI ROY
SREENU GARAPATI

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt104 W.P(T)/3927/2017 MS RELIANCE TELECOM LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MANISH KUMAR SINHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011
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wt105 W.P(T)/3928/2017 RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED THR
ITS SR GEN MANAGER FINANCE CUM
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY RAHUL KR
BAGARIA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt106 W.P(T)/3929/2017 MS CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHIEF MANAGER
FINANCE ASISH KUMAR GOSWAMI
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt107 W.P(T)/3931/2017 BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR BIJAY
KUMAR BANSAL
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt108 W.P(T)/3932/2017 MS TENORMAC ENTERPRISES
PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY MANISH
KUMAR SINHA
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
PIYUSH PODDAR
GUNJAN PODDAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt109 W.P(C)/4052/2017 VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LTD
THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED
ATTORNEY AND ASSISTANT GENERAL
MANANGER LEGAL
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES AND ORS

SURAJ SINGH
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
VIPUL PODDAR
AMITABH PRASAD
ARPAN MISHRA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - Other: 3 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt110 W.P(T)/4774/2017 JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
THROUGH ITS POWER OF ATTORNEY
HOLDER MR VIVEK TIWARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

ASHOK KR YADAV
PRIYANKA BOBY
ANISH KUMAR MISHRA

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 226 Entry Tax Matter

wt111 W.P(T)/5553/2017 KOHINOOR STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY SRI PRABIR GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
VIPUL PODDAR
AMITABH PRASAD
AJAY KUMAR SAH

AJIT KUMAR
SACHIN KUMAR
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
MD SHAHABUDDIN
SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 226 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act

wt112 W.P(T)/5555/2017 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER P
ANDA INCHARGE SRI JEET CHANDRA
MOHAPA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
VIPUL PODDAR
AMITABH PRASAD
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 226 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act
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wt113 W.P(T)/5594/2017 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
THROUGH SRI KAMESHWAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
VIPUL PODDAR
AMITABH PRASAD
VIJAY KANT DUBEY
AJAY KUMAR SAH

AJIT KUMAR
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ASHOK KR YADAV
MD SHAHABUDDIN
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 226 | Other: Jharkhand Entry Tax Act 2011

wt114 W.P(T)/163/2018 MS BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED THROUGH
SRI SANTOSH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

BHARAT KUMAR ATANU BANERJEE
RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 226 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act

wt115 W.P(T)/164/2018 MS BHARTI TELEMEDIA LIMITED
THROUGH SRI SANTOSH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

BHARAT KUMAR AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - Other: 226 Jharkhand Entry Tax Act

wt116 W.P(T)/2688/2019 AMBEY MINING PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH OM PRAKASH PAREEK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY CUM COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT
AND ORS.

VINAMRA AGRAWAL
SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
VIVEK RAJ
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

ATANU BANERJEE
RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - TOLLS TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

117 W.P(C)/5318/2021 
Fixed V/o

MAA MAIHAR STEEL THROUGH ITS
PARTNER DIWAKAR KUMAR
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
BOKARO STEEL PLANT THROUGH ITS
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
AAKANSHA MITTAL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

RAJIV RANJAN
INDRAJIT SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA

SUBJECT - ALLOTMENT OF WORK
ACT - OTHER: 226

118 W.P(C)/2388/2022 MS JKM ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR RAMAN
KISHORE
VS
NATIONAL PROJECTS CORPORATION
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
KUSHAL KUMAR
DEEPAK KR BHARATI
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
CHANCHAL JAIN

RAJENDRA KRISHNA
AMRENDRA PRADHAN
MANISH KUMAR
DEEPAK KR BHARATI
KRISHNA MURARI
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
INDRAJIT SINHA
AMIT KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
NAGENDRA PATHAK
SHUBHAM MAYANK
AMIT SINHA

SUBJECT - ISSUE / CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt119 W.P(C)/2389/2022 MS JKM ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR RAMAN
KISHORE
VS
NATIONAL PROJECT CORPORATION
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
SAMEER SAHAY
KUSHAL KUMAR
AKRITI SHREE
CHANCHAL JAIN

ASHWINI BHUSHAN
MANISH KUMAR
DEEPAK KR BHARATI
MANINDRA KR SINHA
KRISHNA MURARI
RAJENDRA KRISHNA
AMRENDRA PRADHAN
NAGENDRA PATHAK
AMIT KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
INDRAJIT SINHA
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
AMIT SINHA

SUBJECT - ISSUE / CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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120 LPA/181/2023 KUMAR G C PANDEY AND COMPANY
THROUGH UDAI SHANKAR
CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

ANUP KR.AGARWAL MITHILESH SINGH
DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - PUBLIC DEMAND RECOVERY ACT
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

121 Cont.(Cvl)/1087/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt122 Cont.(Cvl)/910/2023 SANJEEV KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
SHILPI SANDIL
SHASHANK KUMAR
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215

wt123 Cont.(Cvl)/917/2023 SANJEEV KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
SUMEET GADODIA
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SHASHANK KUMAR
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215

wt124 Cont.(Cvl)/925/2023 SANJEEV KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUMEET GADODIA
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHASHANK KUMAR

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215

wt125 Cont.(Cvl)/1065/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt126 Cont.(Cvl)/1067/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt127 Cont.(Cvl)/1075/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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wt128 Cont.(Cvl)/1082/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY MINES AND
GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt129 Cont.(Cvl)/1091/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt130 Cont.(Cvl)/1092/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt131 Cont.(Cvl)/1117/2023 MAHADEV ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER RAHUL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KR SINGH SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

132 Cont.(Cvl)/150/2024 
Submitted before the
Bench "for Admission"
alongwith Cont. Civil Nos.
152/2024, 153/2024 &
154/2024. In compliance to
aforesaid Order no affidavit
on behalf of Opposite
Parties has been filed as
per Computer enquiry.
Show Cause (O.P.-02 & 03)
flag ‘A’ Show Cause (O.P.-
03) flag ‘B’ Show.....

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGG CO
LTD THRO ITS PRESIDENT BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT SHEIKH ANOAR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SIDHI JALAN
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt133 Cont.(Cvl)/152/2024 
Submitted before the
Bench "for Admission"
alongwith Cont. Civil Nos.
152/2024, 153/2024 &
154/2024. In compliance to
aforesaid Order no affidavit
on behalf of Opposite
Parties has been filed as
per Computer enquiry.
Show Cause (O.P.-02 & 03)
flag ‘A’ Show Cause (O.P.-
03) flag ‘B’ Show.....

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGG CO
LTD THRO ITS PRESIDENT BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT SHEIKH ANOAR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
GAURAV KAUSHALESH
SIDHI JALAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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wt134 Cont.(Cvl)/153/2024 
Submitted before the
Bench "for Admission"
alongwith Cont. Civil Nos.
152/2024, 153/2024 &
154/2024. In compliance to
aforesaid Order no affidavit
on behalf of Opposite
Parties has been filed as
per Computer enquiry.
Show Cause (O.P.-02 & 03)
flag ‘A’ Show Cause (O.P.-
03) flag ‘B’ Show.....

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGG CO
LTD THRO ITS PRESIDENT BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT SHEIKH ANOAR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
GAURAV KAUSHALESH
SIDHI JALAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt135 Cont.(Cvl)/154/2024 
Submitted before the
Bench "for Admission"
alongwith Cont. Civil Nos.
152/2024, 153/2024 &
154/2024. In compliance to
aforesaid Order no affidavit
on behalf of Opposite
Parties has been filed as
per Computer enquiry.
Show Cause (O.P.-02 & 03)
flag ‘A’ Show Cause (O.P.-
03) flag ‘B’ Show.....

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGG CO
LTD THRO PRESIDENT BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT SHEIKH ANOAR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
GAURAV KAUSHALESH
SIDHI JALAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

136 LPA/260/2024 KAPILDEO SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAHIL
AVILASH KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO

RAJIV RANJAN
ALOK ANAND
RAMESH KR SINGH

IA NO. 445/2025 (For Addition of Party)
SUBJECT - ENCROACHMENT MATTER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

137 LPA/286/2024 RAVI ROSHAN SOREN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
YOGENDRA YADAV
ANMOL DEEPAK
OMPRAKASH
RAJARSHI SINGH

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

138 LPA/339/2024 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
VINOD SHANKAR JHA ALIAS BINOD
SHANKAR JHA

ASHOK KR YADAV SURYA PRAKASH
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
RAHUL KR GUPTA

IA NO. 5442/2024 (For Additional evidence)
SUBJECT - REGISTRATION ACT, 1908
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

139 LPA/374/2024 PRAYAG MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. SAJID YUNUS
NAVIN KR SINGH
DEEPAK KUMAR
Md Ayub Ansari

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

140 LPA/442/2024 JAGESHWAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VINAY KUMAR TIWARY
VISHWANATH MOON

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CANCELLATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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141 LPA/516/2024 RANDHIR KUMAR KARAN ALIAS
RANDHIR KUMAR KARN
VS
TATA ASSET MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD.,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY NAMELY, MR. JAI
PRAKASH KASHYAP,

NIPUN BAKSHI
MRINAL SINGH
SHUBHAM SINHA
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

KASHISH TIWARY
INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR
PUJA AGARWAL
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

142 LPA/622/2024 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES AND ORS.
VS
BAGRAI MARANDI AND ANR.

RATNESH KUMAR RICHA SANCHITA
AMARJEET PRASAD
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR SAH
PUJA KUMARI

IA NO. 8370/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

143 Cont.(Cvl)/646/2024 CHINTA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJIV LOCHAN SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

144 Cont.(Cvl)/1106/2024 KARTICK DAS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ

DEVESH KRISHNA
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215,11,12

145 Cont.(Cvl)/1177/2024 
fixed vide bench slip

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANKIT KUMAR RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

146 W.P(T)/1485/2024 M/S AMBEY MINING PVT LTD THRO
ITS POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER
CUM AUTHORIZED SRI OM PRAKASH
PAREEK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
GAURAV KAUSHALESH
SIDHI JALAN

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 70/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226,227

147 W.P(C)/3029/2024 
Fixed vide slip.

M/S JHARKHAND ROAD PROJECT
IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LTD
THRO ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
SANTOSH JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
MATRALAYA AND ORS.

KUMAR VAIBHAV SAGAR KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN
INDRAJIT SINHA
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
PUJA AGARWAL
AMITABH PRASAD
AJAY KUMAR SAH

IA NO. 6435/2024 (For Intervener Petition), 12015/2025 (For Early Hearing), 13835/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 16076/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt148 W.P(C)/3041/2024 M/S JHARKHAND INFRASTRUCTURE
IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LTD
THRO ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY S
JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
AND ORS.

KUMAR VAIBHAV RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 12018/2025 (For Early Hearing), 13836/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 16072/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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149 W.P(C)/3134/2024 
Assigned matter

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND ORS.

AMARENDRA KUMAR
RAVI KUMAR SINGH
ANJANI KR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR SARASWAT
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN
SUMEET GADODIA
ABHISHEK SINGH
RISHU RANJAN

IA NO. 11337/2024 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - ULTRA VIRES CASES
ACT - OTHER: 226

150 W.P(C)/3400/2024 RELIABLE SYSTEMS THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR SURESH CHANDRA
AGRAWAL
VS
THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER,
JAMSHEDPUR AND ANR.

JITENDRA KUMAR PASARI VIJAY KUMAR ROY

SUBJECT - REFUND OF SECURITY DEPOSIT
ACT - OTHER: 226

151 W.P(T)/3420/2024 M/S SURYAWANTI ENTERPRISES
REPRESENTED THRO ITS SOLE
PROPRIETOR SHRI RAJIV RANJAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)
KUMAR PAWAN
SANKALP GOSWAMI

ASHOK KR YADAV
AMIT KUMAR
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

152 W.P(C)/5069/2024 NUTECH JETTING EQUIPMENTS INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR PUNEET BHATIA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.

SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.1
SHRISTI SINHA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

153 W.P(C)/6081/2024 
For "Admission" C.A. has
not been filed as yet.

M/S DARLING HOUSING PVT. LTD.
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY NAMELY ANKUR ANIL,
VS
M/S CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR, AND ORS.

PUJA AGARWAL
SAGAR KUMAR

ATUL RAI
ANOOP KR MEHTA
PRATYUSH
AMIT KUMAR DAS
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SIDDHARTH JAIN
AMIT KR SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
VINEET SINHA
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

154 W.P(C)/6615/2024 M/S BOERICKE RESEARCH
LABORATORY REPRESENTED THRO
ITS ONE OF THE PARTNERS NAMELY
AJAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
KUMAR VIMAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
AJAY KUMAR SAH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - ULTRA VIRES CASES
ACT - OTHER: 226

155 W.P(T)/6682/2024 M/S TRINETRA INNOVATIONS PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SRI PANKAJ
AGARWALLA
VS
DEPUTY/ ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX, (DCIT/ ACIT), CIRCLE
-1, DHANBAD AND ORS.

MAHENDRA KR.CHOWDHARY
AMRITA SINHA
SARITA KUMARI
DEVESH PODDAR

KUMAR VAIBHAV
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - INCOME TAX ACT 1961
ACT - OTHER: 226

156 CONT.APP./1/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
LAKHAN PRASAD YADAV

SAHBAJ AKHTAR SHIVANI BHARDWAJ
KARAMJIT SINGH CHHABRA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 19(1)(a)
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157 W.P(C)/132/2025 RADHA GOVIND UNIVERSITY,
RAMGARH (A PRIVATE UNIVERSITY),
THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR NIRMAL
KUMAR MANDAL,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
SAMEER SAHAY
KUSHAL KUMAR
VIKALP GUPTA
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN
DIVYASHREE

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - ULTRA VIRES MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt158 W.P(C)/629/2025 SAI NATH UNIVERSITY, THROUGH ITS
JOINT REGISTER MUKESH KUMAR
PATHAK,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASENJIT MAHATO

SUBJECT - ULTRA VIRES CASES
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt159 W.P(C)/976/2025 SHIVAM TRUST THROUGH ITS
TREASURER NAMELY SANT KUMAR
GUPTA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

PRAN PRANAY
MD FAIZ

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - ULTRA VIRES CASES
ACT - OTHER: 226

160 LPA/256/2025 DEONARAYAN CHOUHAN AND ANR.
VS
THE CHAIRMAN-CUM- MANAGING
DIRECTOR, CENTRAL COALFIELDS
LIMITED, AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAURAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

161 Cont.(Cvl)/498/2025 LATA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HARENDRA KR MAHATO
AHALYA MAHATO
JYOTSNA MAHATO

MANISH KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SWATI SHALINI
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

162 W.P(S)/516/2025 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED
THROUGH THE CHAIRMAN AND
C.E.O., RAILWAY BOARD AND ORS.

BHANU KUMAR
BHARTI V KAUSHAL
SHARAD KAUSHAL

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

163 Cont.(Cvl)/807/2025 BIR BANSHI SINGH AND ORS.
VS
NILENDU KR. SINGH, THE CENTRAL
COALFIELDS LTD THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
NISHANT KUMAR ROY
AYUSH DEB

INDRAJIT SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANKIT VISHAL

IA NO. 2493/2025 (For Withdrawal)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

164 Cont.(Cvl)/872/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

IA NO. 16642/2025 (For Leave to appeal)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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wt165 Cont.(Cvl)/951/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt166 Cont.(Cvl)/956/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt167 Cont.(Cvl)/957/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY,
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt168 Cont.(Cvl)/958/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES, MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt169 Cont.(Cvl)/962/2025 M/S MINERALS AND MINERALS
LTD,THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ASHWINI PRIYA
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt170 Cont.(Cvl)/963/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
ANKIT VISHAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt171 Cont.(Cvl)/964/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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wt172 Cont.(Cvl)/966/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt173 Cont.(Cvl)/967/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY,
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt174 Cont.(Cvl)/1022/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES, MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

175 Cont.(Cvl)/927/2025 DANDIDIH PACCS THROUGH ITS
MANAGER SRI MANOJ KUMAR AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJIT KUMAR KISHORE KR SINGH
NIPUN BAKSHI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

176 W.P(C)/944/2025 PRAKASH ROAD LINES CORPORATION
LIMITED THR ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, NAMELY, SURESH
KUMAR PATHAK
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THR ITS
DIRECTOR, GOVT. E-MARKETPLACE
(GEM), MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY AND ORS.

PRAKHAR HARIT
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SUMEET GADODIA

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV
USHMA PANDEY
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA
SHUBHAM KATARUKA
NITU SINHA

IA NO. 2063/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

177 Cont.(Cvl)/1109/2025 MAHENDRA MEHTA ALIAS RAKESH
PRASAD ALIAS RAM SUNDAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA
BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

178 W.P(C)/1867/2025 VIJETA PROJECTS AND
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH
ONE OF ITS DIRECTOR, SRI RAVINDRA
BHARTI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND, AND ORS.

SHIVAM KUMAR
TARUN KR MAHATO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
OISHI DAS
VIBHOR MAYANK

RAJIV RANJAN
KHALIDA HAYA RASHMI

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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179 W.P(S)/2104/2025 ABHISHEK KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAM BADAN CHOUBEY
ANIL KUMAR SINGH

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

180 W.P(T)/4188/2025 M/S. PRAXAIR INDIA LIMITED,
THROUGH IT AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY NAMELY, NIBEDITA SAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, COMMERCIAL TAXES
DEPARTMENT, AND ORS.

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 9750/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - VALUE ADDED TAX (VAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt181 W.P(T)/4252/2025 M/S. PRAXAIR INDIA LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY NAMELY, NIBEDITA SAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY,
COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT
AND ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SHILPI SANDIL
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 9761/2025 (For Stay of operation, implementation and execution of Notice bearing No. 286 dated 20.06.2025 issued by Respondent No. 04)
SUBJECT - VALUE ADDED TAX (VAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

182 W.P(C)/4479/2025 M/S MAIHAR CONSTRUCTION, THR.
ITS ONE OF THE AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORIES-CUM-PARTNER NAMELY
KUMAR GAURAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
RITESH KUMAR PATHAK
RAJ VARDHAN

RAJIV RANJAN
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
AMARTYA CHOUBEY
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
AMRITANSH VATS

IA NO. 14722/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

183 W.P(C)/5062/2025 INNOVATIVIEW INDIA LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY NAMELY PRASHANT
RATHORE
VS
JHARKHAND PUBLIC SERVICES
COMMISSION THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

SHIVAM KUMAR
TARUN KR MAHATO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
VIBHOR MAYANK

RAJIV RANJAN
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

IA NO. 14401/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

184 W.P(C)/5197/2025 LAL VIKASH NATH SAHDEO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOUMITRA BAROI
LAL G R N SHAHDEO
NEHA PANDEY

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 12765/2025 (For EARLY HEARING), 14313/2025 (For Withdrawal)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

185 W.P(C)/5360/2025 M/S ZIQITZA HEALTH CARE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY RAJNEESH CHATURVEDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF HEALTH,
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ANR.

SHIVANI JALUKA
SATAKCHHHI PRIYA VERMA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - BLACKLISTING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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186 W.P(T)/5408/2025 CHANDRA KANT GOPALKA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX AND ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
NIDHI LALL
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
PRAKHAR HARIT

KUMAR VAIBHAV
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - INCOME TAX ACT 1961
ACT - OTHER: 226

187 W.P(T)/6162/2025 KUMARI PUSHPALATA
VS
THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONER, OF INCOME-TAX
AND ORS.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

KUMAR VAIBHAV

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

188 W.P(C)/6164/2025 M/S. GULJARILAL MAHTO, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR GULJARILAL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
ENERGY, GOVT. OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

RICHA LAL
PRATYAY BHASKAR
RAHUL KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

189 W.P(C)/7296/2025 
Fixed v/s

SANTANU KUMAR CHANDRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BINOD SINGH MANOJ KUMAR
SUMEET GADODIA

IA NO. 16806/2025 (For Early Hearing), 16911/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - ULTRA VIRES CASES
ACT - OTHER: 226

Hearing
190 W.P(S)/5695/2011 YAKUB KULLU AND ANR

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

INDRAJIT SINHA
MD. SHAHABUDDIN
ANKIT VISHAL
VIPUL PODDAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH
SHAHID KHAN

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
AJIT KUMAR (A.A.G.)
NIPUN BAKSHI
SREENU GARAPATI
KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
YOGENDRA PRASAD

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT -

191 LPA/367/2013 
Assigned DB-I

DINESH KUMAR YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA
RAKESH KR ROY
MANOJ KUMAR RAM
BIRJU THAKUR
FAYYAZ AHMAD
SHASHI SHEKHAR DWIVEDI

AJIT KUMAR
JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
RAVI SHANKAR MAJUMDAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - Other: CL 10

192 W.P(S)/4438/2013 JHARKHAND STATE CIVIL COURT
EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION THR ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY SRI RAJESH
KUMAR SINHA
VS
FINANCE

RAJAN RAJ
ROHIT

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
AJIT KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
OM PRAKASH TIWARI
RAJESH KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA

IA NO. 13888/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226
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193 COM.APPEAL/12/2019 
Reg. Order dt. 28.01.2025
 I.A. No. – 1493/2021 i.e.
“Stay Petition” filed & Kept
at flag “A”.1st
Supplementary Affidavit
dated 10.03.2021 &
Supplementary Affidavit
03.04.2023 kept at flag “B”
and “C” respectively.
Rejoinder to I.A. no.
1493/2023 filed and kept at
flag “D”.....

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTORITS CHAIRMAN
CUM MANAGI AND ANR.
VS
MS MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
CONTRACTS MR JAMMALUDDIN SEKH

ANOOP KR MEHTA
ATUL RAI
NIKHIL KUMAR MEHTA
AMIT KR SINHA

PRATYUSH KUMAR
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

IA NO. 1493/2021 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 13(1),OF,COMMERCIAL,COURTS,ACT

194 T.A./31/2020 
Reg. Order dt. 12.09.2024
 Counter Affidavit filed
and kept at flag
“A”.Rejoinder to the
Counter Affidavit filed and
kept at flag “B”.No paper
book has been filed as yet
.Substansial Question of
Law filed and kept at flag
“C”.In compliance to order
dt. O2.02.2023 learned
co.....

SWARN SINGH
VS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
APPEALS AND ANR.

NITIN KR PASARI
ANAND KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
VISHAKHA GUPTA
SIDHI JALAN

RAHUL LAMBA
KUMAR VAIBHAV
R.N.SAHAY
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - INCOME TAX ACT 1961
ACT - OTHER: 260A,INCOME,TAX,ACT

195 W.P(T)/1108/2024 
Reg. order dt. 01.08.24 All
defects removed.
Submitted before the
Hon'ble Div. Bench .

M/S PSPL STEEL PROCESSORS PVT
LTD THRO ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY SOURABH AGARWAL
VS
UNION OF INDIA THRO ITS
COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GOODS
AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL
EXCISE AND ORS.

AMRITA SINHA
ARNIMA SINHA

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt196 W.P(T)/1054/2024 
Reg. order dt. 01.08.24 All
defects removed.
Submitted before the
Hon'ble Div. Bench .

M/S PSPL STEEL PROCESSORS PVT
LTD THRO ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY SOURABH AGARWAL
VS
UNION OF INDIA THRO ITS
COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GOODS
AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL
EXCISE AND ORS.

AMRITA SINHA
ARNIMA SINHA
ABHISHEK AGARWAL

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

197 W.P(T)/5651/2024 
Submitted bore the Division
Bench "For Orders" I.A. No.-
4285/25 for fixing an early
date of hearing I.A. No. -
4403/25 for stay
C.A.(12.11.24),
Rejoinder(26.11.24) and
Reply(17.01.25) are kept
on record.

M/S SANJAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
THROUGH ITS AUTHRIZED
REPRESENTIVE SHRI. SUDHIR KUMAR
SHARMA
VS
UNION OF INDIA, SERVICE THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, AND ORS.

VIBHOR MAYANK
AKCHANSH KISHORE
HEMANT JAIN
SHIVAM KUMAR
PIYUSH

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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198 W.P(T)/6279/2024 M/S USHA MARTIN LTD, THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, NAMELY
SOUMYADIP ROY
VS
JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE
GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE AND
ANR.

ANKIT VISHAL
ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

AMIT KUMAR
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 3

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24953)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

TARGETED CASES
Hearing

1 CWJC/746/1992 
Assigned Matter

TATA IRON AND STEEL CO.LTD.
VS
THE BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY
BOARD AND ORS

B.P.VERMA
SALONA MITTAL

R.SHANKAR
MANISH KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY ACT,1948
ACT -

wt2 CWJC/2574/1993 
Assigned Matter

THE TATA IRON AND STEEL COMPANY
LTD.
VS
THE BIHAR STATE ELCETRICITY
BOARD AND ORS.

B.P.VERMA
SALONA MITTAL

R.PRASAD
R.SHANKAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY ACT,1948
ACT -

HEARING (ON BAIL)
3 Cr.A(DB)/10/1998 FRANCIS TIRKEY AND ANR

VS
THE STATE OF BIHAR (NOW
JHARKHAND)

ARJUN NARAYAN DEO.
NIRMAL KATARIA

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt4 Cr.A(DB)/14/1998 RAJENDRA GOPE AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF BIHAR (NOW
JHARKHAND)

ARJUN NARAYAN DEO
AJIT NATH SINGH

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt5 Cr.A(DB)/20/1998 SIMON TIRKEY
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

A.N.DEO
N.KATARIA

A.P.P.
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201 | Other: 302 | Other: 34 | Other: IPC

6 Cr.A(DB)/30/1998(P) SALIM MIAN � MD.SALIM AND ORS
VS
STATE

AMARJEET PRASAD
ANJANA PRAKASH
KARTIK KUMAR SINHA
MANOJ KUMAR SAH
P.K.AGARWAL
PUJA KUMARI
R.S.PRASAD
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta
Amicus Curiae

SAKET KUMAR
Mr.Saket Kumar, A.P.P.

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 395 IPC

7 Cr.A(DB)/93/1998 GANDHI TIU
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

A.K.CHATURVEDI A.P.P.
Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari (A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 34
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wt8 Cr.A(DB)/75/1998 CHOKRO BANRA
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
MR. A.K.CHATURVEDI

MR. ABHAY KR. TIWARI
(A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

9 Cr.A(DB)/125/1998 GORAKH YADAV AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.N.SINGH A.P.P.
RAJNEESH VARDHAN

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 ipc

10 Cr.A(DB)/195/1998 SADHU PAHAN
VS
STATE

N.N.MAHTO
S.SAXENA
SAIBAL MITRA

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

11 Cr.A(DB)/221/1998 JOGENDRA CHOUDHARY AND ORS
VS
STSTE OF BIHAR

P.S.DAYAL
R.R.SRIVASTAVA

A.P.P.
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 Cr.A(DB)/314/1998 RAMESH JHA � JAWAHAR MISHRA
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.P.SINHA A.P.P.
PRIYA SHRESTHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW & PROCEDURE
ACT - Other: 302

13 Cr.A(DB)/315/1998 SOMRI MUNDIAN
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

G.C.SAHU
A.A.KUMAR

A.P.P.
NEHALA SHARMIN

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 | Other: 34

14 Cr.A(DB)/328/1998 RAJKUMAR DAS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.K.MURTI A.P.P.
RAJNEESH VARDHAN

IA NO. 47/2002 (For 0)
Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 IPC

15 Cr.A(DB)/74/1999 SURESH CHANDRA GOPE
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.K.SRIVASTAVA
P.S.DAYAL

A.P.P.
KUMARI RASHMI
Ms.Rashmi Kumari
Mrs.Priya Shrestha Spl.P.P

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 323

wt16 Cr.A(DB)/85/1999 UMA GOPE AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.C.KHATRI
ANJANI KUMAR

A.P.P.
KUMARI RASHMI
MS.RASHMI KUMARI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 323

17 Cr.A(DB)/105/1999 SOMRA HORO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRIYANKA
PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
S.K.MISRHA
AMAN DEEP

A.P.P.
PANKAJ KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201 | Other: 302/34
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18 Cr.A(DB)/115/1999 KESHMAN MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

A.SARKAR
S.K.SINHA
R.SHARMA
RAMAWATAR SHARMA
N.THAKUR
R.KUMAR

R.M.SINGH
A.P.P.
SHEKHAR SINHA
ABHISHEK KUMAR
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE
VIJAY KUMAR ROY
SIDHARTHA ROY
B.N. Ojha, A.P.P.

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 Cr.A(DB)/127/1999 BIRENDRA MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.K.SRIVASTAVA
P.S.DAYAL

A.P.P.
ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

20 Cr.A(DB)/143/1999 MANGAL MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.N.PRASAD
S.K.SRIVASTAVA
A.S.DAYAL
P.S.DAYAL

A.P.P.
NEHALA SHARMIN

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 120B | Other: 201 | Other: 302

wt21 Cr.A(DB)/147/1999 DHANESHWAR SAO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.N.PRASAD
S.K.SINHA

A.P.P.
VINEET KUAMR VASHISTHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt22 Cr.A(DB)/205/1999 MAHABIR SAO
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.K.SRIVASTAVA
SHAILESH KR SINHA

A.P.P.
B.M.TRIPATHY
D.K.PRASAD
TARUN KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 120/B | Other: 201 | Other: 302

23 Cr.A(DB)/192/1999 SADHO PURTY
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.S.MAZUMDAR
A.BANERJEE

A.P.P.
SHAILESH KR SINHA
R.P.GUPTA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 34 307 | Other: 447

24 Cr.A(DB)/194/1999(P) MANSOOR SK. AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

KARTIK KUMAR SINHA
SONI SHRIVASTAVA
DR.H.WARIS

APP
Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari (A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 154 93 | Other: 396

25 Cr.A(DB)/195/1999 BHANDHANI KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.K.MISHRA
Mr. Karbir (A.C.)

A.P.P.
SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 149

wt26 Cr.A(DB)/266/1999 RAMJI SAHU AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.K.MISHRA
MR. AMRIT ANUNAY (A.C.)

A.P.P.
MR. A.K. TIWARI, A.P.P.

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 307/149 | Other: IPC
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27 Cr.A(DB)/198/1999 SHANKAR OROAN AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.S.MAZUMDAR
A.BANERJEE

A.P.P.
A.K.SAHANI
Mrs. Nehala Sharmin

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt28 Cr.A(DB)/231/1999 BANDHAN OROAN AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.S.MAZUMDAR
A.BANERJEE

A.P.P.
NEHALA SHARMIN
N.K.SAHANI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt29 Cr.A(DB)/234/1999 SUKHDEO OROAN
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.S.MAZUMDAR
A.BANERJEE

A.P.P.
NEHALA SHARMIN
A.K.SAHANI (INFORMENT)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

30 Cr.A(DB)/207/1999(P) KULDEO YADAV
VS
STATE

VANI KUMARI
SUMAN SAURABH
SUMAN SAURAV
ANIKET RANJAN

APP
SHWETA SINGH

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302

31 Cr.A(DB)/217/1999 CHARAN MUNDA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

G.P.ROY
S K VISHWAKARMA
ABHAY KUMAR

A.P.P.
LILY SAHAY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201 | Other: 302 | Other: 34

32 Cr.A(DB)/241/1999 GONDO MAHJHI
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.P.SINHA
S.P.ROY
SANDEEP JHA
MANOJ KUMAR JHA
SHREE NIVAS ROY

A.P.P.
VINEET KUMAR VASHIHSTHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 IPC | Other: 302/149

33 Cr.A(DB)/260/1999(P) SHIV NANDAN BOURI AND ORS
VS
STATE

SUNIL KUMAR MANDAL
VANI KUMARI
ANIKET RANJAN

APP
MANOJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

34 Cr.A(DB)/261/1999(P) PRAMOD ROY ALIAS PRAMOD KR. ROY
AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF BIHAR

RANJAN KUMAR JHA
VANI KUMARI
ANIKET RANJAN

APP
LILY SAHAY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 149

wt35 Cr.A(DB)/324/1999(P) SHALIGRAM PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF BIHAR

O.P. SINGH APP
LILY SAHAY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 149

36 Cr.A(DB)/288/1999 ISLAM SHEKH AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
S.K.MISHRA
T.R.BAJAJ

A.P.P.
LILY SAHAY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 148 | Other: 302 | Other: 307 | Other: 323
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37 Cr.A(DB)/289/1999 KOCHI DEVI
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

P.S.DAYAL
S.K.SRIVASTAVA
R.A.K.SHARMA

A.P.P.
A.K.SINGH
R.S.SINGH
VINEET KR VASHISTHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 120B | Other: 201 | Other: 302 | Other: 448

38 Cr.A(DB)/303/1999 SOMA ORAON
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

G.C.SAHU
SAMIR KUMAR LALL
A.HUSSAIN

A.P.P.
PANKAJ KUMAR, P.P

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302

39 Cr.A(DB)/317/1999 BHOJHARI MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.K.SRIVASTAVA
A.S DAYAL

A.P.P.
VISHWANATH ROY

IA NO. 99/2002 (For 0)
Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 148 | Other: 302/34

40 Cr.A(DB)/320/1999 BIRSA MUNDA
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

MOHIT PRASAD
RITESH KUMAR

A.P.P.
SATISH PRASAD

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 149 | Other: 302 | Other: 323

41 Cr.A(DB)/321/1999(P) UDUL MARANDI
VS
STATE

SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINHA
BHANU KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 IPC

42 Cr.A(DB)/329/1999 MODI MANJHI � MODI KUMHAR
MANJHI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

P.S.DAYAL
KIRAN CHOUBEY
S.K.SRIVASTAVA

A.P.P.
PRADEEP KUMAR NAYAK
Mr. Abhay Kumar Tiwari
A.P.P

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

43 Cr.A(DB)/335/1999 DELA BIRUWA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.C.KHATRI
DIN DAYAL SAHA

A.P.P.
Mrs. Lily Sahay(A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

44 Cr.A(DB)/352/1999(P) JAI KRISHNA THAKUR
VS
STATE

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
SANAT KUMAR JHA

APP
Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar APP

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

45 Cr.A(DB)/357/1999(P) ANJARUL SK. AND ORS.
VS
STATE

AKHILESHWAR PRASAD
SINGH
SAHJA NAND SARASWATI
RAKESH KUMAR
KANTI KUMAR OJHA

APP
NIRAJ NARAYAN MISHRA
SATISH PRASAD
AJAY KR PATHAK

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 34
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wt46 Cr.A(DB)/378/1999(P) SAJIKUL ALAM � SAJIKUL SK.
VS
STATE

SAHJA NAND SARASWATI
AKHILESHWAR PRASAD
SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
GOPAL PRASAD ROY
KANTI KUMAR OJHA

APP
NIRAJ NARAYAN MISHRA
AJAY KR PATHAK
SATISH PRASAD

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 34 324

47 Cr.A(DB)/141/2000 NIMAI MUNDA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.C.KHATRI
PAWAN RANJAN KHATRI
VARSHA RAMSISARIA

A.P.P.
B.K.SRIVASTAVA
KRIPAMANI SURIN
BHOLA NATH OJHA
A.K.MAHATO

IA NO. 276/2005 (For 0), 676/2002 (For 0), 1089/2005 (For 0)
Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

48 Cr.A(DB)/536/2000(P) SANJAY KESHARI
VS
STATE

B.K.SINHA
RAJESH LALA
ALKA KUMARI
AMIT KUMAR SINHA
G.AZAD

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ARUN KR PANDEY (APP)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

49 Cr.A(DB)/624/2002 
assigned D.B-II

KULDIP MISTRI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.DAS VANDANA BHARTI
LAXMI MURMU (A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302,34,IPC | Other: 302 34 IPC

50 Cr.A(DB)/695/2002 
Assigned before the bench
of D.B. II

NAGENDRA KAIBARTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.DAS
S.P.ROY
SATYA PRAKASH SINHA
NIRAJ KISHORE

TRIPATI NATH VERMA
ABHAY KR TIWARI (APP)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,IPC | Other: 302/34 IPC

51 Cr.A(DB)/87/2003 
Assigned D B II

KUNU SABAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANDEY A. N. ROY
J.MUKHERJEE
PANDAY ASHOK NATH ROY

APP
MANOJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,323,IPC | Other: 302 | Other: 323 | Other: 34

52 Cr.A(DB)/1432/2003 
Assigned (D.B.)-2

SHIV KR.PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVIN KUMAR
RAVI PRAKASH
RANDHIR SINGH
LINA SHAKTI

A.P.P.
VANDANA BHARTI
D.K.KARMAKAR
J.K.MAZUMDAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,498,(A),IPC

FINAL HEARING
53 Cr.A(DB)/96/1998(P) GANESH MISHRA

VS
STATE

SURAJ DEO SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR
KUMAR RISHAB ANAND
AJIT KUMAR (AMICUS)
Mr. Ajit Kumar (A.C.)

APP
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 364 IPC
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wt54 Cr.A(DB)/112/1998(P) SUNIL SINGH AND ANR.
VS
STATE

AMAR NATH DEO
SUPRIYA DAYAL
SUPRIYA DAYAL (AMICUS)

APP
KUMARI RASHMI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 364 IPC

wt55 Cr.A(DB)/124/1998(P) MAHENDRA RAUT AND ORS.
VS
STATE

VIKESH KUMAR
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
PANKAJ VERMA
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY (AMICUS)

APP
V.S.SAHAY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 364 IPC

wt56 Cr.A(DB)/136/1998(P) SHIBU GHOSH
VS
STATE

PURNENDU KUMAR JHA
VINITA PRAKASH
VINITA PRAKASH (AMICUS)

APP
MS. SHWETA SINGH(APP)
SHWETA SINGH

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 364 IPC

wt57 Cr.A(DB)/149/1998(P) SANTOSH KR. SAH ALIAS SANTOSH
KR. AND
VS
STATE

MD. IMRAN BEIG
VIKESH KUMAR
PANKAJ VERMA
MD. IMRAN BEIG (AMICUS)

APP
MANOJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 364 IPC

wt58 Cr.A(DB)/166/1998(P) BABLU RAUT ALIAS JAGGA RAUT
VS
STATE

SANJAY PRASAD
RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
A.K.SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR (AMICUS)
MR. AJIT KUMAR (A.C.)

APP
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 364 IPC

wt59 Cr.A(DB)/168/1998(P) PREM CHANDRA KESHRI ALIAS MITHU
KE
VS
STATE

JAI SHANKAR BARNWAL
ABHINAV RAJ
VIVEKANAND VIVEK
ABHINAV RAJ (AMICUS)

APP
SHAILESH KR SINHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt60 Cr.A(DB)/184/1998(P) SHAKTI NARAYAN GHOSHAL
VS
STATE

PRATIK SINGH
PRATIK SINGH (AMICUS)

APP
ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149 | Other: 364 IPC

61 Cr.A(DB)/149/1998 NEECHA SAO AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

AMARESHWAR SAHAY
SAMAN AHMAD
M.PRAKASH

A.P.P.
PANKAJ KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

62 Cr.A(DB)/272/1999 NANHKOO BHUIYAN
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

B.K.DUBEY
B.N.TIWARI
SHAILESH KR SINHA

A.P.P.
MR.SHAILESH KUMAR SINHA
.APP

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

DAILY CAUSELIST
Orders
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63 W.P(C)/3364/2022 
Assigned matter Before DB
- II

JUSTICE AMARESHWAR SAHAY
(RETIRED)
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

DEBOLINA SEN
SAURABH SWARUP

RAJIV RANJAN
ATANU BANERJEE

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

64 FA/167/2025 MRS. ANJALI
VS
PRAVEER PRIYA

ANJANI KUMAR
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Original Suit/196/2023

65 FA/168/2025 ABHISHEK KUMAR PODDAR
VS
SONI KUMARI

VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH
NIRAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Original Suit/525/2023

Admission
66 W.P(C)/3505/2020 EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER IC
SRI DEBENDRA KUMAR NAYAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
ANOOP KR MEHTA
SWATI SHALINI
NIKHIL KUMAR MEHTA
AMIT KR SINHA

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 2932/2021 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - MINES MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt67 W.P(C)/3529/2020 EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
SRI SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
SWATI SHALINI

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 2845/2021 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - MINES MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt68 W.P(C)/3628/2020 FEDERATION OF INDIAN MINERAL
INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SH R
K SHARMA
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIMATE
CHANGE AND ORS.

VIPUL PODDAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT KR SINGH
ADVOCATE GENERAL
RAJIV SINHA
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt69 W.P(C)/3741/2020 EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
MUGMA AREA SRI B C SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAURAV KUMAR
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt70 W.P(C)/4160/2020 CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD
REPRESENTED BY SRI HARSHAD
DATAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF FOREST
ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE
CHANGE AND ORS.

ANOOP KR MEHTA
MANISH KUMAR
AMIT KR SINHA

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

SUBJECT - FOREST
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt71 W.P(C)/4161/2020 CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD
REPRESENTED BY SRI KAMLESH
KUMAR SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF FOREST
ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE
CHANGE AND ORS.

ANOOP KR MEHTA
PRASHANT PALLAV
MANISH KUMAR
AMIT KR SINHA

MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - FOREST
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt72 W.P(C)/137/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10008/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt73 W.P(C)/142/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

VIPUL PODDAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 9968/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt74 W.P(C)/143/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10005/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt75 W.P(C)/144/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10009/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt76 W.P(C)/145/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10010/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt77 W.P(C)/146/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10130/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt78 W.P(C)/147/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10129/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt79 W.P(C)/148/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10124/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt80 W.P(C)/149/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
ROHIT RAJAN SINHA
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

IA NO. 10128/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt81 W.P(C)/150/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10127/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt82 W.P(C)/151/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10126/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt83 W.P(C)/152/2021 MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH MR KUMAR SHARAT SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 10125/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt84 W.P(C)/509/2021 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
THROUGH MR DUSYANT KUMAR
DUSHKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIJAY KANT DUBEY
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - FOREST
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt85 W.P(C)/1103/2021 THE WEST BENGAL POWER
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
REPRESENTED BY SHRI SANTOSH
KUMAR MISHRA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
PR SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
FOREST ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE
CHANGE AND ORS.

ANOOP KR MEHTA
ATUL RAI
MANISH KUMAR
AMIT KR SINHA

RAJIV RANJAN
MRINAL KANTI ROY
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

IA NO. 5728/2024 (For Amendment Petition), 5729/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - FOREST
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt86 W.P(C)/4036/2021 NTPC LIMITED THROUGH RAMA
KRISHNA ADHIKARI AGM MINING
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT
OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT AND
CLIMATE CHANGE AND ORS.

PRASHANT PALLAV
PARTH JALAN
SHIVANI JALUKA
BAJRANG KUMAR
SMITA SINHA

SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 11106/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - MINES MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt87 W.P(C)/1787/2022 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
LAW SHRI RAJESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
VIJAY KANT DUBEY
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt88 W.P(C)/3035/2023 NTPC LIMITED THROUGH PAWAN
KUMAR RAWAT AGM (COAL DISPATCH
AND BILING)
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPTT OF
FOREST ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE
CHANGE AND ORS.

PRASHANT PALLAV
BAJRANG KUMAR
SMITA SINHA
TAUSEEF JAWED

ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 8738/2023 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Hearing
89 D. Ref./2/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VS
SANJAY SORENG

PANKAJ KUMAR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar (P.P.)
NA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,IPC

wt90 Cr.A(DB)/1125/2025 SANJAY SORENG
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,IPC

91 FA/29/2025 ATASI RAY
VS
SUDEEP SINHA

RAJIV KUMAR KARAN SANJAY KUMAR CHAMARIA

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/318/2023

92 LPA/255/2025 
Admit.

RANJIT KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKASH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
MASTAR AKASH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 4968/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

93 LPA/304/2025 MAKHOLA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

UMESH KUMAR CHOUBEY
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

INDRANIL BHADURI
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN

IA NO. 12412/2024 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

HEARING (IN CUSTODY)
94 Cr.A(DB)/1359/2016 SANJAY PURTY AND ANR

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DILIP KR CHAKRAVERTY
MANISH SHARMA
ASHISH VERMA
RAMESH KUMAR

SURAJ MOHAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 364/34/302/34/201/34
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95 Cr.A(DB)/500/2017 GOMIA DIGGI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PAWAN KR PATHAK
ANUPAM ANAND

APP
SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302

96 Cr.A(DB)/1225/2017 ANAND MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 304B,302,IPC, | Other: 304B

97 Cr.A(DB)/1524/2017 MAHESH YADAV AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ KUMAR SINHA
DR. AMITA SRIVASTAVA
RUKMINI KUMARI

RAM PRAKASH SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 498A,304(B),IPC, | Other: 498a/304b

98 Cr.A(DB)/1629/2017 RAJENDRA DESWAL ALIAS RAJU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH VERMA SUDHIR KUMAR ROY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 376(2G),493,IPC, | Other: 376

HEARING (FIXED CASES)
99 FA/246/2019 RENUKA

VS
DILEEP KUMAR

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL
SUDHIR KUMAR
ABHILASH KUMAR

BIRENDRA KUMAR
BIRENDRA KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-Original Suit/322/2015

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 3

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24812)

AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 Cr.Rev./1183/2025 SAUBHIK CHATTOPADHYAY

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

SOUMYA RAI
NAVIN KR SINGH
Md. IMRAN ANSARI
VIPUL VINOPUM
DEEPAK KUMAR
Md Ayub Ansari

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 3,4,PML,ACT,

Orders(with defect)
2 C.M.P./974/2022 KEDAR NATH CHAUBEY AND ORS.

VS
MADAN MOHAN SINGH AND ANR.

AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, RESTORATION.
ACT - OTHER: 226

3 Cr.Rev./15208/2025 (Filing
No.)

CHHAVI RANJAN
VS
UNION OF TNDIA THROUGH
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
REPRESENTED BY ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR

RISHAV RAJ
ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY
AALOK KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Admission
4 Cont.(Cvl)/1064/2023 ANAND VIJOY

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAURAV KUMAR
PREETAM MANDAL
SHIVIKA TIWARI
SANKALP GOSWAMI

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

5 Cr.M.P./939/2025 
Tied up

SOURAV BARDHAN
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
REPRESENTED BY ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR PMLA

PRABHAS CHANDRA JHA AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Extension Of Time
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

6 C.M.P./1019/2025 
v/o

GOLAM RASUL
VS
MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

SURESH KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Modification Matter
ACT - OTHER: 151

7 Cr.M.P./1446/2025 
PMLA Matter

ALOK RANJAN
VS
THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR
SHABINA PARWEEN
RAJIKA MAHALI

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 3,4,PML,ACT,

8 Cr.M.P./1559/2025 
PML Act

VEERENDRA KUMAR RAM ALIAS
VEERENDRA RAM
VS
THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
RANDHIR KUMAR
RAJIKA MAHALI

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 3,4,PML,ACT,
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9 Cr.M.P./1613/2025 
P.M.L.Act

RAJKUMARI
VS
THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
RANDHIR KUMAR
RAJIKA MAHALI

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 3,4,PML,ACT,

10 Cr.M.P./1861/2025 
PML Act

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
AMRITA SINHA
ABHISHEK AGARWAL
MD. IMRAN BEIG

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 3,70,4,PML,ACT,

11 Cr.M.P./1929/2025 
PMLA,

SHRI RONY MONDAL
VS
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, RANCHI
ZONAL OFFICE

PRAVEEN CHANDRA
ATUL RAI
SAUMYA PANDEY
SHALU KUMARI

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 3,4,PMLA,ACT

12 Cr.M.P./2686/2025 
P.M.L. Act .

SHRI YASH JALAN
VS
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
THROUGH ITS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

SAGAR KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
AJAY KUMAR SAH

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 3,4,PML,ACT,

Hearing
13 W.P(C)/364/2005 

Assigned Matter
M/S.ESKAPS INDIA PVT.LTD.
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
VS
BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

MADHULIKA RATNA
SUJATA BHATTACHARJEE
MAHESH TEWARI

MRINAL KANTI ROY
AJAY KUMAR SAH
NAVNEET SAHAY
AJIT KUMAR
ASHOK JHA
MADHAV PRASAD
MD.MOKHTAR KHAN
MANOJ TANDON
PRASHANT PALLAV
INDRAJIT SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT -

14 Cont.(Cvl)/396/2015 SUKHDEO MANJHI
VS
SRI GOPAL SINGH CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL
COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

LALIT KR SINGH KAUSTAV PANDA
PRASHANT KR SINGH
SREENU GARAPATI
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
NAGMANI TIWARI
PREITY SINHA
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI
ANOOP KR MEHTA
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - Other: 11 | Other: 12 with art 215

******************************************************************
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DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24976)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

TARGETED CASES
HEARING (ON BAIL)

1 Cr.A(DB)/358/2003 SARFUDDIN ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

P.P.N.ROY
LINA SHAKTI
RAJIV KR.SHEKHAR

A.P.P.
PRIYA SHRESTHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/120B

wt2 Cr.A(DB)/391/2003 NAZAMUDDIN ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

P.P.N.ROY
RAVI PRAKASH
SHEKHAR SINHA
LINA SHAKTI

APP
PRIYA SHRESTHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

DAILY CAUSELIST
Final Disposal

3 LPA/54/2019 
Assigned D.B-III

MS PICK UP CREDIT AND TRADING CO
PVT LTD THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR OM
PRAKASH VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
EXCISE AND PROHIBITION AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
KRITEE SINHA
DIWAKAR JHA

CHANDRA PRABHA
ASHOK KR YADAV
ADVOCATE GENERAL
ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)

IA NO. 2316/2022 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: clause,10

Orders(with defect)
4 Cr.A(DB)/1360/2025 VIJAY DA ALIAS NANDLAL SOREN

ALIAS NANDLAL MANJHI ALIAS JUNAI
SOREN ALIAS HITESH DA ALIAS
PAVITRA D
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRABHAT SINGH VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 147,148,149,353,307,414,411,120(B),384,504,IPC,25(I-B),26,27,ARMS,ACT,17/18,CLA,ACT,13(UA(P),ACT

Orders
5 LPA/569/2016 

Assigned Matter
RAM BILASH SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

TANYA SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI
AKRITI SHREE
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
CHANCHAL JAIN
SAMEER SAHAY

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
SACHIN KUMAR
JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

IA NO. 1979/2020 (For Quashing the order), 4821/2021 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - Other: cl 10

6 W.P(S)/4445/2016 
assigned D.B.III Part Heard.

ANIL KUMAR SINGH
VS
FOREST

IN PERSON BHAWESH KUMAR
ATANU BANERJEE
AJIT KUMAR (A.A.G)
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 15974/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226
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7 C.Rev./98/2018 
Assigned D.B-III

SUBHASH CHANDRA SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKCHANSH KISHORE
ROBIN KUMAR
RAKHI RANI
VISHNUPAD SINGH
AKHILESH PRASAD

DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
PRIYADARSHI
NEELAM TIWARY
RAHUL KR GUPTA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Review Of Order
ACT - OTHER: 114

8 LPA/199/2018 KASHISH DISTRIBUTORS PRIVATE
LIMITED THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SONTHALIA
AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
ARPAN MISHRA
AMITABH PRASAD
VIPUL PODDAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SHVETA BINAY PRAKASH
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
SAMEER SAHAY
MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
TANYA SINGH
SONAL JAISWAL
RAJIV SINHA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
SATAKCHHHI PRIYA VERMA
MANOJ KUMAR
RAJIV R. CHAKRAVORTY
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

IA NO. 16298/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - COMPANIES ACT, 1956
ACT - Other: CLAUSE10

wt9 LPA/249/2018 UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
AND ORS.
VS
KASHISH DISTRIBUTORS PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SHRI
PRADEEP KUMAR SONTHALIA AND
ORS.

RAJIV SINHA
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
NITU SINHA

INDRAJIT SINHA
MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
SURAJ SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH
HARSHVARDHAN
VIPUL PODDAR

IA NO. 4333/2018 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - ACQUISITION/IMMOVABLE OF PROPERTY ACT
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE10

10 Cr.A(DB)/315/2020 PRAMOD KUMAR ASAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABUL HASHIM
LALJEE SAHAY
NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
SUNIL KUMAR
NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA
NILAKSHI AKHOURI
KRISHNA NAND SAHAY

VANDANA BHARTI
ADVOCATE GENERAL

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 376DA,506,34,IPC,5g,6,POCSO,ACT,3(W)(i),SC,ST,(POA),ACT)

11 FA/78/2024 
Vide Bench Slip for
Modification

DR ABHILASHA SHARMA
VS
VAYU KISHORE

SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RITU KUMAR

ANKIT VISHAL
PUJA AGARWAL

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-Original Suit/408/2023

12 Cr.A(DB)/728/2024 MANGAL BADAIK ALIAS MANGAL
BARAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK S SINHA PRIYA SHRESTHA

IA NO. 16744/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 376(2(,(1),IPC,6,POCSO,ACT

13 Cr.A(DB)/1419/2024 
fixed vide order

HARI MAHATO ALIAS ROHIT MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA
SACHIN KUMAR
VIKAS KUMAR
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ
Mr Sanjay Piperwall

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 302,34,IPC, 26,27,35,ARMS,ACT,3,4,5,ES,ACT,25(I-a),25(I-b),(a),,
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14 Cr.A(DB)/227/2025 MINOTI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

SAKET KUMAR

IA NO. 15123/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,IPC,

15 Cr.A(DB)/393/2025 SALMAN KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
JAI MOHAN MISHRA
RAJ SHEKHAR JHA

BHOLA NATH OJHA
PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 14934/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20,29,NDPS,ACT

16 Cr.A(DB)/443/2025 TUFAN NAYAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY

IA NO. 15149/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 363/34,370(5)/34,376,ipc,4,8,POCSO,ACT,75,81,JJ,ACT

17 Cr.A(DB)/638/2025 DILIP KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

IA NO. 12861/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304-B,498-A,3,DP,ACT

18 Cr.A(DB)/778/2025 RAMDHAN MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHIM KR SAHANI
SANKET KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN

IA NO. 15124/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,IPC

19 Cr.A(DB)/999/2025 MD AFSAR ALAM ALLIAS MD AFSAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
SHEKHAR SIDDHARTH
RAJESH KR SINGH
KUMAR NISHANT
HADISH ANSARI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 15599/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18,NDPS,ACT

20 Cr.A(DB)/1000/2025 AJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMLAN PALIT PANKAJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 14942/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323/354,354,B,IPC,4/18,POCSO,ACT

21 Cr.A(DB)/1023/2025 AMAR SONI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN

SHWETA SINGH

IA NO. 14073/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 4(I),POCSO,ACT

22 Cr.A(DB)/1044/2025 BHARAT BHUIYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VARSHA RAMSISARIA
HARSHIT JAIN

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

IA NO. 14956/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 394,302,34,IPC

23 Cr.A(DB)/1140/2025 MANSA TUTI
VS
THE STATE JHARKHAND

ATANU BANERJEE BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 13767/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18/22/25,NDPS,ACT
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24 Cr.A(DB)/1242/2025 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
SHEKHAR SIDDHARTH
RAJESH KR SINGH

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

IA NO. 15483/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/201,IPC

25 Cr.A(DB)/1244/2025 RAJA SINGH ALIAS DIPAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

NEHALA SHARMIN

IA NO. 15644/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,IPC

26 Cr.A(DB)/1409/2025 
Fixed Vide Bench Slip.

SATISH KUMAR ALIAS SATISH SAW
ALAIS SAMEER ALIAS GANDHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
SUMITRA KUMARI
SHAIKA PARWEEN

BHOLA NATH OJHA
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
JAZEB IQBAL

IA NO. 14862/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,120,B,IPC

27 Cr.A(DB)/1415/2025 MAHADEV HEMBROM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

S P ROY
ARYA SUMAN
RANJIT KUMAR

SHAILESH KR SINHA

IA NO. 15029/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 307/324,IPC

28 Cr.A(DB)/1500/2025 
Fixed vide bench slip

LALESH KUMAR MEHTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

ABHAY KR TIWARI

IA NO. 16883/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 4,5,ES,ACT

29 Cr.A(DB)/1533/2025 SHANKAR PAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL PANDEY
MANOJ KUMAR
BHASKAR KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 15499/2025 (For LIMITATION), 15501/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 363,376,IPC,4,POCSO,ACT

30 Cr.A(DB)/1534/2025 
Fixed vide slip.

RUPESH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SUMITRA KUMARI

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 16450/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 147,148,149,307,353,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,4,5,ES,ACT,17,CLA,ACT

31 Cr.A(DB)/1535/2025 SHIVRAJ SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR
NEHA KUMARI

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

IA NO. 14777/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 147,148,149,353,307,120(B),IPC, | OTHER: 25(I-A),25(I-AA),26(2),27,35,ARMS,ACT,17,CLA,ACT,10,13,16,UAP,ACT

32 Cr.A(DB)/1553/2025 
vide slip

BALDEO RAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SAKET KUMAR

IA NO. 16813/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 103(I),61(2),3,4,ES,ACT

33 Cr.A(DB)/1554/2025 
v/s

SAMESHWAR NAGESHIYA ALIAS
AKASH NAGESIYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR
SWAPNIL ANAND

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

IA NO. 16682/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 341,323,307,504,506, 34, 120,B,IPC,25(1-AA),35,26,35,27,35,ARMS,ACT6
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34 Cr.A(DB)/27407/2025 (Filing
No.)

MD HASIM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
MAYANK KUMAR
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

35 Cr.A(DB)/28060/2025 (Filing
No.)

AYAN JAVED
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR
SOURABH KUMAR DAS

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

36 Cr.A(DB)/28061/2025 (Filing
No.)

KRISHNA ORAON AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Admission
37 LPA/729/2018 

AT 2:15 PM Assigned
matter

LIVENS ACADEMY THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY REV FR THOMAS
POWATHEL
VS
MADAN MOHAN PRASAD SINGH
(DECEASED) AND ORS.

RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY
VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
KIRTI SABOO

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
SWATI SHALINI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - Other: CL10

38 LPA/286/2022 
Assigned DB-III

IRSHAD ALAM KHAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
PANKAJ VERMA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

39 LPA/43/2023 
Assigned DB III

SURESH SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
PUJA AGARWAL
BIRENDRA KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR
SONAL JAISWAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

40 C.Rev./61/2023 
Assigned D.B-III

DHANANJAY SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAMEER SAHAY
TANYA SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR
AKRITI SHREE
KUSHAL KUMAR
SAMEER RANJAN
VIKALP GUPTA
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Review Of Order
ACT - OTHER: REVIEW

41 LPA/349/2024 
Assigned DB-III

MADAN PRASAD
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF COAL AND
ORS.

MANOJ KR SINHA
NIDHI KUMARI

ANOOP KR MEHTA
PRASHANT KR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

42 Cr.A(DB)/1354/2024 
N.I.A. Matter

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

SHASHANK SHEKHAR PD. AMIT KUMAR DAS
RAMIT SATENDER

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 457,(I),CODE,OF,CRIMINAL,PROCEDURE
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wt43 Cr.A(DB)/1482/2024 
N.I.A. Matter

MANISH KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

SHASHANK SHEKHAR PD. AMIT KUMAR DAS
RAMIT SATENDER

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 386,411,,120,B,IPC,17,CLA,ACT,13,16,17,20,21,23,UAP,ACT

44 LPA/186/2025 
Assigned DB III

NAVIN KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RAJ
SHATAKSHI

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
BHANU KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE,10

45 Cr.A(DB)/1093/2025 M/S SANTOSH CONSTRUCTION
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

SHASHANK SHEKHAR PD. AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 386/411,120,B,IPC,17,CLA,ACT,13,16,17,20,21,23,U A(P),ACT

46 Cont.(Cvl)/1496/2025 
tied up matter

AMIT KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANJANI KR VERMA MUNNA LAL YADAV
RAJESH KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

47 Cr.A(DB)/1505/2025 KARAN BADIA ALIAS FANTOOSH
ALLIAS KARAN BEDIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
MAYANK KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR
HARSHIKHA KUMARI

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 307/34,IPC3/4,ES,ACT

48 Cr.A(DB)/1506/2025 SAHEB @ BABU SAHEB @ SAHEB
KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANISH KUMAR PANDEY
BHANU KUMAR No.1
RAHUL PANDEY
KULDEEP KUMAR MAHTO

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 87,96,143(4),BNS,12,POCSO,ACT

49 Cr.A(DB)/1507/2025 SELEM MUNDA ALIAS DIMBA ALIAS
DIBAR MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ROHIT AGARWAL
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATHIK
RITU RAJ

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 20,23(I),38(2),UAP,ACT25(I-B),(a),ARMS,ACT17,CLA,ACT

50 Cr.A(DB)/1555/2025 BYAS SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SWAPNIL ANAND
RAJESH KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR

IA NO. 15822/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 395,412,IPC

HEARING (IN CUSTODY)
51 Cr.A(DB)/79/2019 OM PAKASH PRASAD

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA TRIPATHI GOURI S. PRASAD

SUBJECT -
ACT - Other: 302,IPC

Hearing
52 FA/22/2018 

Part Heard Assigned matter
RAJESH KUMAR VERMA
VS
SMT BIVA VERMA

VIKESH KUMAR
RITA KUMARI
NEETU SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDY
PANKAJ VERMA
AJIT KUMAR

RAM NARESH SINGH

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Matrimonial Titile Suit/309/2010

 6/7  

Page 61 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 4-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 7 - 

53 Cr.A(DB)/1650/2023 
In Custody Matter

SOMA TARKOT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHIV PRASAD SINGH
PETER MARTIN T.J.

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

IA NO. 7914/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302,149,147,148,307,302,149,353,121,121A,122,120B,379,414,IPC, | Other: 25(1B)a,26,27,35,ARMS,ACT,17,CLA,ACT,10,13,20,UAP,ACT,4,5,ESA

******************************************************************

 7/7  

Page 62 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24875)
AT 1:15 PM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Orders
1 D. Ref./1/2020 

Heard in Part
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
VS
SANJAY YADAV AND ANR.

SURAJ VERMA
PANKAJ KUMAR
Mr. SHEKHAR SINHA
SHEKHAR SINHA (APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - OTHER: 147,148,149,458,380,302,149,IPC,3,5,ESA

wt2 Cr.A(DB)/696/2014 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV ALIAS SUNIL JEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAMEER SAURABH
RASHMI KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR

APP

SACHIN MAHATO
SURAJ VERMA
SAHIL

SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW AMENDMENT ACT, 1952
ACT - Other: 449/ 17 CLA ACT

wt3 Cr.A(DB)/337/2020 SANJAY YADAV ALIAS SANJAY PRASAD
YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA

SURAJ VERMA

IA NO. 7622/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - Other: 147,148,458,149,302,149,IPC

******************************************************************
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DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 6

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24728)
AT 10:30 AM

SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

TARGETED CASES
Admission

1 W.P(S)/407/2025 CHURAMAN RAJAWAR
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO
MOUSHMI CHATTERJEE
KSHITISH CH. MAHATO
APURV

AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PRATYUSH
ANOOP KR MEHTA
PRAVEEN TIRKEY

Targeted Case:  - Terminally ill senior citizen, denied pension benefits
SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

DAILY CAUSELIST
Orders(with defect)

2 WP/8901/2025 (Filing No.) MUNNI KUMARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRADEEP KR VERMA
PRIYANKA BOBY
RAJNI SINGH
SIDDHARTH GAUTAM

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 WP/8928/2025 (Filing No.) MD. PARWEZ AKHTAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ABDULLAH UMAR RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 WP/8948/2025 (Filing No.) OM PRAKASH SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, PRIMARY
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPARTMENT, RANCHI AND ORS.

KAUSTAV ROY
KUMAR SOURAV CHATTERJEE

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 WP/9015/2025 (Filing No.) KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
OISHI DAS

RAVI KERKETTA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 WP/9040/2025 (Filing No.) LAXMINA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPARTMENT, AND ORS.

ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
RAHUL RANJAN

MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
7 W.P(S)/1761/2021 

AT 10:30 AM
SHARDA JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF
HEALTH EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ORS.

AISHWARYA PRAKASH RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
MANOJ KUMAR
SAURABH
ANIMESH KUMAR BHAIYA
RITU KUMAR
SHATAKSHI
MANINDRA KR SINHA
RANJAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - DEATH CUM RETIREMENT BENEFITS
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt8 W.P(S)/689/2023 ARCHANA JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
ANIMESH KUMAR BHAIYA
SAURABH
SHATAKSHI

AISHWARYA PRAKASH
AMIT KUMAR
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
SANJEEV THAKUR
ALTAF HUSSAIN
OM PRAKASH
AFAQUE AHMED

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

9 W.P(S)/4637/2022 MANOJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

VIKASH KUMAR
MASTAR AKASH
RITU RAJ SINHA
PANKAJ KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 16277/2025 (For Steps for substituted service of notice), 16279/2025 (For Addition of Party)
SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

10 W.P(S)/2047/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LTD THRO
ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

MRINAL KANTI ROY
RAKESH RANJAN
ABHINAY KUMAR

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
AMIT KUMAR DAS
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AJAY KUMAR SAH
AMITABH PRASAD
RISHAV KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA

IA NO. 16629/2025 (For Substitution Petition)
SUBJECT - DATE OF BIRTH
ACT - OTHER: 226

11 W.P(S)/2343/2024 ARCHANA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DIRECTOR LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

OM PRAKASH
RITESH KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

IA NO. 12520/2025 (For Grant of interim order), 14985/2025 (For initiate contempt proceeding)
SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 W.P(S)/5094/2024 SMT SITA DEVI
VS
M/S CENTRAL COALFIELD LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RAMCHANDER SAHU ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
AMIT KUMAR DAS
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
PUJA AGARWAL

IA NO. 14652/2025 (For SUBSTITUTION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

13 W.P(S)/5323/2024 SAURABH JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, AND ORS.

ABHAY KR MISHRA
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
ANOOP KR MEHTA
RUPESH SINGH

IA NO. 13841/2024 (For WITHDRAWAL)
SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

14 W.P(S)/5332/2024 RINA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BINOD SINGH OM PRAKASH TIWARI

IA NO. 13504/2024 (For Quashing the order)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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15 W.P(S)/6690/2024 
v/s

SACHIN KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS, THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
NIKI SINHA
PAWAN KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

16 W.P(S)/3890/2025 
fixed v/s

MD. AKHTAR RASUL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, HOME,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AT
RANCHI AND ORS.

PAWAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY
GANESH RAM

LAXMI MURMU

IA NO. 5995/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 14330/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

17 W.P(S)/6294/2025 
fixed v/o

MD. AMIRULLAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SUDHANSHU SINGH
HARSHIT SAHAY
RAHUL SABOO
SHRESTH GAUTAM
ASHISH RANJAN
RICHA SANCHITA
Sumit Prakash
JAGDEESH
RUPESH SINGH

SUBJECT - RECOVERY
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
18 W.P(S)/7459/2025 KUNDAN KUMAR RAVI AND ANR.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NIRAJ KISHORE
SHOBHA RANI

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

19 W.P(S)/7460/2025 RAJENDRA NATH MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
BHANU KUMAR No.1

RATNESH KUMAR
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

20 W.P(S)/7461/2025 KHURSHID AHMED AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

RAJIV SINHA
BHUPAL KRISHNA PRASAD
SHREESHA SINHA
PARITOSH RAI
NIRAJ KUMAR

MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

21 W.P(S)/7463/2025 MITHUN BOURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
BIRENDRA KR JHA

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

22 W.P(S)/7466/2025 CHANDRA MANI DEVI
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRASHANT KR SINGH
ANOOP KR MEHTA
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

23 W.P(S)/7469/2025 MD. YARUDDIN ANSARI
VS
EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

MD.SHADAB ANSARI
Md. IMRAN ANSARI
BIRENDRA KUMAR

RAJESH LALA
NAMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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24 W.P(S)/7471/2025 ALAM AFROZE AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ
KUMAR PAWAN

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

25 W.P(S)/7473/2025 PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ
KUMAR PAWAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

26 W.P(S)/7482/2025 RADHIKA DEVI
VS
THE CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR,
PERSONNEL AND ANR.

SHAIL LAKRA
SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
SONAM
ANURAG KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

27 W.P(S)/7483/2025 SANJIW SONI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

AVILASH KUMAR RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

28 W.P(S)/7484/2025 MD. INJAMAMUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

AJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR

DEVESH KRISHNA
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

29 W.P(S)/7485/2025 JISU MURMU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DURGA C. MISHRA
ABHIJEET ANAND

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

30 W.P(S)/7492/2025 RAM PRADARTH SHARMA ALIAS RAM
PADARTH MISTRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

M M SHARMA
S.B.GUPTA
MANISH KUMAR

LAXMI MURMU
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

31 W.P(S)/7498/2025 PRAMOD KUMAR SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY
RUHI DUBEY
RASHI SHARMA

AMIT KUMAR
RANJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

32 W.P(S)/7499/2025 RANJAN KUMAR
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

MOTI GOPE
RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

33 W.P(S)/7500/2025 KUMARI SARIKA JHA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

ASHUTOSH MISHRA ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - REINSTATEMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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34 W.P(S)/7502/2025 AKHILESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BHAWESH KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
DR. SATYENDRA NATH
TIWARI
RAVI KUMAR
AKATA ANAND

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

35 W.P(S)/7503/2025 UNJITA DEVI
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN - CUM -
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
PRADEEP KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

36 W.P(S)/7504/2025 UDIT PAL BHAGAT AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1

HARSHIT SAHAY
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
DEVESH KRISHNA
SUDHANSHU SINGH
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV
S P ROY
RUPESH SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

37 W.P(S)/7507/2025 AMRESH KUMAR NIRAJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHAY SHANKAR
BIRENDRA KUMAR

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

38 W.P(S)/7509/2025 SHRI CHHEDI GAHLOT AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAMEER SAURABH
ISHA KAUSHIK
DIVYA

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

39 W.P(S)/7510/2025 MADHU KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEVELOPMENT DEPT. AND ORS.

LALIT KR SINGH
VIVEK SINGH
SABA ALI

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
40 W.P(S)/167/2021 POONAM KUMARI SINHA

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
AND ORS.

BIJAY KR PANDEY
ANJANA KUMARI

PRAVEEN AKHAURI
INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - RECOGNITION OF SERVICES
ACT - OTHER: 226

41 W.P(S)/3648/2021 TARANNUM RABIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJ KUMAR SINHA
ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
MANISH MISHRA
ARUN KUMAR
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RAJESH KR SINGH
KUMAR NISHANT
HADISH ANSARI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

42 W.P(S)/3972/2021 JHABOO PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

PRABHAT KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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43 W.P(S)/777/2022 DR UJJWAL PRIYADARSI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA
PRASHANT KR SINHA
SUMIT KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

44 W.P(S)/1487/2022 SUJIT KUMAR
VS
THE BANK OF INDIA THROUGH
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

PRABHAT SINGH
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.
FAISAL ALLAM
FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

45 W.P(S)/2067/2022 GOPAL GOSWAMI
VS
EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

RAJESH LALA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

46 W.P(S)/2157/2022 BINOD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY DRINKING WATER
AND SANITATION DEPTT AND ORS.

BIRENDRA KUMAR
RAJ KISHORE SAHU

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

47 W.P(S)/2168/2022 RAM VIKASH TRIPATHI
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
SHAIL LAKRA
AMAN DAYAL SINGH

PRASHANT PALLAV
PRASHANT KR SINGH
VINOD KUMAR SAHU
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

48 W.P(S)/2323/2022 BARAHAMDEO RAWUT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAIBAL MITRA
SYED TAFAZZUL SAJID.
SANGITA CHOUDHARY
(MITRA)

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

49 W.P(S)/2400/2022 NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI
GURUPAD SINGH MUNDA

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

50 W.P(S)/2411/2022 RAJ KUMARI DEVI
VS
M/S CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RITESH KUMAR JAISWAL
YOGENDRA PRASAD

AMIT KUMAR DAS
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

51 W.P(S)/2466/2022 DR SUSHIL KUMAR TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHUBHASHIS RASIK SOREN SHIVANI JALUKA
PARTH JALAN
PRASENJIT MAHATO
RAJIV RANJAN
JORONG JEDAN SANGA
ANOOP KR MEHTA
TAUSEEF JAWED
PRASHANT PALLAV
AMARESH KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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52 W.P(S)/3047/2022 RAJESH KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
SNEHA KUMARI
NEHA BHARDWAJ

PRASHANT PALLAV
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - COMPULSORY RETIREMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

53 W.P(S)/3884/2022 ASHISH KUMAR ALIAS ASHISH KUMAR
PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NAGMANI TIWARI
AMIT KR VERMA
AMITESH KUMAR PANDEY
SANJEET KUMAR

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 6635/2024 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

54 W.P(S)/4336/2022 YOGENDRA BADAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
NEETA KRISHNA
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

55 W.P(S)/4341/2022 SHAMBHU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KR ROY
DIWAKAR UPADHYAY
VARUN PRABHAKAR

RAJIV RANJAN
KISHORE KR SINGH

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

56 W.P(S)/4365/2022 DINKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPTT OF
HOME JAIL AND DISASTER
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.

LALIT KR SINGH
ADAMYA KERKETTA
PRAKASH KUMAR AMBASTA
NEHA BHARDWAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

57 W.P(S)/4439/2022 SANNI KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

58 W.P(S)/4459/2022 AJOY KUMAR CHANDRA
VS
COAL INDIA LIMITED THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
RAM KUMAR
AMIT SINHA
ARCHI RAVI
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
NEETA KRISHNA
KRISHNA KUMAR
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

INDRAJIT SINHA
ANOOP KR MEHTA
SONAL JAISWAL
RISHAV KUMAR
AMITABH PRASAD
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

59 W.P(S)/4501/2022 VIKASH MEHTA ALIAS VIKASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ
NIRAJ KUMAR

RATNESH KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt60 W.P(S)/5015/2022 RAGHUBANSH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AGNIVESH
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ
NIRAJ KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV
KRISHNA MURARI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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61 W.P(S)/360/2023 
Fixed V/O

NAGENDRA PRASAD RASTOGI AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIJAY SHANKAR PRASAD PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT - INCREMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

62 W.P(S)/4348/2023 SAVAYATA
VS
THE CHAIRMAN COAL INDIA LIMITED
AND ORS.

LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY ANOOP KR MEHTA
RAJESH LALA

IA NO. 6721/2024 (For EARLY HEARING)
SUBJECT - EMPLOYMENT UNDER LAND LOSER SCHEME
ACT - OTHER: 226

63 W.P(S)/4723/2023 MANOJ KEJRIWAL
VS
THE JHARKHAND URJA VIKAS NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

ABHAY PRAKASH
ASTHA TRIPATHI
SHARON KERKRTTA

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

64 W.P(S)/5533/2023 BALRAM MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY HIGHER TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND ORS.

PREM PUJARI ROY ASHOK KR YADAV
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - FIXATION OF PAY
ACT - OTHER: 226

65 W.P(S)/6210/2023 SEEMA PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY WOMEN AND CHILD
DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL
SECURITY DEPTT AND ORS.

AMRENDRA PRADHAN DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 2481/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

66 W.P(S)/6717/2023 ARUN KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

67 W.P(S)/7041/2023 ANIL KUMAR KARN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAVI KUMAR SINGH SUCHENDRA PRASAD

SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

68 W.P(S)/7447/2023 BINDESHWARI DEVI
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELD LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

NAVIN KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
KUMAR PAWAN
HARSH CHANDRA

AMIT KUMAR DAS
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

69 W.P(S)/7488/2023 MEENA NAYAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY DEPTT
AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY
SWETA SHUKLA
Ravi Prakash Mishra
GAURAV RAJ

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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70 W.P(S)/1062/2024 AWANTIKA KUMARI AND ANR.
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

MOHUA PALIT AMIT KUMAR DAS
UZMA SOHAIL
SHUBHAM KATARUKA
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

71 W.P(S)/2186/2024 
fixed v/s

BIJAY PRASAD MEHTA
VS
THE CENTRAL COAL FIELD LTD
REPRESENTED THRO ITS CHAIRMAN
CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

AFAQUE RASHIDI
AULIA BEGUM
Md. Azam
ABDUL KALAM RASHIDI

AMIT KUMAR DAS
VINOD KUMAR

IA NO. 4598/2025 (For Extension of stay of proceeding), 4716/2025 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS
ACT - OTHER: 226

72 W.P(S)/3758/2024 NIMAN PRIYANKA EKKA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK ABHI
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
KUSHAL KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
ISHANK RANJAN
SAMEER RANJAN

MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

73 W.P(S)/4097/2024 DHANESH KUMAR
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
SANKET KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

74 W.P(S)/5985/2024 
Fixed V/S

DR. (MRS.) KARUNA JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, HEALTH,
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE DEPT, AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
ARPAN MISHRA
KASHISH TIWARY

MITHILESH SINGH
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
OISHI DAS

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

75 W.P(S)/2325/2025 
Fixed vide order.

KAMESHWAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY
SANJEET NAYAK

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

76 W.P(S)/2678/2025 
fixed v/s

DHANANJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARYT, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (MHA) AND ORS.

GAURAV ABHISHEKH
ANAND KUMAR PANDEY

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

77 W.P(S)/2801/2025 RAMSUNDAR PRAJAPATI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

78 W.P(S)/3302/2025 NANKU BHOGTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF LABOUR,
EMPLOYMENT TRAINING AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT, AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR
ISHAANI SINGH

SREENU GARAPATI
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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79 W.P(S)/3836/2025 SATISH KUMAR SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAN KUMAR
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
KANCHAN BALA
AKHOURI SANKALP

SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - PENSION AND GRATUITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

80 W.P(S)/3956/2025 PRADEEP KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
SAMEER RANJAN
KUSHAL KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

ACHYUT KESHAV
RICHA SANCHITA

IA NO. 10099/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt81 W.P(S)/4139/2025 RAMANUJ VISHWAKARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt82 W.P(S)/4140/2025 AMBREEN HUSSAIN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY

RAJIV RANJAN
RICHA SANCHITA
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

83 W.P(S)/4211/2025 SUNIL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY
RUHI DUBEY
RASHI SHARMA

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

84 W.P(S)/4221/2025 UPASNA KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF JHARKHAND
AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
KUMAR PAWAN

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt85 W.P(S)/4225/2025 ISHME AZAM AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.

ABHISHEK ABHI
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN
VIKALP GUPTA
DIVYASHREE

TEJO MISTRY
RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 11284/2025 (For Amendment Petition), 11286/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 11288/2025 (For Addition of Party)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

86 W.P(S)/4232/2025 MAHFUJ ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SAMAN AHMAD
VIDHIKA SABOO
SUDEEP RANJAN

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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87 W.P(S)/4238/2025 KRISHNA NAND THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY/
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, WATER
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
MANISH KUMAR
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

88 W.P(S)/4283/2025 BIRENDRA PRASAD AND ORS.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE AND ORS.

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SANYA KUMARI

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

89 W.P(S)/4285/2025 LAKSHMI NARAYAN SHAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1

SACHIN KUMAR
BHAWESH KUMAR
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)

SUBJECT - FIXATION OF PAY
ACT - OTHER: 226

90 W.P(S)/4289/2025 RAVINDRA KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY/PR. SECRETARY,
DEPT. OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
MANISHA KUMARI
DIWAKAR JHA
ANISH LAL
SAHIBJOT SINGH

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt91 W.P(S)/4334/2025 RAM NIWAS SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY/PR. SECRETARY,
DEPT. OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
MANISHA KUMARI
DIWAKAR JHA
ANISH LAL
SAHIBJOT SINGH

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - REINSTATEMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt92 W.P(S)/4335/2025 ARUN KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY/PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
MANISHA KUMARI
ANISH LAL
DIWAKAR JHA
SAHIBJOT SINGH

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - PAY REVISION
ACT - OTHER: 226

93 W.P(S)/4296/2025 KAMESHWAR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
RAJU KOIRI

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

94 W.P(S)/4300/2025 SANJAY KUMAR CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO
THE SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
INDUSTRY, AND ORS.

LALIT KR SINGH
ASHIT KUMAR

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA

SUBJECT - REINSTATEMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

95 W.P(S)/4303/2025 SMRITI KUMARI
VS
THE STAT OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

RANJAN KUMAR SACHIN KUMAR
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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96 W.P(S)/4311/2025 SHIV KUMAR SAW AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
TANYA SINGH
KUSHAL KUMAR
SAMEER RANJAN
KSHITIZ PRIYANSHU

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 9601/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt97 W.P(S)/4840/2025 PARMANAND KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SAMEER SAHAY
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
KUSHAL KUMAR
VIKALP GUPTA
SAMEER RANJAN
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt98 W.P(S)/5090/2025 SAWNA BHAGAT AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
KUSHAL KUMAR
SATAKCHHHI PRIYA VERMA
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

99 W.P(S)/4413/2025 PRADIP CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
HOME, GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND
AND ORS.

MR RAHUL DEV
PRIYANSHU NILESH

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

100 W.P(S)/4519/2025 MANISH KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DURGA C. MISHRA
ABHIJEET ANAND

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - CADER ALLOCATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

101 W.P(S)/4670/2025 DROPADI KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
KUMAR PAWAN

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

102 W.P(S)/4696/2025 GEORGE PETER EKKA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NAGENDRA TIWARI
GOVIND PRASAD
RAMANAND RAM

SACHIN KUMAR
AMIT KR VERMA

SUBJECT - PENSION AND GRATUITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

103 W.P(S)/4697/2025 ACHINTYA KUMAR
VS
THE COAL MINES PROVIDENT FUND
ORGANIZATION THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

MAHESH TEWARI
RITESH KUMAR MAHTO

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt104 W.P(S)/872/2025 CHANDAN KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE COAL MINES PROVIDENT FUND
ORGANISATION , THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER, AND ORS.

MAHESH TEWARI
HARSH TIWARY
SHUBHAM KUMAR
ROSHAN KUMAR SINGH

PRASHANT KR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR (ADDL.SGI)
NITU SINHA

IA NO. 2042/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 8179/2025 (For Amendment Petition), 8904/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Departmental Proceeding
ACT - OTHER: 226
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105 W.P(S)/4983/2025 PANKAJ PRAJAPATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

106 W.P(S)/4991/2025 FANINDRA MANDAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

CHANCHAL JAIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ABHIJEET INDRA GURU

MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 11223/2025 (For KEEP THE POST RESERVED IN THE DESIRED DISTRICTS OF THE PETITIONERS, WHERE THEIR RESPECTIVE SPOUSES ARA SERVING AS
CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYEES,)
SUBJECT - TRANSFER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt107 W.P(S)/5444/2025 ALANKRITA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

CHANCHAL JAIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ABHIJEET INDRA GURU

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - TRANSFER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

108 W.P(S)/4992/2025 SHIV KUMAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NILENDU KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR
SREENU GARAPATI
RUPESH SINGH

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

109 W.P(S)/4997/2025 CHITRANJAN KUMAR SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

ABHINAY KUMAR
CHANDAN TIWARI
RISHI RANJAN VATS

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

110 W.P(S)/5007/2025 PANKAJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETAY/ PR. SECRETARY,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
AND ANR.

MANOJ TANDON
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ
NEHA BHARDWAJ

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

111 W.P(S)/5011/2025 PRADIP KUMAR JHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
BHANU KUMAR No.1

MRINAL KANTI ROY
ANOOP KR MEHTA
AKASH KUMAR DUBEY
PIYUSH CHITRESH

SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

112 W.P(S)/5237/2025 KAUSHAL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAY PRAKASH PANDEY MD SHAHABUDDIN
TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - EXAMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

113 W.P(S)/5314/2025 LOBIN MAJHI
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

SAHAJANAND SHARMA
UTTAM KR DAS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

114 W.P(S)/5586/2025 
Fixed V/O

SHYAMDEO KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHIJEET ANAND
DURGA C. MISHRA

KISHORE KR SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI

SUBJECT - REINSTATEMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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115 W.P(S)/5600/2025 
Fixed V/O

SANTOSH YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN

PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

116 W.P(S)/5659/2025 AJAY KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE COAL MINES PROVIDENT FUND
ORGANIZATION THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

MAHESH TEWARI
SUMAN KUMAR
UPENDRA NATH MAHTO
PANKAJ KR DUBEY

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

117 W.P(S)/5857/2025 SUSHIL IGNATIUS MINZ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KANTI KUMAR OJHA
SAHJA NAND SARASWATI
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

118 W.P(S)/6286/2025 
fixed v/o

ANIRUDH KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, MINES AND
GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
ANURAG KUMAR

PRIYADARSHI
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24761)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 Cr.M.P./3655/2025 KANHAIYA KUMAR @ KANHAIYA AZAD

ALIAS KANHIYA AZAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DILIP KR KARMAKAR PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 498(A),IPC,

2 Cr.M.P./3656/2025 SUBHASH KUMAR PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BIRAJ KUMAR
ANJANI KUMAR

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 85,3(5),BNS,2023,3/4,DP,ACT,

3 Cr.M.P./3657/2025 RAMAI MELGANDI @ RAMAI @ RAMAY
HO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWNISH SHANKAR
ATUL KUMAR TIWARI

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 164,Cr,P,C,

4 Cr.M.P./3658/2025 JASIM AKHTAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAIYAR EQBAL NILESH KUMAR
SHAILESH KR SINHA
SONAL SODHANI
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA
SONAL PANDEY
SAURABH TANTIA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 302,34,120B,IPC,

5 Cr.M.P./3662/2025 ANAND KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

TANYA SINGH
AKRITI SHREE
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
NEHA MEHTA
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,506,IPC,

ORDERS/FINAL DISPOSAL (MATTER RELATED TO STAY OF LOWER COURT PROCEEDINGS)
6 Cr.M.P./660/2025 

Vide Bench Slip
DR. SHIPRA SARKAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRERATY OF HOME,
DEPARTMENT OF HOME, AND ANR.

BHARAT KUMAR
ALOK KUMAR VERMA
RASHMI KUMAR

SHWETA SINGH
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
DEVESH AJMANI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 304A,338,420,468,IPC,

Orders
7 Cr.M.P./4187/2019 DIP NARAYAN SINGH AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
SATYAM KUMAR

GOURI S. PRASAD
ACHINTO SEN

IA NO. 11470/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: 482

8 Cr.M.P./3232/2024 SUMIT KUMAR SHUKLA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AJAY KR PATHAK
NIRAJ NARAYAN MISHRA
RAM MANOHAR PATHAK

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,504,498A,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,
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9 Cr.M.P./254/2025 ASHOK JHA ALIAS ASHOK KUMAR JHA
ALIAS ASHOK JA ALIAS ASHOK KUMAR
JA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GIRISH MOHAN SINGH
ANJANI KUMAR
SURAJ VERMA
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY

IA NO. 16891/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 409,420,467,468,120,B,IPC

10 Cr.M.P./2086/2025 PURAN MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KARAN PANDEY MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SWATI SHALINI
SANKALP GOSWAMI

IA NO. 16572/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - OTHER: 354(A),354(B),341,323,324,IPC

11 Cr.M.P./2397/2025 RAJESH RAJPAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 16823/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 83,Cr,P,C,

12 Cr.M.P./2977/2025 SAURAV KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NIKHIL RANJAN
SAUMYA PANDEY
SHALU KUMARI

ABHAY KR TIWARI
MADHAV PRASAD
MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
NIRAJ KUMAR

IA NO. 16508/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),323,IPC,

13 Cr.M.P./3006/2025 
vide B/S.

CHANDRANATH SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
LUKESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,406,468,34,IPC,

14 Cr.M.P./3292/2025 SHIV LAKHAN YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SABYASANCHI VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
RAKESH KUMAR III

IA NO. 12856/2025 (For Joint Compromise Petition), 15682/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 302,379,34,IPC,

Admission
15 Cr.M.P./3093/2017 KEDAR YADAV AND ORS

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

MD. RAZAULLAH ANSARI
MD SHAHABUDDIN
NIKHIL KUMAR MEHTA

ASHISH JHA
ARUP KR DEY
AMRITA SINHA

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - Other: 498A

16 Cr.M.P./2188/2019 CHANDRASHEKHAR CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR
SURAJ VERMA
AANYA

PRAVEEN KR APPU

SUBJECT - STATE EXCISE ACT
ACT - Other: 47a,66,EXCISE,ACT

17 Cr.M.P./540/2020 SHREE KUMAR LAKHOTIA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAURYA DWIVEDI
ACHYUT SWAROOP MISHRA
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRIYANKA

PRANAY KR JAISWAL
HARSHIT JAIN
R.SANATAN
B R ROCHAN
RAHUL KUMAR

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - Other: 406,420,467,468,471,120b

18 Cr.M.P./4054/2022 KAMLESH KUMAR SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KAUSHALENDRA PRASAD
RAVI RANJAN

BHOLA NATH OJHA
AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
NAND KISHORE RAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO. 4340/2023 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,406,420,34,IPC,
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19 Cr.M.P./4111/2022 RISHU BURNWAL ALIAS AMAN KUMAR
BARNWAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI
BIPIN BIHARI
RAHUL DEV

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,354B,506,IPC

20 Cr.M.P./4142/2022 MANJULIKA CHATTERJEE AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PARTH JALAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
BAJRANG KUMAR
SHIVANI JALUKA
SMITA SINHA
SUBHNEET JHA

NIDHI KUMARI
MANOJ KUMAR
SHAIL LAKRA
SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
ARPAN MISHRA
ANURAG KUMAR

IA NO. 6686/2023 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,467,468,471,504,120B,34,IPC,

21 Cr.M.P./4195/2022 JAHIR KHAN ALIAS ZAHIR KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DINESH KUMAR RUBY PANDEY
RAHUL PANDEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,323,120B,IPC

22 Cr.M.P./4637/2022 M/S LABORATE PHARMACEUTICALS
INDIA LIMITED THROGUH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY SUNIL
VASISHTHA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
VIPUL PODDAR
SONAL JAISWAL
ANJALI SINHA
RISHAV KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 18(a)(i),18(a)(vi),DCA

23 Cr.M.P./630/2023 ANIL GIRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR. NO.3
SURAJ PRAKASH

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 419,420,34,IPC,

24 Cr.M.P./1231/2023 MD TARIK ANWAR ALIAS TARIQUE
ANWAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD. ZAID AHMED
RABINDRA NATH CHAURASIA

NAZISH RAHMAN
PRIYA SHRESTHA
NAGMANI TIWARI
GOVIND RAY KARAN
NAVNEET SAHAY
AMITESH KUMAR PANDEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,323,34,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT

25 Cr.M.P./3853/2023 SANJAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING(82,83,CR.P.C)
ACT - OTHER: 341,323,406,420,467,468,471,379,504,506,34,IPC

26 Cr.M.P./3857/2023 HIMANSHU KUSHWAHA ALIAS
HIMANSHU KUSWAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANJANI KUMAR SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR
MD. KAISAR ALAM
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 376,323,IPC

27 Cr.M.P./3890/2023 VIKASH DALMIA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

CHANDANA KUMARI
NITISH PARTH SARTHI

ABHAY KR TIWARI

IA NO. 16418/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

28 Cr.M.P./3908/2023 IRFAN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHADAB EQBAL
ATEFA PARVEZ
HAROON RASHEED

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
DHANANJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,354A,354D,509,34,IPC
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29 Cr.M.P./3920/2023 POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE VIKASH PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BHARAT KUMAR KISMANTI MINJ
PRIYA SHRESTHA
AMRESH KUMAR SHARMA
SHEYAKUR RAHMAN
SAVITA KUMARI
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 417,323,504,IPC

30 Cr.M.P./3923/2023 SHASHANK SHEKHAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
SATYA NARAYAN KUMAR
SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC

31 Cr.M.P./3929/2023 ANCHALI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
SUBHNEET JHA

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,420,120B,IPC

32 Cr.M.P./3984/2023 PHILIP KANDULNA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR PANKAJ KR MISHRA
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
SHAILESH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC,138,NI,ACT

33 Cr.M.P./278/2024 ANJALI AGARWAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAURAV KUMAR
DURGA C. MISHRA

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,380,452,504,506,34,IPC

34 Cr.M.P./279/2024 MANOJ KUMAR TAMAKUWALA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

PANKAJ KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR III
SABYASANCHI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

35 Cr.M.P./280/2024 NIRMAL SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

36 Cr.M.P./298/2024 AJAY KHAWARE AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NILENDU KUMAR SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
BIMLESH KUMAR JHA
VIKASH KISHORE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

37 Cr.M.P./300/2024 NIRMAL SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR ABHAY KR TIWARI
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 143A,NI,ACT

38 Cr.M.P./303/2024 NIRMAL SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR KUMARI RASHMI
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
RISHI CHANDAN
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 143,A,NI,ACT

39 Cr.M.P./304/2024 NIRMAL SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR BHOLA NATH OJHA
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
RISHI CHANDAN
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 143,A,NI,ACT
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40 Cr.M.P./306/2024 AKHILESH CHOUHAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SHRESTHA PRIYA JHA
SONAL SODHANI
ALKA KUMARI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
ABHISHEK SINGH
RISHU RANJAN
MISS KHUSHI

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,376,498A,506,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT,4,6,POCSO

41 Cr.M.P./308/2024 JAINAV BIBI ALIAS JAINAB KHATOON
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
AARTI KUMARI
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK

VISHWANATH ROY
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498/304,B,406,306,34,IPC

42 Cr.M.P./309/2024 ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 419,420,467,468,471,34,IPC

43 Cr.M.P./310/2024 ARJUN SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR SHAILESH KR SINHA
PRATIK SEN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,354,448,467,468,471,504,506,IPC

44 Cr.M.P./312/2024 DINESH PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAKASH KR SAHAY
SAPNA KUMARI
NAVNEET SAHAY
NIRAJ KUMAR MISHRA

SHAILESH KR SINHA
BIRENDRA KUMAR
RAJ KISHORE SAHU

IA NO. 7641/2024 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,379,354,498,A,504,506,34,IPC

45 Cr.M.P./319/2024 PRAVEEN KUMAR ALIAS PRAVEEN
KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANIL KR SINHA
NANDA KUMARI
BALAJEE SUMANT CHEMOTE

PRIYA SHRESTHA
ARJUN NARAYAN DEO

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 144,Cr.P.C.

46 Cr.M.P./320/2024 SASHI THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHASHI KANT MISHRA LILY SAHAY
MAHESH KR VERMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 354,D,385,IPC

47 Cr.M.P./323/2024 OM PRAKASH RAY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NIRAJ KISHORE MANOJ KR MISHRA
PRASHANT KR RAHUL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,Cr.P.C.

48 Cr.M.P./324/2024 RAMDEO SAO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRATIK SEN BHOLA NATH OJHA
AWNISH SHANKAR
ATUL KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,148,149,323,384,452,504,506,34,IPC

49 Cr.M.P./328/2024 ASHUTHOSH SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RICHA LAL
APOORVA SINGH
RAHUL KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - ENVIRONMENT (PROTECTION) ACT, 1986
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 15,r/w,19,EP,ACT

50 Cr.M.P./329/2024 DEEPAK KUMAR MODI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR VISHWANATH ROY
PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 326,323,341,498,A,IPC, D.P.,ACT

51 Cr.M.P./332/2024 MISHIR SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MUKESH BIHARI LAL
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
RAY RAJAT NATH

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - EPIDEMIC DISEASES ACT
ACT - Other: 147,149,188,353,269,270,IPC,3,ED,ACT
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52 Cr.M.P./335/2024 ANISH RAJGARIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHRESTHA PRIYA JHA
NILESH KUMAR
BIMLESH KR JHA
SONAL SODHANI
ALKA KUMARI

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
RAJESH KUMAR
ANIL KR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Cancilation Of Bail
ACT - 04-AN APPLICATION U/S 439(2) OF THE CODE of CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 439(2)

53 Cr.M.P./344/2024 RABINDRA KUMAR PANDEY ALIAS
RAVINDRA PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIPUL PODDAR
RADHEY SHYAM GOSWAMI
SUGANDHA JAISWAL
PODDAR

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 509,IPC

54 Cr.M.P./347/2024 SHAKTI PAD SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
PRIYANSHU
PRADEEP KUMAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA
TAPASH KABIRAJ
PRABHASH KUMAR
GANESH RAM

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,148,149,395,325,307,IPC

55 Cr.M.P./348/2024 BHAGWAT PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
SHEO KUMAR SINGH

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SHAILESH KR SINHA
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
LUKESH KUMAR
PRIYANSHU
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482,Cr.PC

56 Cr.M.P./349/2024 SWAMI VIVEKANAND GURU
MAHAVIRA NAND SARSWATI ALIAS
SWAMI VIVEKANAND SARSVATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

Ashish Kumar Verma
Priti Kumari
ATMA RAM CHAUDHARY

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
VISHAL KUMAR BINAY
MOHIT PRAKASH
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

57 Cr.M.P./351/2024 GARGI CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOURAV KUMAR
PRATIK SEN

ARPITA SINHA
PRIYANSHU NILESH
NEHALA SHARMIN
BIPIN BIHARI
ABHISHEK RANJAN
SHIPRA SONAM
RAHUL DEV
BHASKAR TRIVEDI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,34,IPC

58 Cr.M.P./353/2024 MAHFUJ ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Anjani Nandan SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,376,498,A,504,506,34,IPC,3,4,D,P,ACT

59 Cr.M.P./356/2024 RAM PARWESH DUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAHUL RANJAN
KAMDEO PANDEY
MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
VIVEK KUMAR ROY
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI

SHAILESH KR SINHA
RUHI DUBEY
DEEPAK KR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 144,CR,P.C.

60 Cr.M.P./361/2024 SANJEEV KHETAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DHIRENDRA KR DEO VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 413,420,406,379,411,34,IPC
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61 Cr.M.P./371/2024 DINESH KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAVINDRA NATH
RINKU BHAKAT

LILY SAHAY
DILIP KR PRASAD
UMESH PATHAK

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 325,384,452,420,3,IPC

62 Cr.M.P./373/2024 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SANJAY KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
GAUTAM KUMAR
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI
BIRAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,498A,34,IPC,4,DP,ACT

63 Cr.M.P./375/2024 TUSHAR KANT JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY SHANKAR DAYAL
SUPRIYA DAYAL
ANURAG KASHYAP

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 419,420,468,471,IPC

64 Cr.M.P./376/2024 SANJAY SOMANI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DHIRENDRA KR DEO VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 413,420,406,379,411,34,IPC

65 Cr.M.P./377/2024 RITU MIDHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAJENDRA PRASAD ROY
KAMDEO PANDEY

RAJESH KUMAR
KUNAL CHANDRA SUMAN
GAURANG JAJODIA
RISHABH KAUSHAL
ABHILASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,406,354B,IPC

66 Cr.M.P./389/2024 CHANDI GAYALI ALIAS RAVIKANT
GAYALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MEGHA PRIYA
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR
ADITYA KUMAR JHA

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973:
147,148,149,427,436,504,506,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,3,4,ES,ACT,3,(i),(r),3,(i),(s),SC,ST,ACT

67 Cr.M.P./399/2024 SANJIDA KHATUN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI
RITESH KUMAR

IA NO. 5007/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,498,(A),504,506,34,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT

68 Cr.M.P./410/2024 MD EQBAL ALI KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOHAN KR DUBEY SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
MD. ASGAR
SHRIDHI PRIYA
RANDHIR KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA
NISITH KR SAHANI

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,120,B,IPC

69 Cr.M.P./411/2024 MD SAJID AHMAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD. IMTEYAZ ASRAF
MD AADIL ALI NOMANI
S.B.GUPTA
MANISH KUMAR CHOUDHARY

NEHALA SHARMIN
RAHUL PANDEY
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,307,498,A,34,IPC,3/4,D.P,ACT

70 Cr.M.P./412/2024 GANESH BANRA ALIAS MOTAI BANRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JITESH KUMAR VISHWANATH ROY
PRIYANSHU NILESH
BIPIN BIHARI
SHIPRA SONAM
BHASKAR TRIVEDI

IA NO. 11589/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 125,(4),Cr,P.C..
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71 Cr.M.P./413/2024 AMBUJ KUMAR ALIAS AMBOOJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANUPAM ANAND
PRANAV KUMAR

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
PRIYANKA
MALAY CHAKRAPANI
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
AMAN DEEP

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT

72 Cr.M.P./418/2024 SANJIV KUMAR MISHRA ALIAS LAL
SANJEEV KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MUKESH KR BANKA
GIRISH MOHAN SINGH

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498,A,504,506,34,IPC,4,D,P,ACT

73 Cr.M.P./419/2024 ANUP THAKUR ALIAS ANOOP THAKUR
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUNIL SINGH PANKAJ KR MISHRA
SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
BIJAY NARAYAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,,379,354,376,511,34,IPC

74 Cr.M.P./420/2024 AMBUJ SHARMA ALIAS AMBUJ KUMAR
SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKASH KUMAR VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,325,307,448,406,420,379,427,504,506,34,IPC

75 Cr.M.P./422/2024 JITENDRA THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHIV SHANKAR JEE PANKAJ KR MISHRA
SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD
KUMAR HARSH

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: S,138,NI,ACT

76 Cr.M.P./425/2024 MUKESH KUMAR ALIAS MUKESH
KUMAR THAKUR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
JAI MOHAN MISHRA

PRATAYKSHA BHASKAR
VISHWANATH ROY
KIRTIVARDHAN
MOHINI PRIYA
ADITYA AMAN
RITESH SINGH
YASHVARDHAN

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 366,A,IPC

77 Cr.M.P./437/2024 RAKSHIT D DOSHI THE DIRECTOR OF
DOSHION VEOLIA WATER SOLUTIONS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
VIBHOR MAYANK

MANOJ KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR MISHRA
ABHISHEK KRISHNA GUPTA

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,120,B,IPC

78 Cr.M.P./438/2024 AJAY MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
PUJA KUMARI

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,342,406,312,313,494,498,(A),504,506,IPC,3/4,D,P,ACT

79 Cr.M.P./442/2024 KUMAR ARPAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAWAHAR SAH
SONALI SUMAN

DEVESH KRISHNA
NEELANJAN CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,467,468,120,(B),471,34,IPC

80 Cr.M.P./452/2024 VINAY PRATAP NATH SHAHDEO ALIAS
BINAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
RANDHIR KUMAR
RENUKA TRIVEDY

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 203,CR,P,C,

81 Cr.M.P./453/2024 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH ALIAS VIVEK
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANISH KUMAR MISHRA PRIYA SHRESTHA
GOPAL K. SINHA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498,A,323,IPC,SEC3,4,D.P,ACT
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82 Cr.M.P./455/2024 QUASAR IMAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVEEN SHANKAR DAYAL RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF IMMORAL HUMAN ORGAN TRAFFICKING
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

83 Cr.M.P./460/2024 VIKASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,,34,420,34,409,34.IPC

84 Cr.M.P./461/2024 KISHOR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DIWAKAR JHA
KUMARI RANJNA SINGH

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING(82,83,CR.P.C)
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 82,83,CR,PC

85 Cr.M.P./626/2024 ANMOL JAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DIWAKAR JHA
KUMARI RANJNA SINGH

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,34,IPC

86 Cr.M.P./1022/2024 SIDAM SINGH MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
AMRIT KUMAR SINGH
SHATAKSHI

RAJESH KUMAR
SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 203,Cr,P.C

87 Cr.M.P./1023/2024 SANANDAN DUBEY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
JAI MOHAN MISHRA

BHOLA NATH OJHA
YASH RAJ GUPTA
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

88 Cr.M.P./1027/2024 TATA MOTORS FINANCE LTD
REPRESENT THRO ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE NIKHIL KUMAR
OJHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BHARAT KUMAR VANDANA BHARTI
RAHUL SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,467,468,471,504,506,,120B,IPC

89 Cr.M.P./1034/2024 ASLAM ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SHRESTHA PRIYA JHA
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA
ALKA KUMARI
TANU KUMARI

SHWETA SINGH
ANISH KUMAR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,379,498,A,504,34,IPC

90 Cr.M.P./1035/2024 MD KHALID PRAWEJ AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK S SINHA
APURBA BANERJEE
KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH

KUMARI RASHMI
SHAHID KHAN

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,468,IPC

91 Cr.M.P./1036/2024 RAMAKANT ALIAS RAMAKANT PANDEY
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MADHAV PRASAD
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
AMIT KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR

SHAILESH KR SINHA
MURARI PRASAD SINHA
MAHESH TEWARI
ANIMESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,379,504,IPC

92 Cr.M.P./1038/2024 VIJAY KUMAR ALIAS VIJAY YADAV AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAMITA SAHAY
AMARESH KUMAR
TAPESHWAR NATH MISHRA

PANKAJ KUMAR
RANDHIR KUMAR
JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PARWEEN

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,120,B,506,IPC
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93 Cr.M.P./1039/2024 RAJENDRA BHARTIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
UTKARSH KRISHNA
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
AMIT SINHA

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 414,IPC,13,JMPIMTS,

94 Cr.M.P./1040/2024 RAJENDRA BHARTIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
UTKARSH KRISHNA
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
AMIT SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - MINES AND MINERALS (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT)ACT 1957
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 414,IPC,34,MMDE,ACT,13,JMPIMTS

95 Cr.M.P./1044/2024 SONI SAW ALIAS SONI SAO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
PUJA KUMARI

RAJESH KUMAR
RANJAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 156,(.3),Cr,PC

96 Cr.M.P./1048/2024 ANUJ TRIVEDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDHARTHA ROY
SANDHYA SAHAY
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,420,b,34,IPC

97 Cr.M.P./1055/2024 DR KUMAR SOURABH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KR VERMA
NAGMANI TIWARI

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 353,504,506,IPC,66(A),IT,ACT

98 Cr.M.P./1057/2024 SIMA DAS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

SATISH PRASAD
SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,379,420,387,354,504,506,34,IPC

99 Cr.M.P./1064/2024 ANIL KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

S. K. MURTTY SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,409,120(B),IPC

100 Cr.M.P./1065/2024 SHOBHNATH KUMAR RAM ALIAS
SHUBHAM KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA
VINOD KUMAR
SARWESHWARI KUMARI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,IPC,138,NI,ACT

101 Cr.M.P./1067/2024 MD MAKSUD ANSARI ALIAS MAKSUD
ALIAS MAKSUD ALAM AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

ABHAY KR TIWARI
ABHAY KR MISHRA
ADYA MISHRA
DILIP KHALKHO
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,448,385,506,,34,IPC

102 Cr.M.P./1069/2024 PRADIP KUMAR TRIPATHI ALIAS
PRADEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI ALIAS
BABLU TRIPATHI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GANESH PATHAK
AJAY PRAKASH VERMA

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,,120,(B),IPC
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103 Cr.M.P./1070/2024 JAI PRAKASH SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR BINAY
VANI KUMARI
MOHIT PRAKASH

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
GAURANG JAJODIA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 467,468,471,420,409,34,IPC,245,Cr,PC

104 Cr.M.P./1079/2024 MD WASIM AKRAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MR RAHUL DEV
BIPIN BIHARI

VISHWANATH ROY
KAMDEO PANDEY
ABHAY KISHORE

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498,A,341,323,379,506,34,IPC,4,DP,ACT

105 Cr.M.P./1095/2024 MAHENDRA RAJAK AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

REETA KUMARI MISHRA
AJAY KR SINGH
SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH
S G RAMAN
AMRENDRA DATRI
RAVINDRA NATH
PUNAM SHRIVASTAVA

KUMARI RASHMI
PRAN PRANAY

SUBJECT -
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,120,BIPC

106 Cr.M.P./1099/2024 JAYDEV MANDAL ALIAS LALU MANDAL
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD
PUJA KUMARI

PANKAJ KUMAR
KUMAR SWAPNIL
CHANDANA KUMARI

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,504,506,,34,IPC,3(I),(r),3(I),(s),3(1),(g),SC.ST,ACT

107 Cr.M.P./1102/2024 DEEPMALA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANKIT VISHAL
ANIL KR SINGH (1)

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
BINOD SINGH

SUBJECT - WITCH CRAFT(DAAIN) ACT
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 307,387,34,IPC,3/4,WITCH,CRAFT,PRACTICES,ACT

108 Cr.M.P./1107/2024 ARJUN SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUGANDHA JAISWAL
PODDAR
VIPUL PODDAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA
ROHIT AGARWAL
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,407,408,500,501,502,34,IPC,11,R,ACT,

109 Cr.M.P./1108/2024 VICKY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAWAHAR SAH
SAURABH KUMAR
SONALI SUMAN

PRIYA SHRESTHA
MANISH KUMAR
BIBHASH SINHA
VIKRANT SINHA

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,420,IPC,3/4,DP.ACT

110 Cr.M.P./1109/2024 BHIM RAI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TANYA SINGH
SAMEER RANJAN
ABHISHEK ABHI
SAMEER SAHAY
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,467,468,471,120B,34,IPC

111 Cr.M.P./1119/2024 MANISH KUMAR SINHA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD. IMTIAZ KHAN
MD.MOBIN AHMAD

MANOJ KR MISHRA
SANJAY KUMAR
NISHA SINGH
LALAN KR SINGH

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,498,A,504,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT

112 Cr.M.P./1122/2024 HASINA ALIAS HASINA BEGUM AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANKIT APURVA
NEERAJ KUMAR SINGH
SHADAB BIN HAQUE
SABA ALI

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498,A,494,504,506,34,,3/4,DP,DP,ACT

113 Cr.M.P./1129/2024 ASHOK KUMAR RAJAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

VANDANA BHARTI
DEBARSI MONDAL
ANKIT APURVA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,420,467,471,427,504,511,120B,IPC
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114 Cr.M.P./1131/2024 NIYATI MANDAL AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

LILY SAHAY
SAURAV KUMAR
SANKALP GOSWAMI
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

115 Cr.M.P./1135/2024 GHANSHYAM PANDIT AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKASH KUMAR PRIYA SHRESTHA
MANOJ KR CHOUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

116 Cr.M.P./1136/2024 RUKSANA KHATOON AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
NIHARIKA SRIVASTAVA
SUPRIYA DAYAL

ABHAY KR TIWARI
DR. MITHILESH KUMAR
PANDEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

117 Cr.M.P./1137/2024 NEEL KAMAL BAURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

118 Cr.M.P./1140/2024 VIKRAM GHODGERI MOUNESHWAR
ALIAS VIKRAM GM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 385,387,IPC,

119 Cr.M.P./1146/2024 MS DIPTI CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD
REPRESENTED THR ITS DIRECTOR MR
VINAY KUMAR CHOUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,34,IPC

120 Cr.M.P./1147/2024 SHRAVAN KUMAR SINGH ALIAS
SHARAVAN SINGH ALIAS SHARVAN
KUMAR ALIAS SRABAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKAS KUMAR
MISS APURVA SHRESTHA

PANKAJ KUMAR
RAJESH KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

121 Cr.M.P./1148/2024 NANAK CHAND SETH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEVESH AJMANI JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
MANJULA UPADHYAY
NEHALA SHARMIN
DILIP KUMAR SAHU
ABHAS KR PANDEY
PRADEEP KR.CHOUBEY
NAZIA RASHID
RAKESH R. TRIPATHI

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 125,Cr,PC

122 Cr.M.P./1149/2024 RANJIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY

SHAILESH KR SINHA
NISHA SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 376,506,IPC

123 Cr.M.P./1150/2024 PRANESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GOVIND RAY KARAN
AMITESH KUMAR PANDEY
NAZISH RAHMAN
NAGMANI TIWARI

VISHWANATH ROY
ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

124 Cr.M.P./1151/2024 ANIKET SINHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,506,,498,A,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT
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125 Cr.M.P./1152/2024 ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRABHASH KUMAR
MANISH SHARMA
GANESH RAM

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ASHWINI PRIYA
RISHAV KUMAR
BIBHASH SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY
ARPAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,379,504,,120,(B),IPC

126 Cr.M.P./1153/2024 RAHUL KUMAR NAYAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AVISHEK PRASAD
RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA

SHWETA SINGH
ANUP KR.AGARWAL
ASHISH BURMAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,409,418,34,IPC

127 Cr.M.P./1157/2024 MOKHTAR ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GOPAL K. SINHA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

VISHWANATH ROY
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,34.IPC,

128 Cr.M.P./1165/2024 PARWEZ ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
RISHI CHANDAN
SHASHI SHEKHER
NAND KISHORE RAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

SATISH PRASAD
ABHISHEK SINGH
MISS KHUSHI
RISHU RANJAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,467,468,471,120(B),IPC

129 Cr.M.P./1172/2024 DHANANJAY KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

YOGESH MODI
OMIYA ANUSHA

SWAPAN PALAK
JYOTIKA
MANOJ KR MISHRA
ADARSH KUMAR
PRIYANKA
SUDHIR KUMAR ROY
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
MALAY CHAKRAPANI
AMAN DEEP

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 150,23,363,365,120(B),34,IPC

130 Cr.M.P./1175/2024 SUBHASH SINGH CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

PRIYA SHRESTHA
DIKSHA RANI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RIDAY MUKHERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,120B,IPC

131 Cr.M.P./1176/2024 TAHURUDDIN ALIAS TAHURUDDIN
ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKASH KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,323,504,506,,120,B,34,IPC

132 Cr.M.P./1179/2024 SHANKAR PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
PRIYANSHU

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,

133 Cr.M.P./1180/2024 SHANKAR PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
PRIYANSHU

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,
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134 Cr.M.P./1181/2024 RAMAWTAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHAY KR MISHRA
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
SHANKAR LAL AGARWAL
AYUSHI
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 379,IPC,

135 Cr.M.P./1184/2024 VINAY KUMAR SINGH ALIAS BINAY
KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN
MD FAIZ

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
SHAILESH PODDAR
TWINKLE RANI
ROHIT RANJAN PRASAD

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,377,354A,323,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

136 Cr.M.P./1185/2024 BISHUN PRASAD KHANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
SATYAM KUMAR

SANAT KUMAR JHA
MAYANK KUMAR
JUHI KUMARI
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 323,354,427,452,504,506,34,IPC,3(1)(g)(s),SC,ST,ACT

137 Cr.M.P./1186/2024 M/S SUNDER TRANSPORT
PARTNERSHIP FIRM REPRSENTED
THRO ONE OF ITS PARTNER H S M
BAFNA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
NAGENDRA PATHAK
MALSI

KUMARI RASHMI
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
PRACHI PRADIPTI
LAXMI PANDEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,

138 Cr.M.P./1190/2024 AMULYA KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GANESH PATHAK
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,424,323,504,120B,IPC

139 Cr.M.P./1193/2024 KUMAR OJASWI SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMITABH NEHALA SHARMIN
SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,381,408,IPC

140 Cr.M.P./1195/2024 GANESH SAW ALIAS GANESH KUMAR
SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKASH KUMAR
SUMIT PRAKASH

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

141 Cr.M.P./1196/2024 RAVIKANT KUSHWAHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ADITYA RAMAN
RAKESH KR ROY
RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
ARWIND KUMAR

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 419,420,467,468,471,120B,IPC

142 Cr.M.P./1197/2024 PARTHA MONDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NIRAJ NARAYAN MISHRA
AJAY KR PATHAK

PRIYA SHRESTHA
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH
DHRUVOJYOTI MALLICK
HARIPRIYA KUMARI
TANU KUMARI

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,406,506,34,IPC

143 Cr.M.P./1198/2024 DILIP KUMAR CHURIWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NIKHILESH KR CHATTERJEE
SHIV PRASAD

SATISH PRASAD
SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL
RAMA KANT TIWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

144 Cr.M.P./1209/2024 SHAMBHU NATH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

TIYASHA CHAKRAVERTY
DILIP KR CHAKRAVERTY
RAMESH KUMAR

KUMARI RASHMI
ANURAG KASHYAP
MANOJ KUMAR RAM
SUPRIYA DAYAL
BABAN PRASAD

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120,120(B),420,193,195,196,376,366,,366(A),,504,506,34,IPC
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145 Cr.M.P./1211/2024 ROHIT KUMAR MODAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - MINES AND MINERALS (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT)ACT 1957
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 379,420,414,34,IPC,21,MMDR,ACT,54,JMMC,ACT,13,JMMIPT

146 Cr.M.P./1212/2024 PRABHAT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BHARAT KUMAR
SPARSH KUMAR RAI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
PRANAV PRAKASH MISHRA
VIKASH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC

147 Cr.M.P./1230/2024 ARTI SINHA ALIAS AARTI SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAGATI PRASAD RAJESH KUMAR
ASHUTOSH PD.JOSHI
RAM PRAWESH PRAJAPATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 379,323,34,IPC

148 Cr.M.P./1603/2024 
vide B/S

MAHENDRA CHOURASIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,504,506,34,IPC,

149 Cr.M.P./1751/2024 PRABHAKAR PANDEY ALIAS LALLU
ALIAS LALLU PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ATS

AWNISH SHANKAR VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 25(I),(a),25(6),(7),27,ARMS,ACT

150 Cr.M.P./1832/2024 JAMIL AKHTAR ALIAS DR. JAMIL
AKHTAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

BHOLA NATH OJHA
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SIDDHARTH JAIN
KANISHKA DEO
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC,

151 Cr.M.P./2603/2024 PRAMOD KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SADHNA KUMAR
ANJANI KUMAR

SHAILESH KR SINHA
DEEPAK KUMAR
MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,406,506,IPC

152 Cr.M.P./3288/2024 JAYANT KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NIVEDITA KUNDU
ANSHUL TUBEEN KUMAR
SAIBAL MITRA

PUJA KUMARI
PANKAJ KUMAR
SHAILESH KR SINHA
MANOJ KUMAR RAM
ANAND KR SINHA
ABHISHEK SHARAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,468,467,469,471,34,120B,IPC,

153 Cr.M.P./3298/2024 
Vide Bench Slip

AJAY KUMAR MAHATO ALIAS AJAY
KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ROHIT SINHA
MD IMRAN HASSAN
PARITOSH RAI

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 306,IPC,

154 Cr.M.P./74/2025 NAVED ASHAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
LUKESH KUMAR
AARTI KUMARI
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
PRADEEP KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 315,IPC,22,23,25,PPDT,ACT,
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155 Cr.M.P./143/2025 
Bench Slip

JASINTA MINZ AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
Rashmi Lal

MANISH KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
AMIT SINHA
NEETA KRISHNA
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 504,354,341,295,IPC,

156 Cr.M.P./739/2025 
Vide B/s

BABLU RAJAK AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KAMDEO PANDEY RAJESH KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
RAJENDRA RAM RAVI DAS
GAUTAM KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,379,504,34,IPC,

157 Cr.M.P./910/2025 SACHIN KUMAR ALIAS SACHIN KUMAR
SAW AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAWIN KUMAR SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
ATMA RAM CHAUDHARY
NEELAM KUMARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 506,506,323,IPC,34,IPC,3,4,PWP,ACT,

158 Cr.M.P./1031/2025 SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH ALIAS SANJIV
KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

Seema Kumari Singh
TALAT PARWEEN

RAJESH KUMAR
RANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,448,34,IPC,

159 Cr.M.P./1387/2025 SHYAM SUNDAR DOKANIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
LUKESH KUMAR
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

ABHAY KR TIWARI
SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,384,323,504,506,IPC,

160 Cr.M.P./1393/2025 RANJEET KUMAR MISHRA ALIAS
RANJIT KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,406,34,IPC,

161 Cr.M.P./1414/2025 KRISHNA CHAND CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHWINI PRIYA
SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 319(2),318(4),356(2),BNS,2023,

162 Cr.M.P./1430/2025 NIHAR RANJAN PAUL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIL KUMAR GANJHU
PRIYANKA KUMARI

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 126(2),115(2),352,351(3),3(5),BNS,2023,

163 Cr.M.P./1453/2025 KAMDEV SEN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDDHARTHA RANJAN
SHIPRA SHALINI

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 341,323,448,506,IPC,

164 Cr.M.P./1545/2025 SAHIL KUMAR PASWAN ALIAS SAHIL
PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOUMITRA BAROI
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2

VANDANA BHARTI
BIRENDRA KUMAR
RAJ KISHORE SAHU

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),IPC,
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165 Cr.M.P./1588/2025 RAJESH SAH ALIAS RAJESH SAW ALIAS
RAJA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
JAI MOHAN MISHRA
RAJ SHEKHAR JHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 82,Cr,P,C,

166 Cr.M.P./1608/2025 GULAM RABBANI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD FARUQUE ANSARI SHAILESH KR SINHA
PRIYANKA BOBY
GOPAL K. SINHA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA
APURV KRISHNA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,494,342,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

167 Cr.M.P./1610/2025 MOHAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRASHANT KR RAHUL SHAILESH KR SINHA
AJEET KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 147,Cr,P,C,

168 Cr.M.P./1690/2025 RAMA SHANKAR TIWARY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

PRIYA SHRESTHA
PREM PUJARI ROY

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023:
147,148,149,427,436,504,506,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,3/4,WS,ACT,3(1)r,3(1)s,SC,ST,ACT,

169 Cr.M.P./1697/2025 PRAMUKH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJAY PRASAD SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,341,387,379,504,506,467,468,34,IPC,

170 Cr.M.P./1780/2025 RAUSHAN KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI
ABHISHEK RANJAN
AJIT KUMAR
ARWIND KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),494,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

171 Cr.M.P./1836/2025 MOTHER-IN-LAW AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR
TWINKLE RANI

KUMARI RASHMI
SHAILENDRA JIT

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),341,323,379,377,419,420,504,506,34,IPC

172 Cr.M.P./1915/2025 MANOJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANMOHIT BHALLA
VINEET SINHA
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,34,IPC,

173 Cr.M.P./2005/2025 SEWALI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARWIND KUMAR
ABHISHEK RANJAN

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 302,34,IPC,

174 Cr.M.P./2061/2025 ANISH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
PRATIK SEN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 126(2),115(2),64,303(2),352,351(2),BNS,2023,

175 Cr.M.P./2303/2025 BILASINI TUDU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 292,299,302,BNS,2023,67,IT,ACT,
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176 Cr.M.P./2375/2025 VIMLI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMAN MUKHERJEE
SHRAVAN KUMAR
SANDHYA SINGH
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

NEHALA SHARMIN
HADISH ANSARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,406,120B,IPC,

177 Cr.M.P./2489/2025 SARIFUL ANSARI ALIAS SHARIFUL
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA
ANUSHKA SWADHA
ASHISH GAUTAM

PRIYA SHRESTHA
PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 115(2),69,89,351(2),BNS,2023,

178 Cr.M.P./2525/2025 VISHAL KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOUMITRA BAROI SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
AJAY KR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 389,468,471,406,420,511,IPC,66A,66B,66C,66D,IT,ACT,

179 Cr.M.P./2722/2025 MUKLESHUR AALAM AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIDHI LALL
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SUNIL SINGH
SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 379,411,IPC,54,JMMC,R,

180 Cr.M.P./2808/2025 ZAHIR ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HAIDER ALI
RAHUL KR PANDEY

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,354,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

181 Cr.M.P./2893/2025 NIKHIL YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIWAKAR JHA SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
MANISHA KUMARI

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,IPC,66(D),IT,ACT,

182 Cr.M.P./3047/2025 
vide B/S.

GURA ALDA ALIAS MUTRA ALIAS
GURA KULDI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 363,364,302,201,34,IPC,

183 Cr.M.P./3106/2025 
Bench Slip

MD SUKHAL ALIAS MAJUD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 82,Cr,P,C,

Hearing
184 Acq. App./17/2007 SWAPAN KUMAR SINHA

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

Ms. OMIYA ANUSHA AC MR. MAHESH TEWARI
MR. RAVI GOSWAMI
SATISH KUMAR KESHRI (APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138 NI Act

185 Acq. App./26/2007 STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PAL
VS
RAJESH PANDEY AND ORS

VANDANA BHARTI NILESH KUMAR
VIJAYANT VERMA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 307/34 IPC | Other: 3/4 of | Other: 498A | Other: Act | Other: Dowry | Other: Prohibitio

186 Cr.M.P./1741/2007 PRAMOD SINGH ALIAS PRAMOD
KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIL KUMAR JHA
ARUN KUMAR
LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
GOURI S. PRASAD (APP)

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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187 Acq. App./22/2008 STATE OF JHARKHAND THR C.B.I
VS
MD.SHAMIM AKHTAR

RAJESH KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR BHARATI
AMIT KUMAR
MANINDRA KR.SINHA
Anil kumar
ANIL KUMAR ,A.S.G.I.

MANOJ TANDON
ASHOK KUMAR
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
NAVIN KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 13(1)(d)of | Other: 13(2) | Other: 7 | Other: PC Act

188 Acq. App./42/2008 NAGESHWAR PANDIT � N. PANDIT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

D.K.KARMAKAR M.A.KHAN (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN
PRABHAT KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138 of NI | Other: Act

189 Acq. App./10/2009 SARJIT KAUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MAHADEO THAKUR
ASHOK KR SINHA (4)

TARUN KUMAR
NISHA SINGH
LALJEE SAHAY
ARUN KUMAR SINHA
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 380 IPC | Other: 452

190 Acq. App./18/2012 MD SADIQUE
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

K. P. CHOUDHARY
AMRITA SINHA
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
WARDA KHAN

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
V.S.SAHAY
DEVA KANT RAI
RAM PRAKASH SINGH (APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138 NI ACT

191 Acq. App./10/2014 JUBA BEBA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

DIN DAYAL SAHA MANISH KUMAR
APP
SHASHI KANT THAKUR
SANTOSH KUMAR JHA
SUMIT KUMAR
MAHAVIR PD SINHA
Ms. NEHALA SHARMIN A.P.P.

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 323/504 | Other: 341/354 | Other: 378(4)

192 Cr.M.P./2976/2014 ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LUKESH KUMAR
AKHILESH KR SINGH

NEHALA SHARMIN (APP)

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - Other: 278/284

193 Acq. App.(C)/1/2018 SANTOSH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
HARSHVARDHAN
VIPUL PODDAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

ASHOK KUMAR
MADHAV PRASAD
MONALISA SINGH
NAVNEET SAHAY
SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

194 Acq. App.(C)/3/2018 SWAPAN KUMAR MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
ASHWINI BHUSHAN
Vivek Raj
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

195 Acq. App.(C)/3/2019 GLOBAL DEVELOPERS THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
DINESH MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHU RANJAN
ROHIT RANJAN PRASAD

LAXMI MURMU
SABYASANCHI

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT
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196 Acq. App.(C)/9/2019 MS SKY HIGH PERFECT SOLUTION
REPRR BY ITS PROPRIETOR SRI
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH ALIAS
SANJEEV SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURAJ SINGH
INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
RAHUL BHARTI
VIPUL PODDAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAVI PRAKASH
DILIP KR CHAKRAVERTY
RAMESH KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR
KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

197 Acq. App.(C)/26/2019 SMT PRATIMA MESHRAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR DUBEY
KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
DILIP KR KARMAKAR
ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

198 Cr.M.P./343/2021 MANPREET SINGH PALAHA ALIAS
MANPREET SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

NIKI SINHA
MD IMRAN HASSAN
PANKAJ KR MISHRA
ROHIT SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,34,IPC

199 Cr.M.P./704/2023 AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

200 Cr.M.P./788/2024 ARCHANA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA
NAVEEN KR JAISWAL

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
RITESH KUMAR MAHTO
MAHESH TEWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,506,IPC

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 24

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24762)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

TARGETED CASES
Admission

1 W.P(C)/4158/2025 MAHENDRA PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDHYA SAHAY
ABHISHEK THAKUR
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE
SIDHARTHA ROY

RAJIV RANJAN

Targeted Case:  - Terminally ill senior citizen, denied pension benefits
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt2 W.P(C)/5704/2024 HARSHIT SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY AND ORS.

ARPAN MISHRA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY

SACHIN KUMAR
ABHISHEK THAKUR
SIDHARTHA ROY

IA NO. 8624/2025 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
Targeted Case:  - Terminally ill senior citizen, denied pension benefits
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

DAILY CAUSELIST
Fresh Filing (Admission)

3 W.P(C)/5925/2025 TABARAK HUSSIAN @ TABARAK
HUSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHAILESH KR SINHA
SHREYA SINHA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 W.P(C)/7078/2025 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.,
THROUGH J.T. KONGARI
VS
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAKET UPADHYAY
KASHISH TIWARY

USHMA PANDEY
SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
GAURAV KUMAR
KUMARI RUCHIKA
SHUBHAM KATARUKA
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA

SUBJECT - ELECTRICITY ACT 2003
ACT - OTHER: 226

5 W.P(C)/7433/2025 
v/s-n/w

GRAM SABHA OF VILLAGE RAJWAR,
REPRESENTED BY BINDESHWAR
ORAON AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ORS.

KAUSHALENDRA PRASAD RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders
6 W.P(C)/2737/2020 SITARAM SINGH

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA
SUMIT KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
ZAID IMAM
SURAJ PRAKASH
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
RAKESH KUMAR III

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - OTHER: 226
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7 W.P(C)/1493/2023 
Assigned matter

M/S BHARAT COAL PRODUCT
THROUGH ITS PARTNERS SRI LALAN
SINGH
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD THROUGH
THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR PRASAD
RAJ VARDHAN
RAM SUBHAG SINGH
ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH

SONAL JAISWAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANUPAM SHANDILYA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH
RISHAV KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL

IA NO. 7446/2023 (For Modification of Order)
SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

8 W.P(C)/3553/2024 
V/S

BASANT SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LAND AND REVENUE AND ORS.

KARAN PANDEY
SHASHIKANT OJHA
RITU KUMARI
RADHY SHYAM
PRAFFUL KUMAR

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
RATNESH KUMAR

IA NO. 12764/2025 (For Addition of Party), 16119/2025 (For Early Hearing), 16574/2025 (For Withdrawal)
SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - OTHER: 226

9 W.P(C)/5032/2025 
Fixed v/s

RAHUL PAUL
VS
NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION,
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
RAJENDRA KRISHNA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
ALOK KUMAR VERMA
PRIYA SAHAY
NEETA KRISHNA

IA NO. 15874/2025 (For Participate in the screening test)
SUBJECT - EXAMINATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

10 W.P(C)/6918/2025 KALPANA DEVI
VS
INDIAN BANK, STRESSED ASSET
MANAGEMENT BRANCH, LALPUR,
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS CHIEF
MANAGER AND ORS.

Ravi Prakash Mishra
RAKHI RANI
SWETA SHUKLA
VIVEK ADITYA

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
AMRITA SINHA
RAKHI RANI
AKSHAY KUMAR
VISHNUPAD SINGH
AKHILESH PRASAD

SUBJECT - BANKING
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission (Fixed Cases)
11 W.P(C)/2726/2024 VIKASH KUMAR SHARMA

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJESH KR MAHTHA JAY PRAKASH
SREENU GARAPATI
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
12 W.P(C)/2663/2017 SHAMBHU NARAYAN SINGH AND ANR

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

RAJESH KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
VIKAS KUMAR
MADHULIKA DASGUPTA
NISHANT KUMAR ROY
RUPALI SHARON DUNGDUNG

PRATAYKSHA BHASKAR
AMIT KUMAR VERMA
ATANU BANERJEE
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
KIRTIVARDHAN
ADITYA AMAN
RITESH SINGH
MOHINI PRIYA
YASHVARDHAN

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - Other: 226

13 W.P(C)/4058/2017 HARIHAR INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR KAILASH
KUMAR GUPTA
VS
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
SHRESTH GAUTAM
SHRAY MISHRA
GAURAV ABHISHEKH
DEEPANKAR

RAJESH KUMAR

IA NO. 8647/2017 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - ADMITTED CONTRACT DUES
ACT - Other: 226 QUASHING MATTER
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14 W.P(C)/6623/2017 DASO MAHTO AND ANR
VS
LAND REFORMS AND REVENUE
DEPARTMENT

MAHESH TEWARI
SUBRAT KISHORE SINGH
MD SHAHABUDDIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

ATANU BANERJEE

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - Other: 226 QUASHING MATTER

15 W.P(C)/6679/2017 PRAMOD KUMAR YADAV ALIAS
PRAMOD YADAV AND ORS
VS
INDIAN RAILWAY AND ORS

CHANDRA G. A. BARDHAN
RAVI KUMAR SINGH

GAUTAM RAKESH
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
MAHESH TEWARI
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
VIKASH KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 11600/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - Other: 226 Eviction Matter

wt16 W.P(C)/662/2020 AFTAB HUSSAIN AND ORS.
VS
INDIAN RAILWAYS AND ORS.

RAVI KUMAR SINGH
RUBY YADAV
MANISH PRADHAN

DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
MAHESH TEWARI
GAUTAM RAKESH
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - EVICTION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

17 W.P(C)/4235/2018 RINKI DAS GOSWAMI
VS
THE MANAGING DIRECTOR TATA AIA
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND ORS.

RAJESH KR MISHRA AFAQUE RASHIDI
AULIA BEGUM
AKASH KUMAR GUPTA
Md. Azam

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - Other: 226,227

18 W.P(C)/4272/2018 BAIJNATH MANDAL
VS
MOST SANJO DEVI

MISS SRIJA CHOUDHURY RITA KUMARI
SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 226

19 W.P(C)/4283/2018 GOPAL PRASAD GUPTA AND ANR.
VS
SAVITA MOTILAL AND ORS.

ATEFA PARVEZ
MOHUA PALIT
DANISH SHAHBAZ
SHAUKAT EQBAL
SHADAB EQBAL
MD FARHAN KIBRIYA
HAROON RASHEED

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 227

20 W.P(C)/4297/2018 MS HIMADRI STEEL PVT LTD
REPRESENTED THROUGH ONE OF ITS
DIRECTOR MAHESH KUMAR
AGARWAL
VS
JHARKHAND URJA VIKAS NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
NAINA MISHRA
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
RUHI AGARWAL
SWETA RANI

AJIT KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - ELECTRICITY ACT 2003
ACT - Other: 226

21 W.P(C)/4637/2018 SHAILJA TIRKEY AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND ORS.

PREM MARDI RAM SUBHAG SINGH
RAJIV SINHA
AJIT KUMAR
RAJ VARDHAN
JITENDRA TRIPATHI
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
RAVI PRAKASH

IA NO. 8660/2018 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - JUVENILE JUSTICE ACT, 1986
ACT - OTHER: 226
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22 W.P(C)/4662/2018 RASHI RAJ SHILPA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD

SUBJECT - ILLIGAL CONSTRUCTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

23 W.P(C)/4717/2018 RANJANA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

ANIL KR SINHA
AMITESH KUMAR GEASEN
Abhishek Kumar Geasen

IA NO. 16044/2025 (For SUBSTITUTION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 227

24 W.P(S)/1066/2019 
Assigned matters

NITYANAND PRASAD RAI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY EDUCATION AND HUMAN
RESOURCES AND ORS.

ARWIND KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV

BINOD SINGH
S P ROY
SURESH KUMAR
KRISHNA SHANKAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

25 W.P(C)/2786/2021 
FIXED V/S

ST THOMAS MALANKARA ORTHODOX
SYRIAN CHURCH MISSION THROUGH
FR MATHEW THOMAS AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES AND ORS.

PETER MARTIN T.J. ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJIV SINHA
INDRAJIT SINHA
VIJAY KANT DUBEY
MANOJ KUMAR
LEENA MUKHERJEE

SUBJECT - RENEWAL OF LEASE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

26 W.P(C)/2458/2022 PARMAND GUPTA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ARBIND KUMAR ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - DEMOLITION
ACT - OTHER: 226

27 W.P(C)/264/2023 
FIXED V/S

KAIRALI CULTURAL ASSOCIATION
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT P
RAJAGOPAL AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES AND ORS.

PETER MARTIN T.J.
SHIV PRASAD SINGH

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
INDRAJIT SINHA
SAKET UPADHYAY
SWETA RANI
RAMIT SATENDER

SUBJECT - RENEWAL OF LEASE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

28 W.P(C)/609/2023 
v/s

MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

MANOJ KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

29 W.P(C)/610/2023 
v/s

MALANKARA ORTHODOX SYRIAN
CHURCH ALIAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN
CHURCH OF THE EAST (INDIA) AND
ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES AND ORS.

PETER MARTIN T.J.
SHIV PRASAD SINGH

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
BIBHASH SINHA
RISHAV KUMAR
AMITABH PRASAD
INDRAJIT SINHA

IA NO. 1482/2025 (For Grant of interim order), 11256/2023 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - RENEWAL OF LEASE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

30 W.P(C)/7706/2023 
FIXED V/S

RAMA SHANKAR PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAUMYA PANDEY
NIKHIL RANJAN
VIVEK KUMAR SHARMA
PRITI PRIYAMVADA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
SUMIT KUMAR
VIKRAM SINHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
MANISH KUMAR
BIBHASH SINHA

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226
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31 W.P(C)/3370/2024 
Fixed V/O

M/S UBITECH PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY NAMELY B
K JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

ISHIKA TULSYAN DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 15325/2025 (For Maintainability), 16610/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt32 W.P(C)/7241/2023 M/S EAST INDIA UDYOG LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MR RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1315/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15270/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt33 W.P(C)/7243/2023 M/S EAST INDIA UDYOG LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MR RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1314/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15271/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt34 W.P(C)/7248/2023 M/S EAST INDIA UDYOG LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MR RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 1309/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15324/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt35 W.P(C)/7249/2023 M/S EAST INDIA UDYOG LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MR RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 1301/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15319/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt36 W.P(C)/7269/2023 M/S EAST INDIA UDYOG LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MR RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 1300/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15332/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

 5/14  

Page 102 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 24-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 6 - 

wt37 W.P(C)/7326/2023 A JOINT VENTURE JV OF M/S SHYMA
POWER INDIA LTD THRO ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATI
YADVENDRA NATH RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

VIKASH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
PRANAV PRAKASH MISHRA
PANKAJ KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1364/2024 (For Intervener Petition), 1365/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15313/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt38 W.P(C)/7370/2023 M/S ABN TOWER AND TRANSMISSION
PVT LTD THRO ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE MR BHANU
PRAKASH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

VIKASH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
PRANAV PRAKASH MISHRA
PANKAJ KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 1362/2024 (For Intervener Petition), 1363/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15317/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt39 W.P(C)/7390/2023 UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN
NIGAM LTD THRO ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY MR ABHIMANYU YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

MRINAL KANTI ROY
SACHIN KUMAR
JAYESH ANAND
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1305/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15334/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt40 W.P(C)/7391/2023 M/S GEPDEC INFRATECH LTD THRO
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY MR
ABHIMANYU YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
LAVANYA GADODIA

ASHOK KR YADAV
SACHIN KUMAR
JAYESH ANAND
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1307/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15306/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt41 W.P(C)/7412/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

PRABHAT KUMAR
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
MOHAN KR DUBEY

IA NO. 1313/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 14601/2025 (For Grant of interim order), 15320/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt42 W.P(C)/7433/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF HOME
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

RAJIV RANJAN
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1317/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15331/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt43 W.P(C)/7434/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
JAYESH ANAND
MRINAL KANTI ROY
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1310/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15323/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt44 W.P(C)/7435/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

INDRANIL BHADURI
JAYESH ANAND
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1311/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15296/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt45 W.P(C)/7436/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

MITHILESH SINGH
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 1316/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15305/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt46 W.P(C)/7437/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

MANISH KUMAR
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 1366/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 1367/2024 (For Intervener Petition), 15336/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt47 W.P(C)/7509/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

MITHILESH SINGH
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 1297/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15328/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt48 W.P(C)/7510/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

MITHILESH SINGH
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 1299/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15327/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt49 W.P(C)/7511/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
MOHAN KR DUBEY

IA NO. 295/2024 (For Intervener Petition), 1306/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15281/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt50 W.P(C)/7512/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
JAYESH ANAND
MRINAL KANTI ROY
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1304/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15333/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt51 W.P(C)/7513/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1303/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15277/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt52 W.P(C)/7684/2023 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPTT OF LABOUR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JAYESH ANAND
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1296/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15279/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt53 W.P(C)/60/2024 M/S LASER POWER AND INFRA
PRIVATE LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY MR SOUVIK
CHATTERJEE
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
SALONA MITTAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

ASHOK KR YADAV
JAYESH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 1308/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15282/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt54 W.P(C)/90/2024 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD THRO ITS
AUTH SIGN CUM MANAGER
ACCOUNTS MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL

ASHOK KR YADAV
JAYESH ANAND
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI
RATNESH KUMAR

IA NO. 1312/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15298/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt55 W.P(C)/91/2024 M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD THRO ITS
AUTH SIGN CUM MANAGER
ACCOUNTS MR SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
RAHUL LAMBA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL

ASHOK KR YADAV
JAYESH ANAND
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI
RATNESH KUMAR

IA NO. 1302/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 15300/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt56 W.P(C)/982/2024 M/S RAMCHANDRA RAO
TRANSMISSION AND PROJECT PVT
LTD THRO ONE OF DIRECTOR K K
CHAITANYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

VIKASH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
PRANAV PRAKASH MISHRA
PANKAJ KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 3119/2024 (For Intervener Petition), 15316/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt57 W.P(C)/2961/2024 M/S R S INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
THRO ITS SENIOR MANAGER- LEGAL
NAMELY TAPESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING AND ORS.

ISHIKA TULSYAN
SALONA MITTAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 15302/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt58 W.P(C)/2975/2024 M/S R S INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS SENIOR MANAGER-
LEGAL NAMELY TAPESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING AND ORS.

LAVANYA GADODIA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
SALONA MITTAL

RAHUL SABOO
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 15275/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt59 W.P(C)/2976/2024 M/S R S INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
THRO ITS SENIOR MANAGER LEGAL
NAMELY TAPESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

LAVANYA GADODIA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
SALONA MITTAL

ASHOK KR YADAV
KRISHNA MURARI
MANISH MISHRA

IA NO. 15329/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt60 W.P(C)/3006/2024 M/S R S INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
THRO ITS TAPESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

LAVANYA GADODIA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
SALONA MITTAL

MANOJ KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
INDRANIL BHADURI

IA NO. 15286/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt61 W.P(C)/3007/2024 R S INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD THRO
ITS SENIOR MANAGER LEGAL NAMELY
TAPESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

LAVANYA GADODIA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
SALONA MITTAL

MANOJ KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
OM PRAKASH TIWARI

IA NO. 15326/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt62 W.P(C)/3009/2024 M/S R S INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD
THRO ITS SENIOR MANAGER LEGAL
NAMELY TAPESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

LAVANYA GADODIA
ISHIKA TULSYAN
SALONA MITTAL

SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
SREENU GARAPATI

IA NO. 15278/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt63 W.P(C)/3358/2024 M/S UBITECH PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY NAMELY B
K JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

ISHIKA TULSYAN DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV
RATNESH KUMAR

IA NO. 15289/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt64 W.P(C)/3426/2024 M/S UBITECH PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY NAMELY B
K JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

ISHIKA TULSYAN MANISH KUMAR
ASHOK KR YADAV
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 15273/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt65 W.P(C)/3554/2024 M/S GENUS POWER
INFRASTRUCTURES LTD THRO ITS
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE MR P
K GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

SHRUTI SHRESTHA
AJIT KUMAR SINGH
ADITYA KUMAR JHA
MEGHA PRIYA

MANISH KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 15291/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt66 W.P(C)/3586/2024 
for “Orders” along-with
following defects: Defect
no.5 Document at page
172 is incomplete.
Complete copy may be
filed by S/A. Defect no. 6
Annexure 3 is incomplete.
Complete document may
be filed by S/A.

M/S GENUS POWER
INFRASTRUCTURES LTD THRO ITS
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE MR
PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND ORS.

SHRUTI SHRESTHA
AJIT KUMAR SINGH
ADITYA KUMAR JHA
MEGHA PRIYA

INDRANIL BHADURI
KRISHNA MURARI

SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt67 W.P(C)/5222/2024 TECHNOFAB ENGINEERING LIMITED ,
THROUGH ITS RESOLUTION
PROFESSIONAL NAMELY, ATUL
MITTAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
LAVANYA GADODIA

ASHOK KR YADAV
KRISHNA MURARI
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 15301/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt68 W.P(C)/6600/2024 M/S ASHOKA BUILDCON LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVE, MR. OMKAR NATH
YADAV,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING, AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
KRISHNA MURARI
YASHDEEP KANHAI
LAVANYA GADODIA

SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 15287/2025 (For MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt69 W.P(C)/6780/2024 M/S ASHOKA BUILDCON LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVE, MR. OMKAR NATH
YADAV,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING, AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
YASHDEEP KANHAI
LAVANYA GADODIA

SACHIN KUMAR
ASHOK KR YADAV
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 15337/2025 (For Maintainability)
SUBJECT - LABOUR CESS
ACT - OTHER: 226

70 W.P(C)/952/2025 
Fixed v/s

DIGAMBAR MAHTO ALIAS DIGAMBAR
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NIRUPAMA
BINITA SAHAY

MANOJ KUMAR
PRATIK SINGH
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: 226

71 W.P(C)/1285/2025 KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

ACHYUT KESHAV
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
VISHAL KUMAR
RAJENDRA RAM RAVI DAS
DHANANJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

72 W.P(C)/2181/2025 
v/s

SATISH KUMAR SINHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY OF
REVENUE AND LAND REFORMS
DEPT., AND ORS.

RAHUL ANAND
SHRESTH GAUTAM
YOGENDRA YADAV
GAURAV KUMAR
HIMANSHU HARSH
OMPRAKASH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

73 W.P(C)/2510/2025 SHASHWAT KAUSHIK
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHER EDUCATION, MINISTRY OF
EDUCATION AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - EXAMINATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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74 W.P(C)/2809/2025 
Fixed v/s

SHREE VRINDA GREEN HOUSING
SOCIETY, THRO ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY-CUM-SECRETARY,
NAMELY SUMAN SINGH AND ORS.
VS
RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,
THROUGH ITS MUNICIPAL
COMMISSIONER, AND ORS.

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
K HARI
SHILPI SANDIL
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

SHASHANK SHEKHAR
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
INDRAJIT SINHA
ABHISHEK SINGH
RIDAY MUKHERJEE

SUBJECT - ENCROACHMENT MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

75 W.P(C)/3620/2025 MIRZA MUMTAZ ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

SUMIR PRASAD
SHREE NIVAS ROY

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

76 W.P(C)/4569/2025 M/S SARYUG GAUTAM
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED,
THROUGH ONE OF ITS DIRECTOR SRI
ASHRUT KUMAR GAUTAM
VS
INDIAN BANK (RANCHI BRANCH),
THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER
AND ORS.

GAURAV KAUSHALESH
NITIN KR PASARI
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY

KUMAR NISCHAY
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
NAGENDRA PATHAK
AKSHAY KUMAR
ASHISH JHA
SHIVAM SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

77 W.P(C)/4646/2025 
v/s

SARAL KUMAR JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, REGISTRATION AND LAND
REFORMS AND ORS.

MD FARUQUE ANSARI JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

78 W.P(C)/4713/2025 
Vide - Bench Slip

AJAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.

RAJIV RANJAN MEDHA RUDRA
RAJIV RANJAN
GAURANG JAJODIA
RISHABH KAUSHAL
ABHILASH KUMAR
RAHUL SABOO

IA NO. 13392/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - QUO WARRANTO
ACT - OTHER: 226

79 W.P(C)/4776/2025 
Vide - Bench Slip

TARUN KUMAR DUTTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

80 W.P(C)/5286/2025 RAJU KHAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT AND
ORS.

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

RATNESH KUMAR
SUDHIR SAHAY

IA NO. 13019/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 15713/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

81 W.P(C)/5347/2025 
Fixed v/s

JHARKHAND SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL CUM HEAD
OF DEPARTMENT, AKHILESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY HEALTH MEDICAL
EDUCATION AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPT. AND ORS.

PRATIK SEN RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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82 W.P(C)/5504/2025 
Fixed V/S

SURESH KUMAR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAM SUBHAG SINGH
RAJ VARDHAN
ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
AMIT KR VERMA

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt83 W.P(C)/5505/2025 
Fixed V/S

ARJUN KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJ VARDHAN
RAM SUBHAG SINGH
ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN
AMIT KR VERMA

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

84 W.P(C)/5760/2025 SHILP KUMAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

MANISH KUMAR
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
NARBADESHWAR PATHAK
AKSHAY KUMAR
SHIVAM SINGH

SUBJECT - CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT,1986
ACT - OTHER: 226

85 W.P(C)/5779/2025 M/S. D.D. INTERNATIONAL (P) LTD,
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR CHITTAR
MAL DHOOT
VS
GENERAL MANAGER, SOUTH
EASTERN RAILWAY AND ORS.

SHANKAR LAL AGARWAL
AYUSHI

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
SUNIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

86 W.P(C)/5843/2025 AWADHESH PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
AND ORS.

PARTH JALAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
AYUSH
SHIVANI JALUKA
BAJRANG KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - OTHER: 226

87 W.P(C)/5884/2025 MD. MOINUDDIN SHEIKH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVEEN AKHAURI
DEVA KANT RAI
AKASH KUMAR ROY

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - ENCROACHMENT MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

88 W.P(C)/5885/2025 ADIL AKHTAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVEEN AKHAURI
DEVA KANT RAI
AKASH KUMAR ROY

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 16893/2025 (For Withdrawal)
SUBJECT - ENCROACHMENT MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

89 W.P(C)/6009/2025 ADITYA SINGH
VS
THE STATE THROUGH DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER, KODERMA AND ORS.

ANIL KUMAR
ARPIT KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 16605/2025 (For Addition of Party)
SUBJECT - ENCROACHMENT MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

90 W.P(C)/6089/2025 AMIYA KUMAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
DEOGHAR, AND ORS.

VIJAY SHANKER JHA
MANISH KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, OTHER MONEY MATTERS.
ACT - OTHER: 227

91 W.P(C)/6191/2025 
Fixed vide order

KULDEEP DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAURAV ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - RELEASE OF VEHICLE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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92 W.P(C)/6773/2025 AKASH KUMAR ALIAS AKASH SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRIYANKA
AMAN DEEP

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

93 W.P(C)/7146/2025 JIRTENDRA SINGH @ JITENDRA SINGH
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH NARAYAN
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
SAHIL

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 24

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24733)

AFTER THE ABOVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

TARGETED CASES
Hearing

1 Cr.A(SJ)/1109/2004 RAM LAL NONIA AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
R.C.SAHU
NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA
B.M TRIPATHY

NEHALA SHARMIN (A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323/149 | Other: 325/149

2 Cr.A(SJ)/1213/2004 SULOCHAN GHANSI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SARJU PRASAD
ANUP KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY
VISHWANATH ROY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 | Other: 34 IPC

3 Cr.A(SJ)/1633/2004 MRIGANDRA PRATAP SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

K.P.CHOUDHARY
GIRISH MOHAN SINGH

VIJAY GOPAL (A.P.P.)
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
SANAT KUMAR JHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 498A IPC

wt4 Cr.Rev./1017/2004 SANJAY KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

RAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE K.P.CHY.
VIJAY GOPAL (A.P.P.)
SANAT KUMAR JHA
A.R.CHY.
SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO
GIRISH MOHAN SINGH

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

DAILY CAUSELIST
Hearing

5 Cr.A(SJ)/739/2005 MUNSHI YADEV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AJAY KUMAR PATHAK NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 364 IPC

6 Cr.A(SJ)/989/2005 SK.JAMIRUDDIN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.P.GUPTA
RAJESH KUMAR

SUMIR PRASAD (A.P.P.)
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 109 | Other: 376 | Other: 493

7 Cr.A(SJ)/997/2005 NIMAI PANDIT AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV LOCHAN
SANJAY KUMAR
Mrs. Nanda Kumari (A.C.)

MUKESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR
KAMDEO PANDEY
ABHAY KISHORE

IA NO. 13721/2024 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 307 IPC | Other: 323 IPC | Other: 379 IPC

8 Cr.A(SJ)/1001/2005 PRASAD SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
VANI KUMARI
PRAMOD KUMAR BANTI

M.A.KHAN (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC | Other: 324 IPC | Other: 341 IPC
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9 Cr.A(SJ)/1002/2005 RANJEET SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR SAH MD. HATIM (A.P.P.)
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

10 Cr.A(SJ)/1005/2005 MIHILAL MARANDI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV LOCHAN
SANJAY KUMAR

C.PRABHA (A.P.P.)
VANDANA BHARTI
P.A.S.PATI
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323

******************************************************************
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DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24734)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

TARGETED CASES
Final Disposal

1 SA/131/1998(P) 
Part Heard

NEK PRAWEEN AND ORS
VS
MD MUSTAFA AND ORS

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
MUKUL PRASAD
A.AHMED KHAN
MANOJ KUMAR SHAH
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
PUJA KUMARI

AISHWARYA PRAKASH
BISHWANATH CHOUDHARY
ALOK LAL
RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
S.S.CHY.
MALLIKA MAZUMDAR
SHREE PRAKASH JHA
ARVIND KUMAR MEHTA
VIJAY SHANKER JHA
MD.S.AKHTAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Godda  Case No.-T. APPEAL/13/1997

Orders
2 SA/55/2003 SMT.SWATANTRI DEVI

VS
KANTI DEVI AND ORS

RITESH KUMAR BOBBY
SAMEER SAHAY
TANYA SINGH
RAHUL KUMAR
VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
AJIT KUMAR
MUKESH KUMAR SINHA
VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA
SAMEER RANJAN
PRATUSH KUMAR
AKRITI SHREE
KUSHAL KUMAR
CHANCHAL JAIN

BINOD KUMAR
ARPITA SINHA
AMARESH KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 5045/2024 (For Substitution), 5060/2024 (For Substitution), 8416/2024 (For LIMITATION), 8417/2024 (For LIMITATION Abatement)
Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 SA/126/2003 SMT.KAMLA MODIYAIN AND ANR
VS
PARIKCHIT MODI AND ORS

SANJAY KUMAR
SHREE PRAKASH JHA
RAJIV LOCHAN

ANIL KUMAR JHA
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Hearing
4 SA/75/2003 PADDA DEVI

VS
JHAGRU MAHATO AND ORS

L.K.LAL
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
PRAVEEN AKHAURI

RAJENDRA PRASAD
ARUN KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV
JITENDRA TRIPATHI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/42/2001

5 SA/352/2004 TATA IRON AND STEEL CO.LTD.
VS
BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

B.P.VERMA
MANISH MISHRA

MRINAL KANTI ROY
DELIP JERATH
ROHIT
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
A.K.JHA
RAJAN RAJ

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/61/1991
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wt6 SA/357/2004 TATA IRON AND STEEL CO.LTD.
VS
B.S.E.B.PATNA NOW J.S.E.B. AND O

B.P.VERMA
DELIP JERATH
MANISH MISHRA
A.K.JHA

MRINAL KANTI ROY
DELIP JERATH
AMARESH KUMAR
ROHIT
A.K.JHA
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
RAJAN RAJ

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/62/1991

DAILY CAUSELIST
Final Disposal

7 FA/43/2018 UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE REPRESENTED THROUGH S
D O I
VS
MANGAL DAN ORAON AND ORS.

PRATYUSH KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

VIDHAN KUMAR SINGH
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
KANCHAN KUMARI
RISHAV RAJ
SHRESHTHA MEHTA
MANJUSHRI PATRA
HIMANSHU KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - THE REQUISITION AND ACQUISITION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACT, 1952
ACT - OTHER: 11

Orders(with defect)
8 SA/144/2023 BASKI CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

VS
KAUSHALYA DEVI AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dumka  Case No.-Civil Appeal/4/2021

Orders
9 SA/42/2012 RAMDHANI RAM � RAMDHANI SAO

AND
VS
BRAHMADEO BIND AND ORS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
ABHISHEK KUMAR
CHANDANA KUMARI

MANOJ KR. NO.2

IA NO. 2760/2012 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 10640/2025 (For Substitution), 10641/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Garhwa  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/4/2009

10 SA/7/2014 RAJENDRA GANJHU AND OTHERS
VS
SURESH MAHTO AND OTHERS

BIRENDRA KUMAR
SHOBHA RANI
NIRAJ KISHORE

IA NO. 11743/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-khunti  Case No.-T. APPEAL/135/2006

11 SA/73/2016 BUBAI MIRDHA AND ORS
VS
AMAL PATNAR

MD SHAHABUDDIN
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
SAUMYA PANDEY
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
KAUSTAV ROY
NIKHIL RANJAN

SHRIYA
NEETU SINGH
ANJANA RANA

IA NO. 13418/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dumka  Case No.-Civil Appeal/27/2012

12 SA/222/2016 KISHORI PRASAD
VS
TATA IRON AND STEEL COMPANY
LIMITED AND ORS

BIBHASH SINHA AMIT KR VERMA
MANISH MISHRA

IA NO. 12228/2025 (For Substitution), 12263/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-MISC. APPEAL/13/1987
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13 SA/264/2016 BASUDEO GIRI
VS
MOST SITA DEVI AND ORS

SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA
AWNISH SHANKAR

ARVIND PRAJAPATI
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
BINOD KR DUBEY

IA NO. 2899/2025 (For Substitution), 2901/2025 (For Steps for substituted service of notice), 7305/2016 (For Misc.), 7447/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Chatra  Case No.-T. APPEAL/35/2009

14 SA/369/2016 ANUP PANDIT
VS
KHOSHI PANDIT AND ORS

SHASHANK SHEKHAR
ALISHA LAKRA
PRIYANKA DAYAL
AYUSH ADITYA

PRAKASH CHANDRA
SHREE NIVAS ROY

IA NO. 13614/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Giridih  Case No.-T. APPEAL/34/2006

15 SA/499/2016 FAMIDA KHATOON
VS
MD ATIQUE RAZA AND ORS

NIRAJ KISHORE
SANDDIP BARNWAL
BANDANA KUMARI SINHA

SANJAY PRASAD
AKASH KUMAR GUPTA
AFAQUE RASHIDI
Md. Azam

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-T. APPEAL/77/2006

16 SA/22/2017 SHIV PRASAD MAHTO
VS
RAJESHWAR MAHTO AND ORS

AMAR KR SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

ADITYA BANERJEE
ATANU BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH
SATISH KUMAR
NARESH PD THAKUR
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
HADISH ANSARI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Palamu  Case No.-Partition Appeal/37/2004

17 SA/376/2017 DASAI RAM HEMBROM AND ORS
VS
SUFFAIT MIAN AND ORS

SAUMYA PANDEY
TARUN KUMAR
VIVEK KUMAR SHARMA
SHALU KUMARI
KUMAR BASANT NARAYAN
NIKHIL RANJAN

SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
SANDEEP VERMA
RAJ SHEKHAR JHA
JAI MOHAN MISHRA
AKASH KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 13327/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - Other: 100 cpc
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ramgarh  Case No.-T. APPEAL/1/2013

18 SA/446/2017 HAWRU ORAON
VS
SUSHIL ORAON AND ORS

RAM PRAKASH SINGH
SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA

APOORVA SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR
SANJIT KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - Other: 100 cpc
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-T. APPEAL/39/2014

19 SA/354/2018 SUNDARI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
RAJESH OJHA AND ORS.

SHREE PRAKASH JHA
AISHWARYA PRAKASH

PRABHAS CHANDRA JHA

IA NO. 2897/2025 (For Information), 5900/2025 (For Substitution), 6308/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-T. APPEAL/16/2006

20 SA/74/2019 NASIM AKHTAR
VS
AHMAD HUSSAIN

RAHUL KR GUPTA
AVISH ANAND
ACHINTO SEN
AKASH BHUSHAN

SHASHANK SHEKHAR

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-T. APPEAL/20/2006
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21 SA/385/2019 ZANNAT ANSARI ALIAS HUSSAIN AND
ORS.
VS
MD MANZUR ANSARI AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
PRAVIN KUMAR
SUNITA KUMARI
KIRTI SABOO

NAWAL KISHOR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR VERMA

IA NO. 10978/2025 (For SUBSTITUTION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Civil Appeal/33/2018

22 C.M.P./776/2019 
Listed vide order

BRAHMADEO BISWAS AND ANR.
VS
SUMITRA SINGH AND ORS.

JITESH KUMAR

IA NO. 9638/2019 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, RESTORATION.
ACT - OTHER: 151

23 SA/206/2022 MOST MANGRI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
CHHOTAN ORAON AND ORS.

ANIL KR SINHA

IA NO. 10411/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-Civil Appeal/20/2018

24 FA/154/2023 SUDHIR KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
PREMSHILA DEVI AND ORS.

ANKIT VISHAL BAJRANG KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV
PARTH JALAN
SHIVANI JALUKA
TAUSEEF JAWED
SMITA SINHA

IA NO. 7976/2023 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-PARTITION SUIT/510/2017

25 SA/184/2023 BHAWANI DEVI
VS
MUNNI DEVI

AMAR KR SINHA
AJAY KR SINHA
SACHIN VERMA

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-Civil Appeal/28/2020

26 SA/103/2024 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.
VS
SMT MANORAM DEVI

MIHIR KUNAL EKKA RAHUL KR GUPTA
SURYA PRAKASH

IA NO. 8083/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Chatra  Case No.-Civil Appeal/10/2020

Hearing U/o 41 rule 11 of C.P.C.
27 SA/338/2006 SMT.RAJ KISHORI DEVI AND ANR.

VS
HARISH CHANDA AND ORS.

S.K.SHARMA AMAR KR SINHA
KUMAR SAURAV
KUMAR SAURAV

IA NO. 16860/2025 (For Deleting the name of Party)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

28 SA/80/2025 
Fixed vide B/s

RAMESH CHANDRA DUBEY AND ANR.
VS
KAMAL SINGH SURANA AND ANR.

RAHUL KR GUPTA
SWATI SINGH
SURYA PRAKASH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - OTHER: 100(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Deoghar  Case No.-Title Appeal (mortage)/32/2013

29 SA/172/2025 
Fixed vide Bench slip

AVINASH JAYASWAL AND ANR.
VS
RAHUL KUMAR AND ANR.

RAHUL KR GUPTA
SWATI SINGH
SURYA PRAKASH
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Civil Appeal/130/2019

Hearing
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30 SA/63/2012 BARHO THAKUR AND OTHERS
VS
MAHABIR THAKUR

KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

IA NO. 5500/2021 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Chatra  Case No.-T. APPEAL/28/2009

31 SA/18/2013 BHIMRAJ MODI SMRITI BHAVAN
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY PRADEEP
KUMAR MODI
VS
BANWARILAL

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
RAJESH KUMAR

AMIT KR TIWARI
NARESH N. TIWARY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-T. APPEAL/87/2006

32 FA/137/2013 
assigned matter

GOURA DEVI AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HAZARIBAG
AND ANR

MAHADEO THAKUR MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - Other: 54
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-L. R. Case/4/2006

wt33 FA/38/2013 
assigned matter

CHHOTE LAL YADAV AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ANR

MAHADEO THAKUR MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
GAUTAM RAKESH
OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - Other: 54
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-L. R. Case/4/2006

34 SA/626/2015 SMT SULOCHANA DEVI
VS
RAJKUMARI DEVI AND ORS

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI

VIJAY SHANKER JHA
MANISH KUMAR
MAYANK MISHRA

IA NO. 11904/2025 (For Amendment Petition), 15676/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 15710/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Deoghar  Case No.-T. APPEAL/16/2004

35 SA/68/2016 BINJO MURMU AND ANR
VS
RAMSAI HEBMRAM

BHIM HEMBROM
JITESH KUMAR
VIKAS KUMAR

PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
SANJEEV THAKUR
RATNESH KUMAR
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

IA NO. 3294/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-T. APPEAL/53/2012

36 SA/74/2016 NARO DUSADH AND ORS
VS
INDRADEO DUSADH

NIRAJ KISHORE
BANDANA KUMARI SINHA
VIPUL DIVYA

AISHWARYA PRAKASH
SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Koderma  Case No.-T. APPEAL/22/2009

37 SA/76/2016 RAMPATI DEVI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS

AMAR KR SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
GAUTAM KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Saraikela  Case No.-T. APPEAL/10/2010

38 SA/88/2016 SONMATI MARANDI AND ANR
VS
SUNIL TUDU AND ORS

AMAR KR SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
MD. ASADUL HAQUE
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Pakur  Case No.-Civil Appeal/31/2011
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39 FA/208/2018 SAIL THROUGH M D BOKARO STEEL
PLANT
VS
ISHWARMANI SAHU AND ORS.

SURAJ SINGH
INDRAJIT SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA
HARSHVARDHAN
VIPUL PODDAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
RAMCHANDER SAHU

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 54 OF THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT, 1894.: 54

wt40 FA/209/2018 SAIL THROUGH M D BOKARO STEEL
PLANT
VS
MATHUR TELI AND ORS.

SURAJ SINGH
INDRAJIT SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA
ARPAN MISHRA
VIPUL PODDAR
HARSHVARDHAN
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV ANAND
RAMCHANDER SAHU

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 54 OF THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT, 1894.: 54

wt41 FA/212/2018 SAIL THROUGH M D BOKARO STEEL
PLANT
VS
ISHWARMANI SAHU AND ORS.

SURAJ SINGH
INDRAJIT SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA
ARPAN MISHRA
VIPUL PODDAR
HARSHVARDHAN
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV ANAND

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 54 OF THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT, 1894.: 54
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-LAND ACQUISITION/45/1986

wt42 FA/221/2018 SAIL THROUGH M D BOKARO STEEL
PLANT
VS
BIJOY TELI AND ORS.

SURAJ SINGH
INDRAJIT SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA
ARPAN MISHRA
VIPUL PODDAR
HARSHVARDHAN
AJAY KUMAR SAH

ATANU BANERJEE
RAMCHANDER SAHU
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - OTHER: 54
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-LAND ACQUISITION/45/1986

******************************************************************

 6/6  

Page 119 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 13

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24949)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

Orders(with defect)
1 A.B.A./22705/2025 (Filing

No.)
SANDEEP BANERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKSHAY KR MAHATO
ABHISHEK RANJAN
MD. NAUSHAD EQBAL

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 A.B.A./23917/2025 (Filing
No.)

JAINUL ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMASH KHAN PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
3 A.B.A./25343/2025 (Filing

No.)
JAGDISH MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AASHUTOSH PRASAD DEO
NIRUPAMA

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
4 A.B.A./6930/2025 PRABHU YADAV

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KR RAHUL
CHANDRA KANT SINGH

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - MINES AND MINERALS (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT)ACT 1957
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 317(5),3(5),21,MMDR,ACT,54,JMMC,R,13,JMPIMTS,R

5 A.B.A./7172/2025 ANIS ANSARI ALIAS ANIS AKHTAR
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN SHEKHAR
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
CHOUDHARY

AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),118(1),109(1),303(2),BNS,2023,

6 A.B.A./7173/2025 VINAY SONI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NEELAM KUMARI
RAMESH KUMAR
TANU KUMARI

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 80(2),61(2),3(5),BNS,2023

7 A.B.A./7174/2025 RESHMA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SYED TAFAZZUL SAJID. LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,409,420,34,IPC,

8 A.B.A./7175/2025 SAIF ALI KHAN ALIAS CHAND KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIVEDITA KUNDU
ANSHUL TUBEEN KUMAR

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 310(4),310(5),317(5),3(5),317(2),BNS,2023,

9 A.B.A./7176/2025 MD. SHAKIL KURAISHI ALIAS MD
SHAKIL AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUNNY KUMAR
NAWIN KUMAR
PRAMENDRA KUMAR MEHTA
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
BINOD KR DUBEY

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND BOVINE PROHIBITION OF SLAUGHTER ACT, 2005
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 414,IPC,11,AC,ACT,5/12,JBA(PS),ACT,

10 A.B.A./7177/2025 SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR ALIAS SHIBU
MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATYANSHU SHUBHAM
LALIT YADAV

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - DISASTER MANAGEMENT ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,307,323,341,342,337,338,435,332,333,353,427,269,270,290,511,IPC,2,3,4,J,E,ACT,51,NDM,ACT
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11 A.B.A./7178/2025 RANJEET KUMAR ALIAS RANJEET
RANA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DHARMENDRA KR MALITYAR
SHEO NANDAN KUMAR
SHARMA
ANUKUL GAURAV

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302(2),62,3(5),BNS,2023,

12 A.B.A./7179/2025 NARAYAN MAHTHA ALIAS NARAYAN
PASI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),BNS,2023,25(1-B) (a),26,27,35,ARMS,ACT,

13 A.B.A./7180/2025 MD. ZIYAUL HAQUE ALIAS MD. JIYAUL
HAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,419,420,IPC,

14 A.B.A./7181/2025 BIKHU CHOUBAY ALIAS ADITYA
KUMAR CHOUBAY ALIAS ADITYA
KUMAR CHOUBAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWANISH SHEKHAR BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 395,397,IPC,

15 A.B.A./7182/2025 AJAY KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
KUMAR AMIT
KUMARI PRIYAMBADA
ANSHUMAN KUMAR

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),308(2),190,191(2),191(3),303(2),324(2),352,351(2),BNS,2023,

16 A.B.A./7183/2025 BINDIYA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR SINGH ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,324,325,326,307,448,354,504,506,34,IPC,

17 A.B.A./7184/2025 ASHOK KUMAR ALIAS ASHOK SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. RAZAULLAH ANSARI NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - PRIZE CHITS AND MONEY CIRCULATION SCHEMES (BANNING) ACT.
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),352,351(2),3(5),BNS,2023,21,22,23,BUDS,ACT,

18 A.B.A./7185/2025 ABHISHEK SAW ALIAS ABHISHEK
KUMAR ALIAS ABISHEK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NARESH PD THAKUR
SATISH KUMAR
REKHANKA DEVI
ASHOK KR SINGH

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),189(2),103(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

19 A.B.A./7186/2025 NEPALI YADAV ALIAS ANUJ YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),117(2),75,352,351(3),126(2),303(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

20 A.B.A./7187/2025 GUDDU BHUIYAN @ NARAIN KUMAR
@ NARAYAN KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND PRAJAPATI
NAWIN KUMAR

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

21 A.B.A./7189/2025 PRATIK RANJAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SEEMA KASHYAP
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),117(2),85,3(5),BNS,2023,3/4,DP,ACT,
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22 A.B.A./7190/2025 ARTI KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJVEER SINGH BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b)(ii)(C),22(c),NDPS,ACT,

23 A.B.A./7191/2025 SOMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD FARUQUE ANSARI
ABHINAV KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8(B),18(B),29,NDPS,ACT,33,IF,ACT,

24 A.B.A./7192/2025 DILSHAN ANSARI @ DIL MOHAMMAD
AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,341,323,325,307,353,333,337,427,379,IPC,

25 A.B.A./7193/2025 DILIP KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR SONI
MANISH KUMAR CHOUDHARY

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - DISASTER MANAGEMENT ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,307,323,341,342,337,338,435,332,333,353,427,269,270,511,IPC,

26 A.B.A./7194/2025 MD. ASGAR @ BABBAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND BOVINE PROHIBITION OF SLAUGHTER ACT, 2005
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 414,IPC,12,BASP,ACT,

27 A.B.A./7195/2025 ARPIT KUMAR ALIAS ARPIT SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 21(a),21(b),22(b),29,NDPS,ACT,

28 A.B.A./7196/2025 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAVEEN CHANDRA
ATUL RAI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 467,468,471,IPC,

29 A.B.A./7253/2025 UMA SETHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT MUKUL
SANCHIT SINHA
ANKIT BURMAN
SUBHNEET JHA

SUMEET GADODIA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 409,467,468,471,420,120B,IPC,13(2),13(1)(c)(d),PC,ACT,

30 A.B.A./7254/2025 RAJENDRA KUMAR MEHTA @ RAJU
MEHTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PREM MARDI
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(2),316(2),338,336(2),340(2),115(2),126(2),117(2),109(1),61(2)(a),3(5),BNS,2023

31 A.B.A./7255/2025 SAMIR KUMAR DAS ALIAS BAPI DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AALOK KUMAR
ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69,351,352,BNS,2023,

32 A.B.A./7257/2025 AVINASH KR. JAISWAL ALIAS AVINASH
KUMAR JAISWAL ALIAS ASHISH
JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH GAUTAM
ANUSHKA SWADHA
PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),118,109(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

33 A.B.A./7258/2025 BEBI DEVI ALIAS BOBI DEVI ALIAS
BADHNI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIPUL PODDAR
SHYAM SUNDER KUMAR
SUGANDHA JAISWAL
PODDAR

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 498(A),304(B),34,IPC,
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34 A.B.A./7259/2025 ASHISH KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
DIVYA CHOUDHARY

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69,BNS,2023,

35 A.B.A./7260/2025 MD. JAHANGIR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD.YASIR ARAFAT RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),118(1),109(1),303(2),BNS,2023,

36 A.B.A./7261/2025 TUNTUN PASWAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 87,96,352,351(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

37 A.B.A./7262/2025 WASID KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
AMAN ALI
ASHNA KHANAM

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 64(1),BNS,2023,

38 A.B.A./7263/2025 GANESH PANDEY AND ANR.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA

SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
NITIN KR PASARI
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 132(1)(b),132(1)(c),132(1)(f),132(1)(1),GST,ACT,

39 A.B.A./7264/2025 INDRAJIT KR. SETHI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT VISHAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY
ARPAN MISHRA

SUMEET GADODIA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120B,409,420,467,468,471,IPC,13(2),13(1)(c),13(1)(d),PC,ACT,

40 A.B.A./7265/2025 RAMESH CHANDRA YADAV ALIAS
RAMESHCHANDRA YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(2),BNS,2023,13,JMPITS,R,54,JMMC,R,

41 A.B.A./7266/2025 NITU KUMARI ALIAS NITU DEVI AND
ANR.
VS
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JAI MOHAN MISHRA
AKASH KUMAR TIWARI
RAJ SHEKHAR JHA

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120B,409,420,IPC,13(2),13(1)(c)(d),13(1)(a),PC,ACT,

42 A.B.A./7267/2025 SANTOSH KUMAR VERMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL
BHASWAT PRAKASH

SUMEET GADODIA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120B,420,467,468,471,IPC,

43 A.B.A./7268/2025 BACHANDEV MANJHI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
PRATHIK
RITU RAJ

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),115(2),109,329(4),74,76,303(2),352,351(2),BNS,2023,

44 A.B.A./7269/2025 ASHISH KUMAR MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

S P ROY
ARYA SUMAN
RANJIT KUMAR

SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),82(1),85,351(2),3(5),BNS,2023,
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45 A.B.A./7270/2025 AVINASH KUMAR SAHALIAS AVINASH
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DURGA C. MISHRA
ABHIJEET ANAND

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,307,379,384,504,34,IPC,

46 B.A./11742/2025 DEEPAK GIRI
VS
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
NITIN KR PASARI
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1947
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 7,PC,ACT,

Admission
47 A.B.A./3391/2025 BINU MAHTO AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PAWAN KR PATHAK SHAILESH KR SINHA
RAJEEV KUMAR SINHA
VISHNU KR MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,504,506,427,34,IPC,

48 A.B.A./3663/2025 SUDHIR KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ACB

MAHESH TEWARI
SUMAN KUMAR
HARSH TIWARY
ROSHAN KUMAR SINGH

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 409,467,468,471,477,A,420,120, IPC,13(I),(c),(d),PC,ACT

49 A.B.A./5195/2025 SATYAJEET KUNDAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH KUMAR RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 351(3),61,109,3(5),103(1),BNS,2023,25(1-B) a,27,35,ARMS,ACT,

50 A.B.A./5203/2025 SHEKHAR KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK S SINHA
KUMAR SANU
VIKRAM KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR SUMAN
ASTHA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
RAJESH BHUSHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),308(3),BNS,2023,

51 A.B.A./5234/2025 RUHI GHAZALA WARSI ALIAS RUHI
GHAZALA
VS
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
LUKESH KUMAR
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,419,120(B),34,IPC,

52 A.B.A./5240/2025 HAMID KHAN ALIAS TAHMID KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ADITYA BANERJEE
ATANU BANERJEE
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA
MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

IA NO. 14861/2025 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 108,BNS,2023,

53 A.B.A./5241/2025 OM MISHRA ALIAS OM KUMAR
MISHRA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103,3(5),BNS,2023,

54 A.B.A./5312/2025 TULSI MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Md Ayub Ansari KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 42,IF,ACT,14,BSMR,ACR,4/5/6,JH,FP,RT

55 A.B.A./5435/2025 W AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

YOGESH MODI
ANAM IQBAL

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 85,81,351(2),115(2),127(2),127(4),3(5),BNS,2023,
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56 A.B.A./5479/2025 SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE JHARKHAND

ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,409,120(B),34,IPC,

57 A.B.A./5488/2025 KALACHANDRA MIRDHA ALIAS
KALACHAND MIRDHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DURGA C. MISHRA
ABHIJEET ANAND

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),238(a),3(5),BNS

58 A.B.A./5502/2025 XXX AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

FAISAL ALLAM
ASFIA SULTANA
SUSHMITA KUMARI

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),74,88,352,351(2),303(2),3/5,BNS,2023,

59 A.B.A./5548/2025 SANTOSH KHOYA ALIAS SANTOSH
KUMAR ALIAS SARVAN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,364,384,385,395,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,

60 A.B.A./5555/2025 RAHUL KUMAR ALIAS VISHAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

Md. IMRAN ANSARI SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 363,366,A,IPC,8/12,POCSO,ACT

61 A.B.A./5559/2025 BABLU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,467,468,471,IPC

62 A.B.A./5570/2025 KESHARNAMAN KUMAR PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR MAHTHA MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,IPC,

63 A.B.A./5573/2025 YASIN SK ALIAS ASIN SK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ASADUL HAQUE
MD FARUQUE ANSARI

AJAY KR PATHAK
MD.YASIR ARAFAT
Ranjan Kumar Ravidas

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),115(2),118,117(2),109(1),303(2),74,352,351(2),BNS,2023,

64 A.B.A./5588/2025 DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV ALIAS KARU
YADAV ALIAS DEEPAK KUMAR AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
DIVYA CHOUDHARY

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 74,78,352,351(2),3(5),BNS

65 A.B.A./5592/2025 MANJIT TOPPO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 107,BNS

66 A.B.A./5600/2025 CHANDAN KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 419,420,467,468,471,120(B),109,413,414,34,IPC,66(B),66(C),66(D),IT,ACT

67 A.B.A./5601/2025 PRAMOD KUMAR DANGI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKAS KUMAR
ASHISH PRIYADARSHI

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,34,IPC
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68 A.B.A./5602/2025 NEPALI SAW AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),238,221,132,352,3(5),BNS,2023,

69 A.B.A./5609/2025 ROSHNI KULLU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SARVENDRA KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,504,506,IPC

70 A.B.A./5630/2025 RAMESH BHARTI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.2
SANKET KHANNA

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
MANISH KUMAR
PREETI SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69/115,(2)BNS

71 A.B.A./5643/2025 SHYAMNANDAN PRAJAPATI ALIAS
SHYAM
VS
THE STAE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - DRUGS AND COSMETICS ACT,1940
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18(c),27(b),DC,ACT,8(c),21(c),NDPS,ACT

72 A.B.A./5644/2025 ALBERT HORO ALIAS SIBU HORO
ALIAS SHIBU HORO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUNIL KUMAR GANJHU
ASHOK KUMAR GOEL

SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),119,126(2),127(2),190,191(2),191(3),308(4)324(5),351(2)352,61(2),BNS

73 A.B.A./5650/2025 SAQLAIN ALIAS SAKLIAN RAZA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(4),BNS,2023,25(1-A),25(1-B)a,25(6),26(2),35,ARMS,ACT,

74 A.B.A./5654/2025 MD TAHA YASIN ALIAS TAHA KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

FAISAL ALLAM
ASFIA SULTANA
SUSHMITA KUMARI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 21(a),22,NDPS,ACT,

75 A.B.A./5674/2025 SIKANDAR PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJA RAVI SHEKHAR SINGH SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 41,42,IF,ACT,

76 A.B.A./5675/2025 SONU KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SABYASANCHI
AKASH KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR III

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 364(A),302,201,34,IPC

77 A.B.A./5688/2025 KOMAL MAHTO ALIAS KOMAL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRADEEP KR PRASAD SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,IPC

78 A.B.A./5690/2025 JITENDRA RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,201,385,504,506,120(B),IPC

79 A.B.A./5695/2025 SUNIL MANDAL ALIAS SUNIL KUMAR
MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BIRENDRA KUMAR
MD.SHADAB ANSARI

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),109(1),76,304(2),351(1),352,3(5),BNS,2023,
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80 A.B.A./5704/2025 HUSBAND OF THE VICTIM - CUM
INFORMANT AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

TEJASWA MOHANTA
KHUSHBOO KUMARI
KUMAR HARSH

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI
MD. ZAID AHMED

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),126(2),127(2),109,74,76,77,351(2),(3),79,85,3(5),BNS,2023,

81 A.B.A./5707/2025 RAJENDRA RANA ALIAS RAJU SHARMA
ALIAS RAJENDRA MISTRI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD.SHADAB ANSARI
BIRENDRA KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - BIHAR SAW MILLS ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 41,42,IF,ACT,5,6,13,14,BSM(R),ACT,

82 A.B.A./5711/2025 RAM PRAVESH BHUIYAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

YASH RAJ GUPTA
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 467,468,420,406,407,408,IPC,

83 A.B.A./5712/2025 MANTU KUMAR THAKUR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR
GAUTAM KUMAR
SUDHIR KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
BIRAT KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),338,336(3),341(1),340(2),303(2),BNS,2023,4/54,JMM,ACT,7/9,JM(PIMTS)R,

84 A.B.A./5716/2025 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV ALIAS SUNIL
KUMAR ALIAS FULDOMA YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO
SANJAY KUMAR SAW

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 308(5),352,351(4),BNS,25(I-b),(a),26,ARMS,ACT

85 A.B.A./5840/2025 A.K.S.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED VISHWANATH ROY
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 85,115(2),126,352,351(2),351(3),75,3(5),BNS,3/4,DP,ACT

86 A.B.A./5870/2025 MUNNA GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AGNIVESH
VIKAS KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - EXCISE (MALT LIQUORS) ACT,1890
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 272,290,34,,IPC,47(a),55,EXCISE,ACT

87 A.B.A./5882/2025 SHEIKH SHAMSHIR ALIAS SAMSIR
SIDDIKI ALIAS SAMSIR SIBBIKI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. IMTIAZ KHAN
PANKAJ KUMAR JHA
MD.MOBIN AHMAD

GAUTAM RAKESH
SYED TAFAZZUL SAJID.
ASHOK KUMAR

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),126(2),109(1),117(2),85,352,3(5),BNS,3/4,DP,ACT,

88 A.B.A./5905/2025 BALARAM PRASAD ALIAS BALRAM
PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY PRIYA SHRESTHA (A.C)

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323.,420,406,421,424,427,468,120,B,34,IPC | Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 4,21,BANNING OF UNREGULATED
DEPOSIT,SCHEME

89 A.B.A./5925/2025 NILKANTHA NANDI ALIAS NILKANTH
NANDI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA
NARESH PD THAKUR

IA NO. 14757/2025 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),IPC
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90 A.B.A./5942/2025 MANOJ KUMAR GOUDA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH NCB
RANCHI ZONAL UNIT

RAJSHREE SINHA
SAMRAT SINHA
GANGA KUMARI KACHHAP

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b),(ii),(c),25,29,NDPS,ACT

91 A.B.A./5948/2025 SANDHYA BANGLA ALLIAS SANDHYA
BAGLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH KUMAR
PREETI SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 377,34,IPC4,6, 17,19,POCSO,ACT

92 A.B.A./5953/2025 DILIP KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

S.HAMIDUL HAQE ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 96/137(2),BNS

93 A.B.A./5954/2025 MOHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KR RAHUL RUBY PANDEY
VIKAS KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,467,468,471,406,IPC

94 A.B.A./5964/2025 SANJIT KUIRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 21(C),22(b),NDPS,ACT

95 A.B.A./5971/2025 VIAJY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA ALIAS
VIJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BHARTI V KAUSHAL
SHARAD KAUSHAL

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
AMIT KUMAR DAS
NUTAN SINGH
AMRITA BANERJEE

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 75,76,77,78,79,314,318(2),318(4),336,(3)338,356,(2),35,1(2),308,(2),BNS,66,C,66D,67,67,A,IT,ACT

96 A.B.A./5976/2025 MUNNILAL @ MUNNI BHUIYAN @
MUNNILAL BHUIYAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
RAKESH KUMAR III

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,IPC

97 A.B.A./6003/2025 RAKESH KUMAR ALIAS RAKESH
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),127(2),115(2),303(2),117(2),109,BNS

98 A.B.A./6007/2025 SOHAIL ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATHIK
PRATIK SINGH
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),(b),317(2),317(5),318(4),319(2),336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D),IT,ACT

99 A.B.A./6015/2025 VIVEK VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TARUN KR MAHATO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
OISHI DAS
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

ABHAY KR TIWARI
AWANIKANT PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,420,467,468,471/34,IPC
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wt100 A.B.A./6132/2025 KULDEEP VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
OISHI DAS
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

RAJESH KUMAR
AWANIKANT PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,420,467,468,471/34,IPC

101 A.B.A./6049/2025 PRITI ALIAS PRITI DEVI ALIAS PRITI
KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANKALP GOSWAMI
SIDDHARTH JAIN
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
PREETAM MANDAL

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 366-A,302,IPC,4,POCSO,ACT,

102 A.B.A./6050/2025 AMRESH MISTRI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR SINGH
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
HADISH ANSARI

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),117(4),118(1),352,BNS,2023,

103 A.B.A./6071/2025 ROHIT VERMA ALIAS ROHIT KUMAR
VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
PRATHIK
RITU RAJ

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 70(2),BNS,4,6,POCSO,ACT

104 A.B.A./6075/2025 XXXX
VS
THE STAE OF JHARKHAND

NITU SINHA SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 137(2),96,3(5),BNS

105 A.B.A./6082/2025 MUKESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103,238,3(5),BNS

106 A.B.A./6087/2025 ISHWAR GANJHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KUMAR PANDEY BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8,18,22,31,NDPS,ACT,33,IF,ACT

107 A.B.A./6111/2025 SUMITA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIK SEN PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 467,468,471,406,409,419,420,427,120B,IPC,

108 A.B.A./6119/2025 FARHAN AKHTAR ALIAS FARHAN
AHMAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. IMTIAZ KHAN
PANKAJ KUMAR JHA
MD.MOBIN AHMAD

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 336(2),338,336(3),336(4),339,340(2),318(4),319(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

109 A.B.A./6136/2025 KHEMAN DAS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUSHANT KUMAR SINHA FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,126(2),115(2),117(2),74,329(4),326(f),303(2),352,351(2),324(2),3(5),BNS

110 A.B.A./6137/2025 SILIP TUDU AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD.YASIR ARAFAT
Ranjan Kumar Ravidas

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),109(I),3(5),BNS
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111 A.B.A./6163/2025 NAWAL DANGI ALIAS UDAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAWIN KUMAR
ATIF ANWAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR
BINOD KR DUBEY

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),BNS,2023,17(c),21(c),22(c),27(a),28,29,NDPS,ACT,

112 A.B.A./6172/2025 YASIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 105,BNS

113 A.B.A./6177/2025 
Fixed vide order

PINTOO YADAV ALIAS PINTOO KUMAR
YADAV AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHREE NIVAS ROY BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 87,64(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

114 A.B.A./6179/2025 SAHABUDDIN ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DILIP KR JAISWAL AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,126(2),115(2),117(2),74,76,303(2),BNS,2023,

115 A.B.A./6187/2025 BABLU GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 140,3(5),BNS,2023,

wt116 A.B.A./6435/2025 LALDEV MUNDA ALIAS LALDEO
MUNDA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALIZA
OM PRAKASH

AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 140,3(5),BNS,2023,

117 A.B.A./6194/2025 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAGDEESH
AKASH KUMAR
KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH

KUMARI RASHMI
ARUN KR PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,354,417,420,504,506,509/34,IPC

118 A.B.A./6196/2025 RAFIK ANSARI ALIAS RAFI ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. SAJID YUNUS BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 379,IPC,

119 A.B.A./6216/2025 DHALU KUMAR PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Ranjan Kumar Ravidas
BIREN KUMAR
UTTAM KR DAS

AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 395,397,412,34,IPC,25(I-b),a,26/35,ARMS,ACT

120 A.B.A./6218/2025 SANDIP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(3),308(4),310(4),310(5),61,3(5),BNS,2023,25(1-B)(a),26,35,ARMS,ACT,

121 A.B.A./6223/2025 SAJDA KHATOON AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR SHREE PRAKASH JHA
MD. ABDUL WAHAB

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),338,336(3),340(2),3(5),BNS
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122 A.B.A./6244/2025 SHYAM JEE SHARAN ALIAS SHYAM
SHARAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRU
ACB, VIGILANCE.

VIVEK KUMAR RAI
RAJESH KUMAR
VIKAS KUMAR

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
ABHISHEK KRISHNA GUPTA
SHILPI SANDIL
NIDHI LALL
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
ANISH LAL
SANYA KUMARI

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 471,420,467,468,409,107,109,120(B),IPC, | Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita:
61(2),318,336,340,316,45,49,BNS,7(c),12,13(2),13(I),(a),PC,ACT

123 A.B.A./6263/2025 MANJOOR ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR
NEHA KUMARI

NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111/61(2),BNS,25(I-B),a,25(6),26/35,ARMS,ACT17,CLA,ACT

124 A.B.A./6264/2025 PANKAJ KUMAR DAS ALLIAS PANKAJ
DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AULIA BEGUM
AKASH KUMAR GUPTA
AFAQUE RASHIDI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b),(ii),(B),NDPS,ACT

125 A.B.A./6267/2025 DHARMENDRA KUMAR JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,25(1-B)a,25(6),26,35,ARMS,ACT,

126 A.B.A./6290/2025 PALTU PASWAN AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),117(2),126(2),352,351(2),109,3(5),BNS,2023,27,ARMS,ACT,

127 A.B.A./6301/2025 MAHENDRA SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHIL
SIDDHANT SINGH
AVILASH KUMAR
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
SAURABH NARAYAN

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103,238,61(2),BNS,2023

128 A.B.A./6320/2025 SUNIL KUMAR SUNIL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRANJAN KUMAR NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW AMENDMENT ACT, 1952
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 326(f),308(2),308(3),308(4),308(5),285,324(5)111(2),(b),111(4),3(5),BNS,17,CLA,ACT

129 A.B.A./6357/2025 SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JALAJ PATI TIWARI PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 7 (a),PC,ACT,

130 A.B.A./6393/2025 BIHARI KUMAR RAY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 364-A,IPC,

131 A.B.A./6405/2025 SANJIV KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH KUMAR
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
PUJA AGARWAL
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(3),318(4),BNS,2023,

132 A.B.A./6409/2025 LDU MUNDA ALIAS TAKLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUMIT GAUTAM
ANJANI KUMAR
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW AMENDMENT ACT, 1952
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 308(3),308(4),BNS,2023,17,CLA,ACT,
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133 A.B.A./6426/2025 CHHOTU YADAV ALIAS CHHOTAN
KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),127(2),115(2),103(1),351(3),352,61(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

wt134 A.B.A./6486/2025 ADITYA YADAV @ ADITYA KUMAR
YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KR DUBEY
ATIF ANWAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),127(2),115(2),103(I),351(3),352,61(2),3(5),BNS

wt135 A.B.A./6510/2025 VIKKY KUMAR @ VIKKY KUMAR YADAV
@ VICKY KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),127(2), 115(2),103(1),351(3),352,61(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

136 A.B.A./6432/2025 RASUL SHEKH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR
GAUTAM KUMAR
SUDHIR KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
BIRAT KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 333,127(2),115(2),117(2),109(I),74,76,352,351(2),3(5),BNS

137 A.B.A./6436/2025 XXXX AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJEEV KUMAR NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 64(2),108,BNS,6,POCSO,ACT

138 A.B.A./6437/2025 ARJUN ORAON AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV RANJAN
BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
SUBHNEET JHA

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),3(5),BNS

139 A.B.A./6614/2025 
fix v/o

CHHOTAN MAHTO ALIAS DHOTAN
MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

140 A.B.A./7004/2025 
fix v/o

NIKHIL RATAN ALIAS NIKHIL RATN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJARSHI SARKAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NAVEEN KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN
RAMA KANT TIWARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),BNS,2023,

141 B.A./10466/2025 
Assigned

VIJAY RAM ALIAS VIJAY BHUIYAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GOPAL K. SINHA
VIDISHA RANA
PRIYANKA BOBY
APURV KRISHNA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,506,34,IPC,

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24825)

AFTER THE ABOVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

ORDERS/FINAL DISPOSAL (MATTER RELATED TO STAY OF LOWER COURT PROCEEDINGS)
1 Cr.M.P./37/2022 

Assigned
ANUJ KUMAR TRIWEDI ALIAS ANUJ
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SIDHARTHA ROY
MANOJ TANDON

NEHALA SHARMIN
RANJAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,504,506,34,IPC,

2 Cr.M.P./2763/2024 
PC ACT

BADRI NARAYAN LAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
VIGILANCE NOW ACB

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

PRIYA SHRESTHA

IA NO. 181/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 34,IPC,5,PC,ACT

Orders(with defect)
3 Cr.M.P./2107/2025 (Filing

No.)
Tied-up

PRADEEP KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR SINGH DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
4 W.P.(Cr.)/761/2025 

P.C. Act.
DILIP KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI - CORRUPTION BUREAU ( ACB )
RANCHI

MAHESH TEWARI
SANJAY KUMAR SAW
SANSKRITI SHALINI
RAGHAVENDRA KUMAR
TRIVEDI

MANOJ KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - OTHER: 7(a),PC,ACT

5 Cr.M.P./2709/2025 
Tied up

GULSHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VANI KUMARI SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Modification Matter
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

6 Cr.M.P./3415/2025 
Regular Bench of A.B.A

LOVLY KUMARI SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
SHAILESH KR SINGH

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Cancilation Of Bail
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,417,323,341,506,34,IPC,

7 Cr.M.P./3432/2025 
Tiedup

SANJAY KUMAR JAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SABYASANCHI SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Extension Of Time
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

8 Cr.M.P./3447/2025 
Tiedup

AMBUJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRAJ KUMAR MISHRA V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Modification Matter
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

9 Cr.M.P./3449/2025 
Tiedup

DWARIKA SINGH ALIAS DWARIKA ROY
AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Extension Of Time
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

10 Cr.M.P./3470/2025 
Tiedup

SHRAWAN KUMAR MANDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

TARUN KUMAR NO.1 V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Modification Matter
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528
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11 Cr.M.P./3497/2025 
Tied-up

ARTI PRAJAPATI ALIAS ARTI KUMARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAURANG JAJODIA MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Restoration
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

12 Cr.M.P./3568/2025 
before regular Bench of
A.B.A.

BHARAT KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAURAV KUMAR PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Modification Matter
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

13 Cr.M.P./3617/2025 
Tied-up

DILIP MUNDA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR MISHRA JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Restoration
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

Admission
14 Cr.M.P./2064/2020 

P.C. Act matter.
RAJESH KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RANDHIR KUMAR
JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
PINKI KUMARI

ANIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

15 Cr.M.P./102/2021 MS APICAL EXIM PRIVATE LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SRI RAKESH KUMR
SINGHANIA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C B I

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
SAPNA KUMARI
MADHULIKA DASGUPTA
VIKAS KUMAR
VIKRAM SINGH
DEVESH AJMANI

RAJIV SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 467,468,471,420,120B

16 Cr.M.P./117/2021 MS TIRUPATI BALAJI ENTERPRISES
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SRI
RAKESH KUMAR SINGHANIA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C B I

VIKAS KUMAR
MADHULIKA DASGUPTA
SAPNA KUMARI
VIKRAM SINGH
NAVIN KUMAR
SURYA HARSH MISHRA
HARSH CHANDRA
SHASHANK KUMAR
DEVESH AJMANI

RAJIV SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 467,468,471,420,120B

17 Cr.M.P./3517/2021 PRATIMA D PARMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU

NITISH KRISHNA
SAMEER SAURABH

SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 6916/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 109,420,406,408,409,120B,IPC,13(2),13(1)(d),PC,ACT

18 Cr.M.P./65/2022 
P.C.Act

PRASHANT KUMAR SINHA AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C B I
DHANBAD

MANOJ KUMAR RAM
UMESH KUMAR CHOUBEY

RAJIV SINHA

IA NO. 9666/2024 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 13(2),13(1)(e),PC,ACT

19 Cr.M.P./4029/2022 
CBI matter

JOGENDRA KUMAR RAI ALIAS
JOGENDRA RAI
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE C B I E
O W

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
DEEPAK KUMAR
YASH RAJ GUPTA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,406,409,419,420,467,468,471,IPC,4,5,6,PCMCSBA

 2/5  

Page 134 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 13-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

20 Cr.M.P./4147/2022 
CBI Matter

M/S RANCHI EXPRESSWAYS LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY G SRIRAM
AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C B I

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
VIKAS KUMAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,409,420,477A,IPC,

21 Cr.M.P./4322/2022 CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH AWDHESH KUMAR SUMAN
VS
ANIL DIKSHIT

CHANDANA KUMARI MANOJ TANDON
NEHA BHARDWAJ

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,420,468,471,IPC,13(2),13(1)(d),PC,ACT

22 Cr.M.P./136/2023 
(P.C. Act)

SANJEEV KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RUPESH SINGH
JAGDEESH

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973:
406,409,420,467,468,471,477A,120B,201,IPC,13(1),13(1)(c)(d),13(2),13(1)(a),PC,ACT

23 Cr.M.P./339/2023 
P.C. Act

PRASHANT KUMAR SINHA
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C B I

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
JAZEB IQBAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ
NISHANT KUMAR ROY

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

24 Cr.M.P./740/2023 
CBI Matter

M/S MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGER LEGAL AND
AUTHORIZED MR AMOD KUMAR
CHATURVEDI AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C B I

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANUSHKA SHARMA
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NISHANT KUMAR ROY

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

25 Cr.M.P./2199/2023 
CBI matter

DNYANESHWAR VITTHAL JACHAK
ALIAS DNYANESHWAR VITTAL JACHAK
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C B I

VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA
ANUP KR.AGARWAL

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - PRIZE CHITS AND MONEY CIRCULATION SCHEMES (BANNING) ACT.
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,409,420,IPC,4,5,6,PCMCSBA

26 Cr.M.P./2808/2023 
Assigned before Regular
Bench of C.B.I,

SAROJ DEVI
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CENTRAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL
APOORVA SINGH

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

27 Cr.M.P./3044/2023 
Tied up

SHIV PRASAD SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR PATHAK NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Restoration
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

28 Cr.M.P./3533/2023 
tied up, regular bench of
ABA

KOMAL DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HARSH CHANDRA
ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)
KUMAR PAWAN

PRIYA SHRESTHA
ANUPAM ANAND
PRANAV KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Cancilation Of Bail
ACT - 04-AN APPLICATION U/S 439(2) OF THE CODE of CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,406,323,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT

29 Cr.M.P./877/2024 
P.C.Act

ARVIND KUMAR PANDEY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CBI
ACB

RAJESH KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT(AHD)
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120,B,r/w,420,477,IPC,13(2),r/w 13(1),(A),PCACT
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30 Cr.M.P./888/2024 
P.C.Act

SANJAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANIT CORRUPTION BUREAU

TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
SAMEER RANJAN
VIKALP GUPTA
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 7,13(1)(d),13(2),P,C,ACT,

31 Cr.M.P./899/2024 
P.C.Act

DEEPAK KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CBI

BRIJ BIHARI SINHA
CHAITANY VIJAY

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,420,467,468,471,IPC,13(2),13(1)(D),PCACT

32 Cr.M.P./1002/2024 
Regular Bench of Cr Rev

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Modification Matter
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

33 Cr.M.P./1005/2024 KUMBH NATH SINGH
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CENRAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SHILPI SANDIL
PRAKHAR HARIT
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

IA NO. 4381/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,409,420,477-A,IPC,

wt34 Cr.M.P./1006/2024 M/S AT DEV PRABHA JV THRO ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY VIKASH
KUMAR SINGH
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CENRAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SHILPI SANDIL
PRAKHAR HARIT
RANJEET KUSHWAHA

ANIL KUMAR (ADDL.SGI)

IA NO. 4386/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,409,420,477-A,IPC,

35 Cr.M.P./1020/2024 SANJAY KUMAR JHA AND ANR.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CBI

PREM PRAKASH
RAJAN RAJ

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

IA NO. 9993/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT(AHD)
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120,B,r,w,IPC,12(2),13(1),(d),PC,ACT,7,

36 Cr.M.P./1265/2024 
before Regular Bench of
A.B.A

PRABHA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Modification Matter
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

wt37 Cr.M.P./1358/2024 
before Regular Bench of
A.B.A

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR VISHWANATH ROY
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Modification Matter
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

38 Cr.M.P./1656/2024 
P.C. Act

AJAY KUMAR ALIAS AJAY KUMAR
SINGH
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,420,468,471,IPC,7,11,12,13(2),13(1)(b),PC,ACT
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39 Cr.M.P./1951/2024 
CBI matter

VIDYA SAGAR GARG
VS
CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION, EOB/ACB, RANCHI
AND ANR.

NAMIT KUMAR
SHWETA
BINOD KUMAR
PREITY SINHA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PRATYUSH KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,r/w,420,409,IPC,

40 Cr.M.P./2042/2024 
P.C. Act.

ANOSH EKKA AND ANR.
VS
STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU
OF INVESTIGATION

AMIT SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

IA NO. 1839/2025 (For Early Hearing), 12656/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1947
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 120B,193,420,IPC,13(2),r/w,13(1)(d),PC,ACT,

41 Cr.M.P./3278/2024 
Tied Up

MADHU KORA ALIAS MADHU KODA
VS
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

NAVIN KR SINGH AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Restoration
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

42 Cr.M.P./3322/2024 
P.C. Act

SHREE NARAYAN VIGYAN PRABHAKAR
ALIAS SRINARYAN VIGYAN
PRABHAKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI-CORRUPTION BUREAU

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
LUKESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
PRIYANSHU
PRADEEP KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,409,420,467,468,471,477,A,120,B,IPC,13(2),13(I),(a),,PC,ACT

43 Cr.M.P./2625/2025 
Assigned Matter

JAMIL AKHTAR @ MD JAMIL AKHTAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 35(3),BNSS,2023,

44 Cr.M.P./2913/2025 
Regular Bench of ABA

ARJUN DEOGAM ALIAS ARJUN
DEVGAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHUTOSH MISHRA NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Restoration
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

******************************************************************
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AFTER THE ABOVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

Final Disposal
1 Cr.Rev./634/2023 DINESHWAR GIRI

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAKASH KUMAR VANDANA BHARTI
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 397,401

2 Cr.Rev./635/2023 DINESHWAR GIRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAKASH KUMAR KUMARI RASHMI
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 397,401

Admission
3 Cr.Rev./247/2017 DILIP KUMAR MAHTO

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN
ANIL KR SINHA
Abhishek Kumar Geasen
MR. P.K.CHATTERJEE, LD.
SPL.PP
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
(APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 138 N.I ACT

wt4 Cr.Rev./1500/2016 JAGESHWAR KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

ANIL KR SINHA SANJAY KUMAR
RAVI PRAKASH(A.P.P.)
PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
ALIAS PRABIR CHATTERJEE
ASHIM KR SAHANI
RAVI PRAKASH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 138 N.I ACT

5 Cr.Rev./366/2023 SANJAY RAJWAR
VS
RITA DEVI ALIAS SARITA DEVI

MD NASIM AKHTAR
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR

SUNIL SINGH
SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC

6 Cr.Rev./982/2023 SMT NISHA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
MAYANK KUMAR

RUBY PANDEY
SANDHYA SAHAY
SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE
SIDHARTHA ROY

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - OTHER: 125,CRPC

7 Cr.Rev./1214/2023 SUMIT KUMAR GUPTA ALIAS SUMIT
SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

ABHAY KR TIWARI
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC

8 Cr.Rev./1288/2023 RAM NIWAS BHARTI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

SHWETA SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC

9 Cr.Rev./1304/2023 GUPIN TUDU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
RAHUL ANAND

RAJESH KUMAR
ASHUTOSH PD.JOSHI
RAM PRAWESH PRAJAPATI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 326
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10 Cr.Rev./1341/2023 SANJAY GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ARUN KR PANDEY SATISH PRASAD
KAVITA KUMARI
MAYANK KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY

IA NO. 2952/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC

11 Cr.Rev./1349/2023 KRISHNA PRASAD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
JAZEB IQBAL
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
AYUSH DEB

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 409,201,IPC,

12 Cr.Rev./1527/2023 KOLEY ORAON ALIAS KOLEYA ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KR LALL
TARUN KUMAR NO.1

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ACT
ACT - OTHER: 498A,IPC

13 Cr.Rev./192/2024 ABHISHEK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PANKAJ KUMAR CHOUDHARY RAJNEESH VARDHAN
AMARJEET PRASAD
MANOJ KUMAR SAH
PUJA KUMARI

IA NO. 6059/2024 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC

14 Cr.Rev./496/2024 SHAHJANA KHATOON AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
DEEPAK KUMAR
MD. IMRAN BEIG

MANOJ KR MISHRA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,PC

15 Cr.Rev./594/2024 SMT NUTAN MISHRA ALIAS NIKUNJ
TIWARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
SRIKANT SWAROOP

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
ROHIT KUMAR SINGH
DINESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 127,Cr,PC

16 Cr.Rev./599/2024 ADARSH SRIVATAVA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SIDHARTHA ROY
SANDHYA SAHAY
SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ABHISHEK THAKUR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
ISHAANI SINGH
VISHAL KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 420,408,409,

17 Cr.Rev./824/2024 SATISH DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV LOCHAN LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 414,419,420,467,468,471,66(B)(C)(D),IT,ACT

18 Cr.Rev./996/2024 MANINATH MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

SHWETA SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,324,307,34,IPC
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19 Cr.Rev./1023/2024 MUKESH BURMAN ALIAS DABLU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDAN KUMAR
RAJAN SAHAY

MANISH KUMAR
KUMARI RASHMI
RATNA PRABHA
SNEHLIKA BHAGAT
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
AMIT SINHA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

20 Cr.Rev./39/2025 UNION BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED OFFICER ANUP BHAGAT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

HARSH PREET SINGH
ANKIT SINHA
RIYA KUMARI

VANDANA BHARTI
KUMAR PAWAN
PRIYANKA BOBY
GOPAL K. SINHA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 467,468,471,120B,IPC,

21 Cr.Rev./68/2025 AJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MAHESH TEWARI
HARSH TIWARY
SHUBHAM KUMAR

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
ANIL KR SINHA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

22 Cr.Rev./102/2025 SURESH PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHI RANJAN VATS
CHANDAN TIWARI
ABHINAY KUMAR

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
NANDAN PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,IPC

23 Cr.Rev./132/2025 KHURSHID ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
AVISHEK PRASAD

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
DEVENDRA KR RAY

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

24 Cr.Rev./238/2025 PUNAM CHOUDHARY ALIAS PUNAM
CHOUDHARY
VS
ANIL NISHAD

RAM PRAWESH PRAJAPATI
ASHUTOSH PD.JOSHI

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
SHASHI KUMAR VERMA
ABHISHEK SINGH
RAJNI SINGH

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

25 Cr.Rev./295/2025 MANISH KUMAR
VS
PAYAL KUMARI SINHA

PAWAN KR PATHAK
SUNNY MISHRA

RAJESH KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 144,BNS,2023

26 Cr.Rev./378/2025 VIVEKANANDA CHOUDHURY
VS
PAYEL CHOUDHARY AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR DAS
KANISHKA DEO
SWATI SHALINI
MANMOHIT BHALLA
SANKALP GOSWAMI

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KALPANA SINHA
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
PUJA AGARWAL
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

27 Cr.Rev./393/2025 BINDESHWAR LOHRA ALIAS VIKASH
LOHRA ALIAS SHAVET SHOURYA
TIRKEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BRIJNANDAN KUMAR
SAMAN AHMAD
VIKRAM PRADEEP
VIDHIKA SABOO
SUDEEP RANJAN
KUNDAN KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY
PRAGATI PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 498A,IPC,4,DP,ACT,

28 Cr.Rev./404/2025 NABIR KHAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMASH KHAN SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
NAWIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376,417,354,109,110,120B,IPC,6,POCSO,ACT,
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29 Cr.Rev./456/2025 RAJESH KUMAR SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
DIWAKAR JHA
KUMARI RANJNA SINGH

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
MANOJ KR MISHRA
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
HADISH ANSARI

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

30 Cr.Rev./457/2025 RAJESH YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DIWAKAR JHA
PRABHAT KR SINHA

RUBY PANDEY
PREM PUJARI ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 227,Cr,P,C,

31 Cr.Rev./469/2025 RAJENDRA PRASAD SAH ALIAS
RAJENDRA PD. SAH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAVI PRAKASH
PRITI PRIYAMVADA
JEETENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

V.S.SAHAY
VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ
NIRAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 448,341,323,324,307,308,34,IPC,

32 Cr.Rev./499/2025 YOGENDRA SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KUMAR AMIT AMRITA KUMARI
SONIYA YADAV
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

33 Cr.Rev./530/2025 MD IQBAL ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RITU RAJ
PRATIK SINGH
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

RUBY PANDEY
BIPLAV BHUIYAN
ZAID IMAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,IPC,

34 Cr.Rev./543/2025 RAHMAN ANSARI ALIAS ABDZD
RAHMANI
VS
RUKHSAR KHATOON AND ORS.

MOHIT PRAKASH
NAVNEET ANAND
RANDHIR KUMAR
SUMAN SAURAV
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

CHANDAN KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RUBY PANDEY
RAJESH KR SINGH
KUMAR NISHANT
HADISH ANSARI

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

35 Cr.Rev./544/2025 MAHAVIR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

APRAJITA MISHRA SANAT KUMAR JHA
KUMAR AMIT

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

36 Cr.Rev./569/2025 RAVI GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CID

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SAMAN AHMAD
VIDHIKA SABOO

MANOJ KUMAR
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(4),316(5),338,336(3),340(1),340(2),61(2),111(4),BNS,2023,

wt37 Cr.Rev./571/2025 RAVI GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CID

SAMAN AHMAD
VIDHIKA SABOO
SUDEEP RANJAN
AMIT KUMAR SINHA
KUMAR RISHAB ANAND

MANOJ KUMAR
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(4),316(5),338,336(3),340(1),340(2),61(2),111(4),BNS,2023,

38 Cr.Rev./584/2025 ANITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR VIJOY KUMAR SINHA
AMIT KR VERMA
NAGMANI TIWARI

IA NO. 6974/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 307,420,120b,504,506,34,IPC,19,19A,HOT,ACT,
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39 Cr.Rev./622/2025 PRADEEP KUMAR ALIAS PRADEEP
KUMAR THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BABAN PRASAD
CHANDAN KUMAR BHAGAT

V.S.SAHAY
DIKSHA RANI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,PC,

40 Cr.Rev./624/2025 BIKKU KUMAR ALIAS BIKKU SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BRIJ BIHARI SINHA
CHAITANY VIJAY

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
ABHISHEK KUMAR
VIKAS VED
SIDHANT SINGH

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 498A,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT,

41 Cr.Rev./633/2025 KRISHNA KAMAL GANGOPADHYAY
ALIAS K K GANGOPADHYAY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KARAN PANDEY
KAMLESH CHAUBEY

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,120B,IPC,

42 Cr.Rev./792/2025 NEZAM ANSARI ALIAS NAZAM ANSARI
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DILIP KR PRASAD
DURGA NARAYAN

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
MD TUFAIL ANSARI
SUNIL KUMAR UPADHYAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,IPC,

43 Cr.Rev./872/2025 USHA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ARPAN MISHRA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

IA NO. 11727/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319,Cr,P,C,

******************************************************************
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DAILY CAUSELIST For Wednesday The 17th December 2025
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24826)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

TARGETED CASES
Hearing

1 W.P(S)/6732/2016 HAIDER ALI AND ORS
VS
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

TARUN KUMAR NO.1 AMRENDRA PRADHAN
MRINAL KANTI ROY
RUPESH SINGH
ATANU BANERJEE
ABHAY KR MISHRA
KUMAR SOURAV CHATTERJEE
SUNIL KUMAR
ASHOK KR YADAV
BHAWESH KUMAR
BHOLA NATH OJHA

Targeted Case:  - Terminally ill senior citizen, denied pension benefits
SUBJECT - RECOVERY
ACT - Other: 226

wt2 W.P(S)/3020/2020 BIPIN KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PR SECRETARY URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

PRAMOD KUMAR SINHA
PAWAN KUMAR
SURABHI

DEVESH KRISHNA
AKASH DEEP
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
RUPESH SINGH

IA NO. 8225/2023 (For Modification of Order)
SUBJECT - RECOVERY
ACT - OTHER: 226

3 W.P(S)/7480/2017 DR AKHILESHWAR PATHAK
VS
EDUCATION

RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY RICHA SANCHITA
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
SUCHENDRA PRASAD
Abhay Prakash (JPSC)

IA NO. 2879/2025 (For EARLY HEARING)
Targeted Case:  - Terminally ill senior citizen, denied pension benefits
SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - Other: 226 correct date of absorption

DAILY CAUSELIST
Final Disposal

4 W.P(S)/5136/2015 SHRI SHEO KUMAR MISHRA ALIAS S K
MISHRA
VS
COAL INDIA LIMITED THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN AND ORS

RAJESH KUMAR
VIKAS KUMAR
NISHANT KUMAR ROY

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAURAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

5 W.P(S)/2620/2016 MD KABIR ANSARI AND ORS
VS
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ARCHNA KUMARI
NILESH KUMAR
ASMITA SHRIVASTAVA
NANDAN PRASAD
AVISHEK PRASAD
VIJAYANT VERMA

S P ROY
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
AJIT KUMAR
HEMANT KR GUPTA
RICHA SANCHITA
AFAQUE AHMED
LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

6 W.P(S)/5451/2019 SUDHIR KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY HUMAN RESOURCE
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

RAM LAKHAN YADAV
BRAJESH KR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR

RUPESH SINGH
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders(with defect)
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7 W.P(S)/2951/2019 RAMJEE SINGH AND ORS.
VS
BOKARO STEEL CITY THROUGH ITS
MANAGING DIRECTOR CUM
CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR
BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

VIJAY KANT DUBEY

SUBJECT - GRATUITY
ACT - Other: 226

8 WP/3901/2025 (Filing No.) KALAM JAVED
VS
THE EMPLOYER IN RELATION TO THE
MANAGEMENT OF TATA STEEL
LIMITED THROUGH AJAY SAHAY,

ABDUL KALAM RASHIDI
AKASH KUMAR GUPTA
AFAQUE RASHIDI
AULIA BEGUM
Md. Azam

GUNENDRA MOHAN MISHRA
MANISH MISHRA

IA NO. 11403/2025 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
9 W.P(S)/1273/2019 BHAWANI SINGH

VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIR AND ORS.

ARUN KUMAR DUBEY RAJIV SINHA
LEENA MUKHERJEE
MANOJ TANDON

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
10 W.P(L)/5900/2006 M/S.TELCO CLUB, JAMSHEDPUR

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR JHA
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
VINEET SINHA
RASHMI KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS

G.P.III
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT -

11 W.P(L)/413/2012 M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
VS
SHRI DEVENDRA NATH RAI

ANOOP KUMAR MEHTA
AMIT KUMAR SINHA

KANISHKA DEO

SUBJECT - LABOUR / INDUSTRY
ACT -

wt12 W.P(L)/6793/2012 DEVENDRA NATH RAI
VS
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

ARBIND KUMAR
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
SUMIT PRAKASH

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
MD MOKHTAR KHAN
ANOOP KR MEHTA
LAXMAN KUMAR
CHANDRA PRAKASH
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: other | Other: 226

13 W.P(L)/1984/2013 ANIL BOURI
VS
MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE
GENERAL MANAGER AND ORS

NIRANJAN SINGH
OM PRAKASH SINGH

PRASHANT KR SINGH
SAURAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - Other: 227

14 W.P(L)/3321/2013 STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT THROUGH ROOPLAL
VS
THEIR WORKMEN REPRESENTED BY
PRESIDENT SICHAI KAMGAR UNION

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
SURESH KUMAR

VIPUL DIVYA

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

15 W.P(S)/3448/2013 NARESH CHANDRA PURTY AND ORS
VS
COMERCIAL TAXES

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

S P ROY

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - Other: 226

 2/8  

Page 144 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

16 W.P(S)/4563/2013 PROJECT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
TALJHARI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
SRI JOHN HEMBRUM
VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

ARBIND KUMAR JHA
SHUBHA JHA

KRISHNA MURARI VERMA
(GP1)
MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

wt17 W.P(S)/773/2014 RAMAN KUMARI
VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

ARBIND KUMAR JHA
SHUBHA JHA

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
AJIT KUMAR
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
CHANDRA PRABHA
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

18 W.P(S)/2264/2016 DEVRAJ
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY
OF FINANCE AND ORS

MAHESH TEWARI
BHASKAR TRIVEDI
RAHUL DEV
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
RAJIV SINHA
PRATYUSH KUMAR
NISHANT KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJESH KR MAHTHA

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226 MANDAMUS

19 W.P(S)/7141/2016 KAMAL PRASAD AND ORS
VS
ROAD CONSTRUCTION

INDRANIL BHADURI
VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
MRINAL KANTI ROY
SREENU GARAPATI

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - Other: 226 mandamus matter

20 W.P(S)/816/2017 HRIDAY NARAYAN TRIPATHY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

RAJEEV KUMAR SINHA
RAKESH SINGH AMETHIA
VISHNU KR MAHTO

RAJIV SINHA
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

SUBJECT - COMPULSORY RETIREMENT
ACT - Other: 226 | Other: punishment matter | Other: Quashing

21 W.P(L)/1530/2017 COMMANDING OFFICER 3 JHARKHAND
BALIKA BATALIAN THR COLNEL
SAMARJIT AND ANR
VS
SMT MEENA ALIAS BEENA DEVI AND
ANR

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
MD. ANISURZZAMA KHAN
AMRITA SINHA
LAXMAN KUMAR

ANIL KUMAR
IN PERSON
JITENDRA TRIPATHI
JAIRAJ SINGH

IA NO. 2360/2017 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 9471/2018
SUBJECT - MINIMUM WAGES ACT 1948 / PAYMENT OF WAGES ACT
ACT - Other: 226

22 W.P(S)/2392/2017 SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
VS
EDUCATION

KUMARI RASHMI
RANESH ANAND
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUMIR PRASAD

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

23 W.P(S)/4049/2017 MALTI CHOUDHARY
VS
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
MANTRA.NARAYAN THAKUR
PRIYANKA BOBY
Neel Kamal
ANISH KUMAR MISHRA
SHUBHENDRA JHA

CHANDRA PRABHA
RAHUL SABOO

IA NO. 9833/2019 (For Release of Amount)
SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

24 W.P(S)/4053/2017 PRAKASH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SENIOR DIVISIONAL GENERAL
MANAGER S E RAILWAY AND ORS

JYOTI PRAKASH
SALIL SITANSHU

GAUTAM RAKESH
PRAVIR KR.PURAIYAR

IA NO. 2723/2018
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226
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wt25 W.P(S)/4391/2017 AJAY YADAV
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SENIOR DIVISIONAL GENERAL
MANAGER S E RAILWAY AND ORS

JYOTI PRAKASH
SALIL SITANSHU
RABINDRA KUMAR

DR. GYANENDRA KUMAR
PRAVIR KR.PURAIYAR
RAVI PRAKASH

IA NO. 2722/2018
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226

26 W.P(S)/4100/2017 YUGESH PANDEY
VS
THE RANCHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION THROUGH MUNICIPAL
COMMISSIONER AND ORS

MUNNA LAL YADAV
SUPRIYA MINZ
BINOD SINGH

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - REDUCTION IN RANK
ACT - Other: 226

27 W.P(S)/4851/2017 SARABJEET SINGH
VS
BIHAR STATE CO OPERATIVE LAND
DEVELOPMENT BANK THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN AND ORS

RAM SUBHAG SINGH MAHESH KR SINHA
MAHESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

wt28 W.P(S)/2600/2016 JEFRIN EKKA
VS
THE BIHAR STATE COOPERATIVE
LAND DEVELOPMENT BANK THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS

RAM SUBHAG SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR SARASWAT

MAHESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - Other: 226

29 W.P(S)/5186/2017 MD TOUSIF AHAMAD AND ORS
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY
OF MINORITY AFFAIRS AND ORS

ABHISHEK SINHA
RAUNAK SAHAY
KUMAR HARSH

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJIV SINHA
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
BHARAT B. PRASAD
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
PRASHANT PALLAV
HIMANSHU KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

30 W.P(S)/5722/2017 MADHUMITA DAS AND ORS
VS
EDUCATION

RUPESH SINGH
JAGDEESH
SUDHANSHU SINGH
KUMAR SOURAV CHATTERJEE

HIMANSHU KR MEHTA
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

IA NO. 15092/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226

31 W.P(S)/6338/2017 NISHI KANT RANJAN
VS
NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
BOARD THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
AND ORS

MANOJ TANDON
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
KUMARI RASHMI

MOHAN KR DUBEY

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226 QUASHING MATTER

32 W.P(S)/7376/2017 NAZMA BIBI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT
OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

NEHALA SHARMIN
SUSHMITA KUMARI
PRIYA SHRESTHA
FAHAD ALLAM

AJIT KUMAR
MRINAL KANTI ROY
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
MD SHAHABUDDIN
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226 compensation and employment matter

33 W.P(S)/828/2018 CHANDRU ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK KRISHNA GUPTA
AMIT KUMAR

RAJIV ANAND
MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Departmental Proceeding
ACT - OTHER: 226
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34 W.P(S)/1402/2018 INDRA MAHATO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO
RUBY YADAV
KSHITISH CH. MAHATO

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

35 W.P(S)/1648/2018 TANUJA SINHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
RANJAN KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

36 W.P(S)/1706/2018 DILIP KUMAR
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

PANDEY A. N. ROY
PRAGATI PRASAD

INDRAJIT SINHA
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SWATI SHALINI
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

37 W.P(S)/1793/2018 LUKMAN ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NANDA KUMARI
PRAVIN KR RANA
ZIAUL HODA
SABYASACHI DANDAPAT
PRABHAT KR
BHATTACHARJEE
MANISH RANJAN

CHANDRA PRABHA
MOHAN KR DUBEY
RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

38 W.P(S)/2011/2018 YAMUNA PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AFAQUE AHMED
ALTAF HUSSAIN

SUMIR PRASAD
MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

39 W.P(S)/2074/2018 MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY PRINCIPAL HOME
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
ANANT KUMAR
KUMARI RASHMI

AJIT KUMAR
TEJO MISTRY
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

40 W.P(S)/2196/2018 ANJANI KUMAR KESHRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY CO OPERATIVE
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

RAMADHAR PRASAD
SRIVASTAV
LALIT KR SINGH

SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

41 W.P(L)/2202/2018 EMPLOYER IN RELATION TO
MANAGEMENT OF BASTACOLA AREA
OF MS BHARAT COKING COAL
LIMITED
VS
THEIR WORKMAN BEING
REPRESENTED BY SRI PINTU MANDAL
SECRETARY JHARKHAND JANTA
MAZDOOR UNION

ANOOP KR MEHTA
AMIT KR SINHA

NIRANJAN SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR RAM
ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

42 W.P(S)/2632/2018 DIBYA XAXA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR
BINOD SINGH

ATANU BANERJEE

IA NO. 10177/2022 (For Release of Amount)
SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226
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43 W.P(S)/2879/2018 SUPRAKASH TIRKEY
VS
THE JHARKHAND URJA VIKAS NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
AND ORS.

AMIT KR TIWARI AJIT KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

44 W.P(S)/3018/2018 MOZAFFAR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
RAJIV N. PRASAD

RICHA SANCHITA
INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

45 W.P(S)/5321/2018 DEVNATH ORAON
VS
BIRSA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
THROUGH ITS THE VICE CHANCELLOR
AND ORS.

AZEEMUDDIN ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.
PRIYA SHRESTHA
NEHALA SHARMIN
FAISAL ALLAM

IA NO. 2016/2024 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

46 W.P(S)/5746/2018 PRABHA EKKA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
RISHI RAJ VERMA

RAJIV ANAND
PRASHANT PALLAV
MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

47 W.P(S)/6693/2018 KAVITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD

SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
AISHWARYA PRAKASH
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

48 W.P(S)/6706/2018 RAM SALI ORAON
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NEETA KRISHNA
KRISHNA KUMAR
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
AMIT SINHA

AJIT KUMAR
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

SUBJECT - DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS
ACT - OTHER: 226

49 W.P(S)/6759/2018 RAVI SHANKAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MUKESH KR SINHA
PANKAJ KUMAR

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - Other: 226

50 W.P(S)/275/2019 ARCHANA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE
SHREE KRISHNA PANDEY
ASHRAF ANSARI

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD

SUBJECT - TRANSFER MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

51 W.P(S)/293/2019 AJAY MINJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
HOME AND ORS.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
OMPRAKASH
RAHUL DEV

TEJO MISTRY
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - RESERVATION
ACT - Other: 226

52 W.P(S)/550/2019 MD EQBAL AHMAD
VS
VANANCHAL GRAMIN BANK
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
VINAMRA AGRAWAL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

NIPUN BAKSHI
FAHAD ALLAM
MAYANK SAHAY

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226
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wt53 W.P(S)/1846/2019 MD EQBAL AHMAD
VS
JHARKHAND RAJYA GRAMIN BANK
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
VINAMRA AGRAWAL
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

NIPUN BAKSHI
FAHAD ALLAM
MAYANK SAHAY

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

54 Cont.(Cvl)/1049/2025 
Tied up matter

NIRMAL MURMU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAGAT KUMAR SONI
VIRENDRA KUMAR

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Hearing
55 W.P(S)/1704/2018 AJOY KUMAR AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SINHA
NITISH KRISHNA
SAMEER SAURABH
RAUNAK SAHAY

BINOD SINGH
RANJIT KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
KRISHNA SHANKAR

IA NO. 12071/2024 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt56 W.P(S)/449/2021 SATISH PRASAD MEHTA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

ASHOK KR YADAV
RANJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt57 Cont.(Cvl)/1034/2024 AJOY KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAMEER SAURABH
NITISH KRISHNA

SURESH KUMAR

IA NO. 13295/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

58 W.P(S)/4652/2018 SUDERSHAN OJHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

NAND KISHORE PD. SINHA
MD SALAHUDDIN ANSARI

DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
PRIYADARSHI
NEELAM TIWARY
RAHUL KR GUPTA

SUBJECT - REINSTATEMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

59 W.P(L)/173/2019 EMPLOYER IN RELATION TO THE
MANAGEMENT OF KUSUNDA AREA OF
MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
VS
THEIR WORKMAN REPRESENTED
THROUGH THE COAL MINES
WORKERS UNION THROUGH ITS
MEMBER

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PUJA KUMARI

P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY

IA NO. 10333/2022 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

60 W.P(S)/237/2019 RAJ KUMAR DARBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SADISH UJWAL BECK
Anjani Nandan
KUMAR GAUTAM SAHU
Navneet Toppo

AJIT KUMAR
MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

61 W.P(S)/1966/2019 DHRUB PRASAD SINGH
VS
VINOBA BHAVE UNIVERSITY
THROUGH ITS VICE CHANCELLOR
AND ORS.

ANJANI KR SINGH SACHIN MAHATO
KUMAR HARSH
RASHMI KUMAR
ABHAY PRAKASH
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
RAJIV RANJAN
RASHMI KUMAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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62 W.P(S)/2644/2019 ANKIT KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
ORS.

PRABHAT SINGH
ISHAAN VERMA

RAJIV SINHA
LAXMAN KUMAR
RAVI PRAKASH

IA NO. 4482/2024 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

63 W.P(S)/3817/2019 SUDHIR KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
VIKASH KUMAR
SHATAKSHI

AJIT KUMAR
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

64 W.P(L)/4240/2019 THE WORKMEN OF JOJOBERA CEMENT
PLANT OF LAFARGE INDIA PVT LTD
REPRESENTED BY NARENDRA MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
RISHI RAJ VERMA

NIPUN BAKSHI
VIJAY KANT DUBEY
AMIT KR VERMA
MANISH MISHRA
GUNENDRA MOHAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24884)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Orders(with defect)
1 MA/110/2023 

Fixed Vide Bench Slip
NAWAL KISHORE MISHRA
VS
RENUKA DEVI

RAJESH KUMAR
JUHI KUMARI
GAURAV RAJ
KARAMDEO

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925, PROBATE.
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 299

Orders
2 C.M.P./1303/2023 

v/o
DEOSAGAR SAHU
VS
DEO KUWARI MOSOMAT AND ORS.

AYUSH ADITYA
AKASH DEEP
MANISH KUMAR
PRIYANKA DAYAL

IA NO. 1901/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

3 C.M.P./680/2024 
Listed vide order

STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER DEOGHAR
AND ORS.
VS
PRABHAT SINGHANIA AND ORS.

KRISHNA KUMAR BHATT PRASHANT PALLAV
SHIVANI JALUKA
PARTH JALAN
SMITA SINHA
AYUSH

IA NO. 16555/2025 (For Deleting the name of Party)
SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

4 C.M.P./713/2024 VIKASH KUMAR
VS
SATYA PRAKASH AND ORS.

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
VIBHOR MAYANK

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
FANISHWAR NATH NILESH
JAI MOHAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

5 C.M.P./102/2025 HEMANT KUMAR PODDAR
VS
SITA RAM PODDAR AND ORS.

KAUSTAV ROY

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

6 MA/264/2025 
Fixed vide Bench Slip

M/S BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD., REPRESENTED
THROUGH THE DIVISIONAL
MANAGER/LEGAL CELL
VS
RAMLAL ORAON AND ORS.

PRATYUSH KUMAR
TARU GUPTA
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

IA NO. 16082/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

7 MA/291/2025 M/S. ANKIT ELECTRONICS, THROUGH
ITS PARTNER JEET BHATTACHARYA
VS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, EMPLOYEES
STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION,
NAMKUM AND ANR.

SHANKAR LAL AGARWAL
AYUSHI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 14605/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE ACT
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 82 OF EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE ACT, 1948.: 82

8 MA/456/2025 SAJID ANSARI
VS
KHALIL ANSARI AND ORS.

MD. KAISAR ALAM
SANJAY KUMAR

IA NO. 9562/2025 (For LIMITATION), 13961/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173
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9 MA/457/2025 VINDESHWAR YADAV AND ANR.
VS
GOPAL SINGH AND ORS.

SHIWAM LATH
ARVIND KR LALL

IA NO. 13967/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

10 MA/460/2025 SONA SAW AND ORS.
VS
RAJ KISHORE SHARMA AND ORS.

JAYANT KUMAR PANDEY
SAURAV ANAND
S. T. RIZVI

ALOK LAL
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

IA NO. 12630/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

11 MA/463/2025 SEEMA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
VINEETA KUMARI ALIAS BINITA
KUMARI AND ORS.

PRABHASH CH. SINHA

IA NO. 11934/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

12 MA/467/2025 THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED, THROUGH AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY NIRAJ KUMAR
VS
SAMMI TIGGA AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
ANISH LAL
DIWAKAR JHA
SAHIBJOT SINGH

IA NO. 12953/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

13 MA/469/2025 MANAGER BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
THROUGH ITS LEGAL EXECUTIVE
VS
MERAJ ANSARI AND ORS.

ALOK LAL
SANTOSH KUMAR

IA NO. 13925/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

14 MA/471/2025 RINA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
M/S ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD. REPRESENTED
THROUGH LEGAL MANAGER AND
ANR.

ATUL RAI
SAUMYA PANDEY
SHALU KUMARI

IA NO. 12049/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

15 MA/472/2025 JITBAHAN MAHTO
VS
ABHISHEK KUMAR AND ANR.

ARVIND KR LALL
ARVIND KUMAR TIWARY
SHIWAM LATH
D. ARATI KUMARI
SHIVAM SINGH KASHYAP

AMARESH KUMAR

IA NO. 7582/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

16 MA/473/2025 TARANNUM PARWEEN AND ANR.
VS
GOUTAM MAHATO AND ORS.

ARPITA SINHA
AMARESH KUMAR
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA

ALOK LAL

IA NO. 10951/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

17 MA/474/2025 THE BRANCH MANAGER, MAGMA HDI
GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED
VS
SHAMSER QURAISHI AND ANR.

ALOK LAL
SANTOSH KUMAR

IA NO. 12211/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

 2/7  

Page 152 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 16-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

18 MA/545/2025 
Fixed vide bench slip

PINI KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY
THE GENERAL MANAGER, EAST
CENTRAL RAILWAY

MANISH KUMAR
PRABHAT KUMAR

PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 15033/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - RAILWAY CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987
ACT - 08-AN APPEAL U/S 23 OF RAILWAYS CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987.: 23(1)

19 MA/546/2025 
Fixed vide bench slip

SITARAM IOKAN RAJAK AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY
THE GENERAL MANAGER, EAST
CENTRAL RAILWAY

MANISH KUMAR
PRABHAT KUMAR

PRASHANT PALLAV
CHANDRA PRAKASH

IA NO. 15032/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - RAILWAY CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987
ACT - 08-AN APPEAL U/S 23 OF RAILWAYS CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987.: 23(1)

20 C.M.P./555/2025 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
SWAMI NATH PRASAD RAI

RAVI KERKETTA

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

21 C.M.P./14414/2025 (Filing
No.)

ZINAT JAHAAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
BOKARO AND ORS.

MD NASIM AKHTAR
ASHISH KUMAR SINHA
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
Rashmi Lal

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
22 C.M.P./168/2024 SAHDEO SINGH ALIAS SAHEB SINGH

VS
RANJIT KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.

RAVI KUMAR SINGH
Sushil Yadav

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

23 C.M.P./1072/2025 MAHUWA SEAL REPRESENTED
THROUGH HER DULY CONSTITUTED
POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER
KAMLENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
DEOGHAR NAGAR NIGAM AND ANR.

JORONG JEDAN SANGA VIJAY SHANKER JHA

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

24 C.M.P./1168/2025 KALLU PRASAD BURMAN
VS
SRI BHOLA PRASAD AND ANR.

YOGESH MODI
RUCHI MUKTI
OMIYA ANUSHA
ANAM IQBAL

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

25 C.M.P./1169/2025 BISHNU DATT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

26 C.M.P./1171/2025 NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD. DHANBAD, THR AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE
VS
TEHRA KHATOON AND ORS.

AMARESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

27 C.M.P./1172/2025 MD. ALI IDRISH ALIAS MD. IDRISH
AND ORS.
VS
HASINA BIBI AND ORS.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
PRADEEP KUMAR

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

Admission
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28 W.P(C)/4723/2012 
Assigned matter

MS PRABHAT UDYOG THOUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR PRABHAT NARAYAN
VS
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND
ORGANISATION THROUGH ITS
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER AND ORS

AYUSH ADITYA
DEBOLINA SEN
PRIYANKA DAYAL

SHUBHASHIS RASIK SOREN
DHARMENDRA KR MALITYAR
ARVIND KUMAR MEHTA
PANDEY A. N. ROY
SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY
Mr. Arvind Kr. Mehta

SUBJECT - EMPLOYEES PROVIDENTS FUNDS AND MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS ACT,1952
ACT - Other: 226

29 MA/628/2018 
fixed vide bench slip

PINTU KUMAR SINGH AND ANR.
VS
REKHA DEVI AND ORS.

RAJLAKSHMI MISHRA
NEETU SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO

SAURAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
MD.YASIR ARAFAT
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SWATI SHALINI
A.K.DAS .

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

30 MA/228/2022 KIRAN TARWAY AND ORS.
VS
VIJAY PANDIT AND ORS.

PRABHASH CH. SINHA SAURAV KUMAR
KUMAR AMIT
AMIT KUMAR DAS
AMIT KUMAR DAS
MOHAMMAD ASGHAR
KANISHKA DEO
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SWATI SHALINI

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988, Compensation Matter
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

31 C.M.P./1101/2023 NEERAJ KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
LAXMI NATH GOPE AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
DEEPAK KUMAR
MD. IMRAN BEIG

JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

32 MA/380/2025 NUNKI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
GENERAL MANAGER, EAST CENTRAL
RAILWAY, HAJIPUR

CHAITALI CHATTERJEE SINHA
RITESH KUMAR BOBBY
RUCHI MUKTI
CHAINIKA
OMIYA ANUSHA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
HARENDRA KR MAHATO
MR. HARENDRA KUMAR
MAHTO

SUBJECT - RAILWAY CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987
ACT - 08-AN APPEAL U/S 23 OF RAILWAYS CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987.: 23(1)

33 MA/417/2025 SANGEETA DEB
VS
BHANU PRAKASH SINGH DEO

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
PRAVEEN KUMAR
PRITI PRIYAMVADA
JEETENDRA KUMAR MISHRA
RABINDRA KUMAR SHEKHAR

IA NO. 10399/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 299,IS,ACT

34 MA/535/2025 
fixed vide bench slip

KALYANI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
GENERAL MANAGER, NORTH
CENTRAL RAILWAY, ALLAHABAD

MANISH KUMAR
PRABHAT KUMAR

PRASHANT PALLAV
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI
CHANDRA PRAKASH

SUBJECT - RAILWAY CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987
ACT - 08-AN APPEAL U/S 23 OF RAILWAYS CLAIMS TRIBUNAL ACT, 1987.: 23(1)

35 C.M.P./712/2025 ASGAR MIAN AND ORS.
VS
SAKILA KHATOON AND ORS.

PRATYUSH KUMAR
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

SHADAB EQBAL
ATEFA PARVEZ
HARSHIT SAHAY
SUDHANSHU SINGH
PRIYANSHU SHEKHAR

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227
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36 C.M.P./798/2025 MOTILAL TOPPO(ORAON)
VS
DANIAL TIRKEY AND ANR.

SABYASANCHI
AKASH KUMAR
BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA
RAKESH KUMAR III

BIPIN KUMAR SINHA
NANDA KUMARI
RAJAN SAHAY

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

37 C.M.P./879/2025 RAHUL SHARMA
VS
DISHA ROY

LUKESH KUMAR
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
AARTI KUMARI
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

38 C.M.P./922/2025 ANAND KUMAR
VS
BARA LAL GOVIND NATH SAHDEO

MD. NAIMUDDIN ANSARI
MANOJ KUMAR RAM

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

39 C.M.P./991/2025 SHRI MUNNA GUPTA
VS
SMT JAYANTI GUPTA

LAXMAN KUMAR
GOPESHWAR SINGH

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

40 C.M.P./1021/2025 YASOMATI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
KIRAN KUMARI AND ORS.

SHASHANK SHEKHAR PD. AMRITANSHU SINGH

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

Hearing
41 MA/66/2009 MD.YUNUS AND ORS.

VS
ABDUL MANNAN AND ORS.

A.K.SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
NEELANJAN CHATTERJEE
AJIT KUMAR

ANUJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

42 MA/86/2012 SUNITA DEVI
VS
SHAMBHU PRASAD KESHRI AND ANR

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA SANTOSH KUMAR
ALOK LAL
RAJIV R. CHAKRAVORTY
MD. ZAID AHMED
RAJESH KR SINGH
ALOK LAL
BASAV CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLE
ACT -

43 MA/184/2012 TUNU SAO
VS
ARUN PRASAD

AKHOURI A. KUMAR
MD. ABDUL WAHAB
AMAR KR SINHA
DHARMENDRA KR MALITYAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

AJIT KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925, PROBATE.
ACT - Other: 299

wt44 MA/185/2012 TUNU SAO
VS
RAKESH PRASAD SAO

AKHOURI A. KUMAR
MD. ABDUL WAHAB
AMAR KR SINHA
DHARMENDRA KR MALITYAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925, PROBATE.
ACT - Other: 299

45 MA/471/2014 CHANDRAWATI DEVI
VS
SARSWATI SAHU AND ORS

ARUN KUMAR
SUSHANT KR GANJHU

SANDEEP VERMA
AMAR KR SINHA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925, PROBATE.
ACT - Other: 384
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46 MA/3/2018 MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS
VS
MAHANT MOHAN DAS

BIRENDRA KUMAR
RAJ KISHORE SAHU
VISHWANATH ROY

SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - Other: 384

47 MA/112/2018 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED REPRESENTED
THROUGH ITS DIVISIONAL OFFICE NO
1
VS
PRATIMA DEVI AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
AMIT MISHRA

CHANDRA DEO SINGH
SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO
LALAN KR SINGH

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988, Compensation Matter
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

48 MA/134/2018 DIVISIONAL MANAGER NATIONAL
INSURANCE CO
VS
UMA DEVI AND ORS.

ALOK LAL
SANTOSH KUMAR

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
TANYA SINGH
VIKALP GUPTA
AKRITI SHREE
CHANCHAL JAIN

IA NO. 9249/2025 (For Release of Amount)
SUBJECT - WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT, 1923
ACT - OTHER: 30(1)(a),30(1)(aa),WORKMEN,COMPENSATION,ACT

wt49 C.O./9/2022 MR SANTOSH KUMAR
VS
UMA DEVI AND ORS.

VIKALP GUPTA ALOK LAL
SANTOSH KUMAR
SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA

SUBJECT - CROSS OBJECTION U/O 41 RULE 22 OF CPC
ACT - OTHER: Order,41,Rule,22

50 MA/5/2021 SURENDRA KUMAR JINDAL
VS
SMT USHA SINGH

JITENDRA KUMAR PASARI MAHAVIR PD SINHA
SANTOSH KUMAR JHA
SUMIT GAUTAM

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: Order,XLIII,Rule,1(u)

51 MA/65/2022 LALAN MISHRA
VS
SURENDRA MISHRA AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

PRABHAT KUMAR MUNDA
ATANU BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH
SATISH KUMAR
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
NARESH PD THAKUR
SWATI SHALINI

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 299

52 MA/78/2022 ABDUL AZIM
VS
TASNEEM PAIKER AND ORS.

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
SHISHIR SUMAN
ANKIT VISHAL
SONAL JAISWAL
ANJALI SINHA
RISHAV KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

NAVNEET SAHAY
BAJRANG KUMAR
ASHISH PRIYADARSHI
ANISH KUMAR MISHRA
ASHISH JHA
KUMAR NISCHAY
ASHOK KR YADAV
TAUSEEF JAWED
SMITA SINHA
PRADYUMNA PODDAR
PRASHANT PALLAV
SUBHNEET JHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, CASES UNDER ORDER 43 RULES 1.
ACT - OTHER: Order,43,Rule,1(r)

53 MA/168/2022 RAKESH ROSHAN DUBEY AND ORS.
VS
SHIBA KANT DUBEY AND ORS.

PRABHASH KUMAR
P PRADHAN

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
ALOK KR DUBEY
MAYANK KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY

IA NO. 11503/2023 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 384

54 MA/252/2022 SARITA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
JIVAN CHOUHAN AND ANR.

MD. ZAID AHMED
RABINDRA NATH CHAURASIA

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988, Compensation Matter
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173
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55 MA/4/2023 BINOD KUMHAR AND ANR.
VS
OKIL KUMHAR ALIAS OKIL PANDIT
AND ANR.

SHASHANK SHEKHAR MAHESH TEWARI

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 299

56 MA/5/2023 CHHABI MAHATO
VS
KALIPADA MAHATO AND ORS.

SANJAY PRASAD SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 299

FINAL HEARING
57 MA/584/2016 RINA CHOWDHURY

VS
ASHIM KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE AND
ORS

AMAR KR SINHA
BANANI VERMA

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
KAUSTAV PANDA
TARUN KR MAHATO
NANDAN PRASAD

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925, SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE.
ACT - Other: 299

******************************************************************
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HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

Orders
1 B.A./28506/2025 (Filing No.)

Maintainability
SHIVLAL MANJHI ALIAS
SHIVLALMARANDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHUBHAM MISHRA VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
2 B.A./10893/2025 ASGAR ANSARI

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),(b),317(2),317(4),318(4),319(2),336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,66(B)(C),(D),IT,ACT,

3 B.A./10894/2025 NAJMA KHATOON
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMRIT KUMAR SINGH
ARVIND KUMAR SINGH
VANDANA KUMARI SINGH

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 80(2),3(5),BNS

4 B.A./10895/2025 ROHIT KUMAR ALIAS PRINCE ALIAS
CHHOTU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
MOTI GOPE
BIRENDRA KUMAR

SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,341,324,326,307,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT

5 B.A./10896/2025 PRINCE KUMAR @ PRINCE MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

XENIA DHAR
SOURAV RAJ SHARMA
KUNAL BHARTENDU
AMRITOSH KUMAR

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 317(5),111(3),111(4),61(2),BNS,25(I-B),(a),26,35,25(6),25(7),ARMS,ACT

6 B.A./10897/2025 PAWAN MANDAL ALIAS PAWAN
KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),(b),317(2),317(4), 318(4), 319(2),336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,66(B)(C),(D)IT,ACT, | Bharatiya Nagarik
Suraksha Sanhita: 42(3)(e),T,ELE,ACT

7 B.A./10898/2025 SITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BHASKAR KUMAR NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,IPC

8 B.A./10899/2025 RAIMAR MUNDA ALIAS BAYO AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
RAHUL KUMAR
HARSHIKHA KUMARI

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),3(5),BNS

9 B.A./10902/2025 SARASWATI SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304-B,498-A,120-B,IPC

10 B.A./10903/2025 MAHAVEER GOPE @ PRINCE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KUMAR PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8(C),21,22,NDPS,ACT

 1/7  

Page 158 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 17-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

11 B.A./10904/2025 SUNIL PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUPAM ANAND
PRANAV KUMAR

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),238,3(5),BNS

12 B.A./10905/2025 SARITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

APOORVA SINGH JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),238(a),61(2),(a),3(5),BNS

13 B.A./10906/2025 SUKHRAM MUNDA ALIAS SUKRAM
MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DEEPAK KUMAR
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
MD. IMRAN BEIG

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),BNS

14 B.A./10907/2025 SANATAN TIU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DEEPAK KUMAR
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
MD. IMRAN BEIG

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 61(2)103(I),3(5),BNS25(I-B)a,27,ARMS,ACT

15 B.A./10909/2025 VICKY SINGH ALIAS BIKKI SINGH
ALLIAS VIKY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRUPAMA
AASHUTOSH PRASAD DEO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 80/3(5),BNS

16 B.A./10910/2025 MANINI NAYAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8(C),20(b),(ii),C,NDPS,ACT

17 B.A./10913/2025 RAJAK ANSARI ALIAS RAZAQUE
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN
ZAID AHMED

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111,(2),(ii),317(2),317(4),318(4),319(2),336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D),IT,ACT

18 B.A./10915/2025 ASGAR ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYA SAW
SUBHAS KONGARI
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 310(2),317(3),BNS

19 B.A./10916/2025 CHANDRADATT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL SRIVASTAVA
MOHIT PRAKASH

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b),(ii),(C),29,NDPS,ACT

20 B.A./10917/2025 KISHAN PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 310(2),BNS

21 B.A./10918/2025 CHANDESHWAR TUDU AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAMDEO PANDEY
ABHAY KISHORE

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),3(5),BNS

22 B.A./10919/2025 BINULAL MARANDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAMDEO PANDEY ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/201/34,IPC
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23 B.A./10920/2025 YUNUS KHAN ALLIAS INUSH KHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SONAL PANDEY
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

MOHUA PALIT
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 25(I-B),a,25(vi),26,35,ARMS,ACT

24 B.A./10921/2025 SHAAN GOEL ALIAS SHAAN GOEL
ALLIAS ABHISHEK
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),BNS,

25 B.A./10922/2025 AKHILESH BARAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAURAV SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69/89,BNS

26 B.A./10923/2025 MANTU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANSHU KUMARI
SHASHIKANT JAISWAL

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 190,126(2),191(2),117(2),118(2),109,326(g),BNS

27 B.A./10925/2025 BOBBY SINGH ALIAS BOBBY KUMAR
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKASH KUMAR SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(4),75(2),78,79,351(2),BNS,2023,67,IT,ACT,12,14,POCSO,ACT,

28 B.A./10926/2025 KULDEEP KUMAR MANDAL ALIAS
MOHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),336(3),338,340(2),BNS,2023,66(B)(C)(D),IT,ACT,

29 B.A./10927/2025 CHANDAN KUMAR ALIAS CHANDAN
RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKASH KUMAR AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF DAMAGE TO PUBLIC PROPERTY ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,132,109,126(2),115(2),324(4),324(5),BNS,2023,3,PDPP,ACT,

30 B.A./10928/2025 ROHIT SONI ALIAS ROHIT KUMAR
SONI ALIAS CHHOTU AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMARENDRA KUMAR ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111,310(4),310(5),317(4),BNS,25(I-B),a,26,35,ARMS,ACT

31 B.A./10929/2025 VIKASH SAHANI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - STATE EXCISE ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 274,275,BNS,2023,47(a),47(b),52(d),55,E,ACT,

32 B.A./10930/2025 MAKHAEL SOY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIVEDITA KUNDU
ANSHUL TUBEEN KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18,NDPS,ACT

33 B.A./10931/2025 VIJAY KUMAR DANGI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 21(b),21(c),22(b),22(c),29,NDPS,ACT,
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34 B.A./10932/2025 GANESH GORAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
SUJAY DAYAL
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - EXCISE (MALT LIQUORS) ACT,1890
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 414,34,IPC,47(a),EXCISE,ACT

35 B.A./10933/2025 RAJA KERKETTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
MOTI GOPE
BIRENDRA KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),BNS

36 B.A./10934/2025 SAMU HANSDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
PRATIK SINGH
ROHIT AGARWAL
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATHIK
RITU RAJ
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
VINITA PRAKASH

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 109(I),3(5),126(2),115(2),BNS

37 B.A./10935/2025 SAMSUL ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),111(3),111(4),319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),66B,66C,66D,84(C),IT,ACT

38 B.A./10936/2025 ROBINS TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 310(I),311,BNS,27(2),ARMS,ACT

39 B.A./10938/2025 SANJAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),BNS

40 B.A./10939/2025 MD TAUFIQUE @ TOUFIQUE ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,109,118,103(1),BNS,2023,

41 B.A./10940/2025 SOMLAL MAHLI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW AMENDMENT ACT, 1952
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 308(3),308(4),3(5),BNS,17,CLA,ACT

42 B.A./10941/2025 RANJEET KUMAR PASWAN ALIAS
RANJIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KR PANDEY 2 FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 25(I-B),(a),26,ARMS,ACT

43 B.A./10942/2025 JITENDRA MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),317(2),317(5),318(4),319(2),336(3),338,340(2),BNS,2023,

44 B.A./10943/2025 MAHANAND PRAJAPATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ SHEKHAR JHA
JAI MOHAN MISHRA
AKASH KUMAR TIWARI

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
RANJAN PANDIT
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,333,126(2),115(2),117(2),303(2),326(f),326(g),103(1),61(2),BNS,2023,
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45 B.A./10944/2025 SANJAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SABYASANCHI
AKASH KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR III

NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),BNS,2023,

46 B.A./10945/2025 RAKESH PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL
BHASWAT PRAKASH

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 64,BNS,2023,4,POCSO,ACT,

Admission
47 B.A./5899/2025 JAFAR SARIF

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATIK SINGH
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),(b),317(2),317(4),317(5),318(4),319(2), 336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D),IT,ACT

48 B.A./7012/2025 RAVI KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHNUPAD SINGH SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,201,34,IPC,

49 B.A./7956/2025 GUL MOHAMMAD ANSARI ALIAS GUL
MOHAMMAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),(3)(4),319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66B,66C,66D,84(C),IT,ACT,

wt50 B.A./7962/2025 AFTAB ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
SPL.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),,(b)(3)(4),319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2)BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D),84(C),IT,ACT

wt51 B.A./9674/2025 GAUTAM KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),111(3),111(4),319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66(B),66(C),66(D),84C.IT,ACT,

52 B.A./8142/2025 
fixed v/o

RAMPUKAR RAI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KUMAR ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(4),319(2),336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,25(I-B),a,/35,ARMS,ACT

53 B.A./8596/2025 DABLU PANDEY ALIAS DABLU KUMAR
PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

LALIT YADAV
SATYANSHU SHUBHAM

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),61(2),(a),3(5),BNS,2023,

54 B.A./9048/2025 MOHAN SOREN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRABHASH KUMAR
MANISH SHARMA
GANESH RAM
P PRADHAN

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 306,500,IPC,

55 B.A./9585/2025 MD ISLAM ALIAS BALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NITYANAND PRASAD
CHOUDHARY
RAKESH KUMAR SHAHI

SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376D,302,201,120(B),34 ,IPC

56 B.A./9727/2025 JITENDRA YADAV ALIAS JITENDRA
KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATIK SINGH
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
RITU RAJ

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D),84(C),IT,ACT
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57 B.A./10004/2025 
Fixed V/S

SANJIV KUMAR SINGH @ CHHOTU
SINGH ALIS SANJIV SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SONAL PANDEY
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

KUMARI RASHMI
RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY
SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINGH
RANJIT KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 85,80,61(2),BNS,2023

58 B.A./10005/2025 
Fixed V/S

SHIVNANDAN KUMAR ALAIS RAUSHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 137(2),140(3),BNS,2023

59 B.A./10028/2025 
fixed v/s

RAM KUMAR YADAV ALIAS AMAN
KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SONAL SODHANI
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(4),338,336(3),340(2),111(3),317(4),317(5),61(2),BNS,2023,

60 B.A./10037/2025 
fixed v/s

HEMLAL MAHTO ALIAS KHAGENDRA
MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

UPENDRA NATH MAHTO
JAGESHWAR MAHTO

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI
NIVEDITA KUNDU
ANSHUL TUBEEN KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

61 B.A./10054/2025 
fixed v/s

SUMANT KUMAR PATHAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
SUMITRA KUMARI

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304(B),34,IPC,

62 B.A./10088/2025 
fix v/s

MURSHED SK ALIAS MURSHIED SHEK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 333,127(2),115(2),117(2),109(1),74,76,352,351(2),3(5),BNS,2023

63 B.A./10100/2025 
fix v/s

BALARAM BARAIK ALIAS BALARAM
BARIK
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU,
RANCHI

ALTAMASH KHAN ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8(c),20(b),(ii),(c),25,29,NDPS,ACT

64 B.A./10113/2025 
Fixed V/S

MD. IMRAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SATISH PRASAD
PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),115(2),118,352,351(2),109,BNS

wt65 B.A./10358/2025 SHERU ALIAS MD ARBAJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),115(2),118,352,351(2),109,BNS,2023,

66 B.A./10173/2025 
fixed v/s

AGNI PATHAK @ AKASH PATHAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GIRISH MOHAN SINGH BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 21(b),22(b),NDPS,ACT,191(3),

67 B.A./10186/2025 
fix v/s

DAUD ALAM ALIAS MD DAUD ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 65(1),BNS,2023
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68 B.A./10202/2025 
Fixed V/S

MERAJ ANSARI ALIAS MERAJ BACCHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIK SINGH
ROHIT AGARWAL
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
RITU RAJ

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),118(1),118(2),109(1),351(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

69 B.A./10206/2025 
Fixed V/S

BASUDEV ALIAS NIRANJAN MANDAL
AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 123,62,303,(2),3(5),BNS,

70 B.A./10274/2025 
Fixed v/s

MD SAFI ALAM ALAIS MD. CHAND
VS
THE STATE OF JAHRKHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),BNS,ACT

71 B.A./10278/2025 
Fixed v/s

PAWAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 108,BNS

72 B.A./10302/2025 
Fixed V/S

MD AFTAB
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

NEHALA SHARMIN
VIJAY KUMAR ROY
DIVYA PRAKASH

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 96,64(2)(m),351,(2),351(3),BNS,2023,6,POCSO,ACT,

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 17

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24886)

AFTER THE ABOVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

Orders
1 W.P.(Cr.)/343/2025 

fixed vide bench slip
M/S SUPER TUNE THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR YOGESH DIWAN ALIAS
YOGESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND
ORS.

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
YUVRAJ SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN
NIRUPAMA
MANISH KUMAR
AMIT MISHRA

SUBJECT - FREEZE/DEFREEZE ACCOUNT
ACT - OTHER: 226

2 W.P.(Cr.)/27973/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability matter

AFROZ ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

TALAT PARWEEN LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 W.P.(Cr.)/28344/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability matter

SYED ZEESHAN AHMAD @ SAIYAD
JISHAN AHMAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

IN PERSON MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Admission
4 W.P.(Cr.)/865/2024 

fix vide slip
BHUPENDRA SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MOUSHMI CHATTERJEE
SHEKHAR SINHA
APURV
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

SACHIN KUMAR
AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
NAND KISHORE RAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE
ANANT VIKRAM

SUBJECT - PROPER INVESTIGATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 406,420,323,341,506,34,,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT

5 W.P.(Cr.)/218/2025 
fix vide slip

RAJENDRA BHARTIA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

TARUN KUMAR NO.1 JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - MINES AND MINERALS (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT)ACT 1957
ACT - OTHER: 379,414,/34,IPC,21,/22,MMDR,ACT,4/54,JMMC,R,7,9,13,JMPIMTS,R

6 W.P.(Cr.)/677/2025 
fix vide slip

X
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KARAN PANDEY
RISHABH PANDEY
RADHY SHYAM

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROPER INVESTIGATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 191(2),191(3),126,115(2),329,109,352,351(4),76,324(I),BNS

7 W.P.(Cr.)/679/2025 
fix vide slip

RAMCHANDRA YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRUOGH
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
RANCHI AND ORS.

SUJIT KUMAR SINGH
SABA ALI

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 447,448,341,324,323,380,427,504,506,34,IPC,3(i),(ii),/9,SC/ST,ACT

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 19

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24882)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

Orders
1 FA/9/2014 

Assigned matter
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
KAILA MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
NANHU RAM
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/2/1998

wt2 FA/10/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
KAILA MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
NANHU RAM

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/3/1998

wt3 FA/11/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
MAHESH MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/4/1998

wt4 FA/13/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
KARMA MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
NANHU RAM
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/6/1998

wt5 FA/14/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
SITARAM MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
NANHU RAM
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/3/1999

wt6 FA/15/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
BAKSI MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
NANHU RAM

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/5/1999

wt7 FA/17/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
SUKHRAM MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
NANHU RAM
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/13/1999

wt8 FA/18/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
TALO MANJHI

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/14/1999
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wt9 FA/19/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
SHYAM MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD
NANHU RAM

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/15/1999

wt10 FA/22/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
LALJI MANJHI AND ANR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
BANDANA KUMARI SINHA
NANHU RAM
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/35/1999

wt11 FA/23/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
BARHAN MANJHI AND ANR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
BANDANA KUMARI SINHA
NANHU RAM
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 23(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/36/1999

wt12 FA/24/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
SURJAN MANJHI AND ANR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR
NANHU RAM
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/37/1999

wt13 FA/25/2014 
Assigned matter

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS C M D
VS
RAMLAL MANJHI AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
ARBIND KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SINGH

MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Coal Matter
ACT - Other: 20(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Reference No/4/1999

14 Cr.A(SJ)/314/2025 SALMAN ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD. ZAID AHMED
RANISH KUMAR
ASHNA KHANAM

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
SHIV PRASAD
NIKHILESH KR CHATTERJEE

IA NO. 3593/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323504,506,34,IPC,3(r),(w),SC/ST,ACT

15 Cr.A(SJ)/374/2025 NAKCHEDI SAH ALIAS SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA KR DEO
LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

IA NO. 4004/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304,PART II,287,IPC

16 Cr.A(SJ)/594/2025 MANGRA LOHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MD. IMRAN BEIG

BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 6752/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18(C),NDPS,ACT

17 Cr.A(SJ)/657/2025 PINTU SINGH ALIAS CHHOTA DON
ALIAS ANANT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NARESH PD THAKUR
SATISH KUMAR
REKHANKA DEVI

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

IA NO. 10247/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 25(2),ARMS,ACT
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18 Cr.A(SJ)/703/2025 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH ALIAS LOTAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIKHIL RANJAN
SHALU KUMARI

NEHALA SHARMIN

IA NO. 11566/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,325,IPC

19 Cr.A(SJ)/730/2025 
N/W

MAHESH TURI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

IA NO. 11206/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,506,384,386,34,IPC,3(II),(X,(XI,(IV),(V),SC/ST,ACT)

20 Cr.A(SJ)/737/2025 MALTI DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH YADAV MANOJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 13161/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18(C),NDPS,ACT,

21 Cr.A(SJ)/812/2025 SAROWAR KUMAR MALAKAR ALIAS
SAROWAR KUMAR ALIAS SAROWAR
MALAKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH

BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 12218/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b),(II),(B), 22(b),NDPS,ACT

22 Cr.A(SJ)/901/2025 MUNSHI MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
SAGAR KUMAR
ASHWINI PRIYA
KASHISH TIWARY
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

IA NO. 13962/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 25(I-A),/35,25(I-B)a,/35,ARMS,ACT

23 Cr.A(SJ)/905/2025 
fixed v/o ,within ten cases

JAWED ALAM ALLIAS JAVED ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RUPESH KUMAR
ISHAN KUMAR JHA

MANOJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 14392/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376(AB),IPC10,POCSO,ACT

24 Cr.A(SJ)/969/2025 
v/o

SHRIRAM SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANKIT KUMAR
SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 307, 323,325,341,IPC

25 Cr.A(SJ)/985/2025 SATISH YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SONAL SODHANI
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,325,354,307,34,IPC

Admission
26 Cr.A(SJ)/789/2024 TUNTUN LAL SRIVASTAVA ALIAS

TUNTUN LAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GOPAL K. SINHA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

SARDHU MAHTO
RAKHI RANI
AKHILESH PRASAD

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,341,323,457,379,IPC,3(i),(x),(xi),SC/ST (POA),ACT

27 Cr.A(SJ)/544/2025 ANKIT KUMAR ALIAS CHIKU ALIAS
ANKIT SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAKESH KUMAR BHOLA NATH OJHA
PRIYANKA TIWARI
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 13206/2025 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 127(I),127(2),115(2),351(2),352,303(2),109,3(5),(r),(s),SC/ST,ACT

 3/10  

Page 168 of 178.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 19-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 17TH DECEMBER 2025  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 4 - 

28 Cr.A(SJ)/624/2025 GANGU BODRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BIRAT KUMAR
GAUTAM KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

SARDHU MAHTO
UPENDRA NATH MAHTO
ASIT BARAN MAHATA

SUBJECT - JUVENILE JUSTICE ACT, 1986
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,201/34,IPC

wt29 Cr.A(SJ)/739/2025 DADUWA HANSAY REPRESENTED
THROUGH GUARDIAN CUM AUNTY
NAMELY MADE HAMSOY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BIRAT KUMAR
GAUTAM KUMAR

SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,201,34,IPC,

30 Cr.A(SJ)/828/2025 RAJ KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUDHIR KUMAR ROY MOHUA PALIT
PRABHASH CH. SINHA

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,376,420,IPC,3/4,ST,SC,ACT

31 Cr.A(SJ)/849/2025 DINESH SINGH MUKHIYA ALIAS
DINESH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH BIHARI LAL
AVILASH KUMAR
RAY RAJAT NATH

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),109,3(5),BNS,3(I),(s),SC/ST,ACT

32 Cr.A(SJ)/883/2025 HARISH ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

IA NO. 13709/2025 (For confirmation of the provisional bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,149, 147, 353,149,332,149,IPC

wt33 Cr.A(SJ)/838/2025 GUL MOHAMMAD ANSARI @ GOLI
MIAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

IA NO. 12976/2025 (For FOR CONFIRMATION OF PROVISIONAL BAIL)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,323/149,353/149,332/149,IPC

34 Cr.A(SJ)/948/2025 DINESH RANA ALIAS BIRU RANA AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
HADISH ANSARI

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),115(2),117(2),109,74,303(2),352, 351(2),(3),,3(I),(s),(g),SC/ST,ACT,BNS

Hearing
35 Cr.A(SJ)/595/2008 SANJAY PASI

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATISH KUMAR UGHAL
S.K.SAMANTO

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
RAJESH KUMAR
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tiwari, APP

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/34 IPC | Other: 448/34

36 Cr.A(SJ)/599/2008 KHEMAN MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILENDRA JIT M.A.KHAN (A.P.P.)
KISHLAY KUMAR
PRAMOD KUMAR
Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, APP

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

37 Cr.A(SJ)/600/2008 BADAL SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.C.P.SAH
C.A.BARDHAN

B.B.SINHA (A.P.P.)
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, APP

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 414 IPC

38 Cr.A(SJ)/646/2008 DURYODHAN MANDAL AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHENDRA SINGH CHHABRA
B.K.SINHA
AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 414 IPC
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39 Cr.A(SJ)/647/2008 SURESH SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KUMAR DUBEY
RAJNIKANT OJHA

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 109 IPC

40 Cr.A(SJ)/672/2008 NAKUL MUNDA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRA SHEKHER PRASAD V.S.SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/34 IPC

41 Cr.A(SJ)/742/2008 ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY � ASHOK
PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANJULA UPADHYAY
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
VED PRAKASH TIWARY
ABHAS KUMAR PANDEY

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC | Other: 324 IPC

42 Cr.A(SJ)/744/2008 NASIMUL ANSARI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.SAHANI DHARMENDRA KR MALITYAR
MAHAVIR PD SINHA
SANTOSH KUMAR JHA
SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI
PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR
SANTOSH TIWARY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/341 | Other: IPC

43 Cr.A(SJ)/755/2008 BHUSHU MANJHI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

D.K.KARMKAR
SANJAY KR.SINHA

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 27Arms Act | Other: 324 IPC

44 Cr.A(SJ)/776/2008 VINOD KUMAR � BINOD KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAMESH KUMAR SINGH
FAYAZ AHMAD
KR.AVISHEK PRATAP SINGH

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC

45 Cr.A(SJ)/777/2008 BIJAY SAHU � BIJAY KUMAR SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.DAS
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 324 IPC | Other: 326 IPC

46 Cr.A(SJ)/787/2008 BABU DAS MANJHI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

J. MAZUMDAR
RAJESH KUMAR

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 149 | Other: 323 | Other: 326/149 | Other: IPC

wt47 Cr.A(SJ)/813/2008 BIRSA SAO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

HEMANT KUAMR SHIKARWAR B.V.KUMAR (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 148 | Other: 304II/34 | Other: 323/149 | Other: 326/149 | Other: IPC

wt48 Cr.A(SJ)/894/2008 SHYAM LAL MANJHI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.S MAZUMDAR
RISHAV DEV

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 | Other: 149 | Other: 323 | Other: 326 IPC

49 Cr.A(SJ)/793/2008 PAWAN SINGH AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV LOCHAN
ANJANI KR.SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR
SUJATA KUMARI
ASHWINI KR.UPADHYAY

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
VANDANA BHARTI
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
VIKRAM SINGH
NAVEEN KUMAR
ANUSHKA SHARMA
Mr. Bishwambhar Shastri,
P.P.

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 325 IPC
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50 Cr.A(SJ)/809/2008 JALAUDDIN ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMETN FOR MORE THAN 3 & UPTO 5 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 4 | Other: 5 | Other: ACT | Other: EXPLOSIVE | Other: SUBSTANCE

51 Cr.A(SJ)/810/2008 JOGI RAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM SUBHAG SINGH
HEMANT KUMAR SHIKARWAR
RAJI NANDAN PRASAD

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tiwari , A.P.P.

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMETN FOR MORE THAN 3 & UPTO 5 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 148 IPC | Other: 326 | Other: 427

52 Cr.A(SJ)/838/2008 BILKU BHOGTA � BILKU BHAGAT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANJIT KUMAR M.A.KHAN (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC

53 Cr.A(SJ)/842/2008 UMESH CHOUDHARY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AASHISH KUMAR
GIRISH MOHAN SINGH
VANI KUMARI

B.V.KUMAR (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 II IPC

54 Cr.A(SJ)/859/2008 NIZAMUDDIN � NIZABUL KHAN AND
ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAVI PRAKASH
LINA SHAKTI

C.PRABHA (A.P.P.)
VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

55 Cr.A(SJ)/862/2008 PANCHDEO PANDEY AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VED PRAKASH TIWARY
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
ABHAS KUMAR PANDEY

B.B.SINHA (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA
GOPAL KRISHNA SINHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 149 IPC | Other: 325 | Other: 341

56 Cr.A(SJ)/868/2008 SATYANARAYAN KUNWAR AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

JALISURE RAHMAN
BHUPAL KRISHNA PRASAD
SHREESHA SINHA

TAPAS ROY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 324 IPC | Other: 457

57 Cr.A(SJ)/897/2008 MUMTAZ ANSARI � MD.MUMTAZ
ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

YOGESH MODI
ARBIND KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR (A.P.P.)
RAJESH KUMAR
Mrs. Sweta Singh, APP

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/149 | Other: 332/149 | Other: IPC

58 Cr.A(SJ)/910/2008 CHHOTAN THAKUR AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

C.S.PANDEY BANANI VERMA (A.P.P.)
Mrs. Nehala Sharmin , APP

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 325 | Other: 34 | Other: 34 IPC

59 Cr.A(SJ)/912/2008 MUMTAJ ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.SAHANI
PARTH SARTHI GHOSH

B.B.SINHA (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 366 | Other: 370 | Other: 376 IPC

60 Cr.A(SJ)/914/2008 ANIL MAHATO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAURABH SHEKHAR
BIRENDRA BURMAN
SHAIL LAKRA
NIDHI KUMARI
ANURAG KUMAR

M.B.LAL (A.P.P.)
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 | Other: 149 IPC | Other: 323

61 Cr.A(SJ)/919/2008 RAJENDRA YADAV AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAVITA SINGH
VANDANA BHARATI
MUKUL SAHU

T.N.VERMA (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 II | Other: 323 | Other: 341 IPC
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wt62 Cr.A(SJ)/815/2008 MANOJ YADAV AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAVITA SINGH MD.HATIM (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 II | Other: 323 IPC | Other: 341

63 Cr.A(SJ)/978/2008 SHIVDHAN TUDU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY SHANKAR JHA VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 324 IPC

64 Cr.A(SJ)/986/2008 KUNWAR MANJHI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
M.K.DEY
SURAJ KUMAR
VIKRAM SINHA
PINKI KUMARI
ARUP KUMAR DEY

M.PALIT (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 | Other: 307/149 | Other: 452 IPC

65 Cr.A(SJ)/1010/2008 JYOTISH DAS AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

C.PRABHA VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 324 | Other: 34 IPC

66 Cr.A(SJ)/1011/2008 ASHOK YADAV AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR
SANJAY KR PANDEY 2
AVILASH KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN
SAMEER SAURABH
VISHAL KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 323

wt67 Cr.A(SJ)/1159/2008 LOCHAN MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
AVILASH KUMAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA
SAMEER SAURABH
VISHAL KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 307

68 Cr.A(SJ)/1044/2008 RAJU YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHAKRHAND

RAHUL DAS MANOJ KR MISHRA
AKSHAY KUMAR MAHATO

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 346 IPC | Other: 365

69 Cr.A(SJ)/1057/2008 MAHABIR MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NITYANAND PD.CHOUDHARY NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 328 | Other: 379 IPC

70 Cr.A(SJ)/1091/2008 CHUNU MARDI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.SAHANI
NAVNEET SAHAY
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY

M.PALIT (A.P.P.)
MOHUA PALIT
KRISHANU RAY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

71 Cr.A(SJ)/1092/2008 ALI KHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

DILIP KUMAR PRASAD
AFAQUE EQBAL
AJAY KUMAR PATHAK

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 324 IPC

72 Cr.A(SJ)/1112/2008 BHUNESHWAR AGARIYA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.SAHANI MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 326 IPC

73 Cr.A(SJ)/1136/2008 ARJUN DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHREE PRAKASH JHA
SANJEEB KUMAR SINGH
RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
PRAMOD NARAIN JHA
SANTOSH KUMAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC
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74 Cr.A(SJ)/1264/2008 RAM NARESH PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THR S.P

VIKAS KUMAR
MADHULIKA DASGUPTA
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ABHINESH KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
VIKRAM SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR
VINEET VASHISTHA
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
DEVESH AJMANI

RAJESH KUMAR (C.B.I)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 13(1)(d) | Other: 13(2) | Other: 201 IPC | Other: 7 of PC | Other: Act | Other: PC Act

75 Cr.A(SJ)/1272/2008 BAMESHWAR RAUT AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MITHILESH SINGH
RITA KUMARI
MANOJ KUMAR SAH

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 324/149 | Other: IPC

76 Cr.A(SJ)/1294/2008 JITENDRA DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BHAWESH KUMAR NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

77 Cr.A(SJ)/1309/2008 MADAN SAO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR BOBBY
YOGESH MODI

P.K.APPU (A.P.P.)
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Addl.
P.P.

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 324 IPC | Other: 452

78 Cr.A(SJ)/1317/2008 SANTU PANDIT AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

JAY PRAKASH PANDEY P.K.SAHAY (A.P.P.)
AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/34 | Other: 323 | Other: 324 | Other: 341 IPC

79 Cr.A(SJ)/1321/2008 MARDHU TUDU AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV LOCHAN
SANJAY KUMAR

PREM PRAKASH (A.P.P.)
VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304/34 IPC

80 Cr.A(SJ)/1322/2008 SISIR GOPE � SHISHIR GOPE AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATYAJIT BAKSHI
R.P.MUKHERJEE
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
RAKHI SHARMA
VIKAS PANDEY
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
DEEPAK KR SINHA

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC | Other: 324 IPC | Other: 341 IPC

81 Cr.A(SJ)/1332/2008 JITENDRA SAO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.SAHANI TAPAS ROY (A.P.P.)
NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323/34 IPC | Other: 498A | Other: 4 of DP | Other: Act

82 Cr.A(SJ)/1338/2008 SHAMBHU DAS AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA NIHALA SHARMIN
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 452 IPC

83 Cr.A(SJ)/1350/2008 SAGAR SAHU AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRADEEP KUMAR NAYAK
ARVIND KUMAR SINGH

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 414/34 IPC | Other: 7(a)(ii)of | Other: EC Act

84 Cr.A(SJ)/1357/2008 BABUJAN HEMBRAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHAL KISHORE MISHRA LILI SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 II IPC
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85 Cr.A(SJ)/1358/2008 UPENDRA PRASAD SHARMA �
UPENDRA SHARMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.CHATURVEDI
MD.ZAID AHMAD

S.K.SRIVASTAVA (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 411 IPC | Other: 42 of | Other: Forest Act | Other: Indian

86 Cr.A(SJ)/1359/2008 ROHIT PANDIT AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY RAVI PRAKASH (A.P.P.)
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 323 | Other: 325/149

wt87 Cr.Rev./1038/2008 BISHU PANDIT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KAUSHIK SHARKHEL
P.A.S.PATI

T.KABIRAJ (A.P.P.)
LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

88 Cr.A(SJ)/1361/2008 RAMJANAM SINGH AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.CHATURVEDI
KRISHNA KUMAR MISHRA
MD.ZAID AHMAD

D.K.PRASAD (A.P.P.)
PRABHU DAYAL AGARWAL

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 307/149 | Other: 3/4 of | Other: 427 | Other: 429 | Other: ES Act

89 Cr.A(SJ)/1369/2008 MEGHU RAI � MEGHA RAI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH VERMA
SHAILESH KUMAR SINHA

LILI SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

90 Cr.A(SJ)/58/2009 AHMAD MIAN AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHRAWAN KUMAR SARDHU MAHTO
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
(APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 315 | Other: 323 | Other: 3 & 4 of | Other: 498 A | Other: 504 IPC | Other: Act | Other: Dowry | Other: Prohibitio

91 Cr.A(SJ)/507/2009 SHAILESH MAHTO � SHAILESHWAR
MAHTO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ATANU BANERJEE UPENDRA NATH MAHTO
SARDHU MAHTO
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 323 IPC | Other: 325

92 Cr.A(SJ)/508/2009 PIAREE CHOUDHARY AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

DR.H.WARIS RAVI PRAKASH (A.P.P.)
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 148 | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 324 | Other: 325 | Other: 34

93 Cr.A(SJ)/509/2009 NARESH PRASAD GUPTA � NARESH
PRASAD SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARBIND KUMAR SINGH RAVI PRAKASH (A.P.P.)
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW & PROCEDURE
ACT - Other: 498(A) IPC

94 Cr.A(SJ)/510/2009 MD.ABDULLAH � ABDULLAH AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NUTAN SHARMA
NAVEEN KUMAR JAISWAL

AMITABH (A.P.P.)
GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVICTION AND FINE OR PROBATION.
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 325 | Other: 34 | Other: 341 | Other: 34 IPC

95 Cr.A(SJ)/514/2009 PALTU MIAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NITYANAND PD.CHOUDHARY
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

A.K.PRASAD (A.P.P.)
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

96 Cr.A(SJ)/515/2009 MAHENDRA PRASAD SINGH AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.S.MAZUMDAR
RAJESH KUMAR

V.S.JHA (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/149 | Other: IPC
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97 Cr.A(SJ)/516/2009 MOIN ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.DAS
ARBIND KUMAR
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE

D.K.PRASAD (A.P.P.)
PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 25(1-b)(a) | Other: 26 | Other: Arms Act

wt98 Cr.A(SJ)/519/2009 MD.RAZIK � RAJIK ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.DAS
ARBIND KUMAR
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE

MD.HATIM (A.P.P.)
FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 25(1-b) | Other: 26 | Other: Arms Act

99 Cr.A(SJ)/517/2009 MAHFOOZ ALAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY P.K.APPU (A.P.P.)
PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

100 Cr.A(SJ)/520/2009 TEJ NARAYAN YADAV � RAN VIJAY
SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHENDRA SINGH CHHABRA
RAJNIKANT OJHA

MD.HATIM (A.P.P.)
FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 498A IPC

101 Cr.A(SJ)/521/2009 DEGRA MURMU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.S.MAZUMDAR
RAJESH KUMAR

P.K.DEOMANI (A.P.P.)
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 II IPC

102 Cr.A(SJ)/528/2009 GANPAT MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOHAR RAM TIWARY
BINODA NAND TIWARY
RAJNIKANT OJHA

P.K.DEOMANI (A.P.P.)
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 353 IPC

103 Cr.A(SJ)/529/2009 JHARI MAHATO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SWAPNIL ANAND
RAJESH KUMAR
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

AMARESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 | Other: 341 IPC

104 Cr.A(SJ)/541/2009 GANESH MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM NARESH SINGH BINOD SINGH (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 | Other: 307 | Other: 333 | Other: 379 IPC

105 Cr.A(SJ)/542/2009 AMAR SINGH AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA M.B.LAL (A.P.P.)
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 325 | Other: 341 IPC

106 Cr.A(SJ)/448/2015 SHEKHAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CBI

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
AMITABH PRASAD
ARPAN MISHRA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Other: 420/120B 13(2)/13(1)(d)

wt107 Cr.A(SJ)/452/2015 SATYENDRA PRASAD SINHA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CBI

RAJESH KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
VIKAS KUMAR
PRATIK SEN
KUMAR VAIBHAV
RISHABH KAMAL
NISHANT KUMAR ROY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 420/467/468/471/120B

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24952)

AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

Orders(with defect)
1 Arb. Appeal/4321/2025

(Filing No.)
MRS. LINA TOPPO AND ANR.
VS
M/S SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE
COMPANY LTD., REPRESENTED BY ITS
AUTHORIZED , MR. UMESH CHOUHAN

AMAN KUMAR
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
AKHOURI SANKALP
KANCHAN BALA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
2 T.S./1/2022 RASHMI SAMARJIT VARMA

VS
AJIT KUMAR VARMA AND ORS.

VIKAS PANDEY
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
ANUPAM ANAND
DEEPAK KR SINHA

KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
AMAR KR SINHA
SUMIT KUMAR
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

IA NO. 8015/2024 (For Grant of interim order), 10706/2024 (For Extension Of Time), 11635/2023 (For Additional document), 12435/2025 (For Amendment
Petition)
SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 276,300,

3 Arb. Appeal/1/2025 STAR INDIA AWAS (P) LTD, THROUGH
AMIT KUMAR
VS
SMT. PRATIBHA RANI VERMA AND
ORS.

DEB NANDAN RAJAK
MUKESH KUMAR DUBEY

GAURANG JAJODIA
RISHABH KAUSHAL
NIHARIKA NIDHI

IA NO. 13863/2024 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - ARBITRATION & CONCILATION ORDINANCE, 1996
ACT - 02-AN APPEAL U/S 37,50 OR 59 OF THE ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT,1996.: 37(2)(b)

4 Arb. Appeal/13948/2025
(Filing No.)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR
DISTRIBUTION DIVISION NO. 12,
MANGO
VS
M/S BHASIN ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.,
REPRESENTED THROUGH SRI
NARENDRA JIT SINGH

RISHI BHARATI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Hearing
5 C.P./6/2012 DIANA TRADECOM PRIVATE LIMITED

THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR MOHAN
KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
KHOSLA STEEL INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED

BIBHASH SINHA
INDRAJIT SINHA
RAUNAK SAHAY
DR.RAM LAL RAM
ASHOK KR YADAV
AJAY KUMAR SAH

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
NANDAN PRASAD
DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
AMRITA BANERJEE
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
SAKET UPADHYAY
RITU KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR
SWETA RANI
VIKASH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - COMPANY
ACT - Other: 433 | Other: 434
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6 C.P./7/2012 PROTEX FASHION PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR MOHAN
KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
KHOSLA STEEL INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED

RAUNAK SAHAY
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHOK KR YADAV
AJAY KUMAR SAH
ASHISH PRIYADARSHI
BIBHASH SINHA

RAHUL KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
SAKET UPADHYAY
AJIT KUMAR
NANDAN PRASAD
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
VIKASH KUMAR
SWETA RANI
AMRITA BANERJEE
RITU KUMAR

SUBJECT - COMPANIES ACT, 1956, COMPANY PETITION.
ACT - Other: 433(E) | Other: 434

7 Cr.Rev./785/2015 
Assigned matters

SHITAL NISHAD ALIAS BILLU ALIAS
BABLU NISHAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
ANJANI KUMAR
SHRUTI SHRESTHA

APP

IA NO. 3932/2015 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Other: 25(1B)A/26/35

8 Cr.A(SJ)/7/2017 SHANICHARWA ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR KRISHNA SHANKAR
VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 306

9 Arb. Appeal/11/2017 HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHIEF MANAGER
ADMINISTRATION SRI SANJAY
SHIVADARSHI
VS
MS SANJAY CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
PUJA KUMARI
AMRITANSHU SINGH
SWATI SHALINI

MRINAL SINGH
NIPUN BAKSHI
SATISH BAKSHI

SUBJECT - ARBITRATION & CONCILATION ORDINANCE, 1996
ACT -

10 Cr.A(SJ)/55/2017 DILIP KUMAR MAHTO ALIAS DILIP
MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KUMAR NILESH ABHINESH KUMAR
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304(B) IPC

11 Cr.A(SJ)/60/2017 KAMAL PAHAN ALIAS MAHTO AND
ORS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAURAV RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - WITCH CRAFT(DAAIN) ACT
ACT - Other: 323/147/ 3 WITCHCRAFT ACT

12 Cr.A(SJ)/148/2017 TOKHI YADAV AND OTHERS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHADEO THAKUR APP
Mr. Tarun Kumar A.P.P

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147/148/149/323/324/307

13 Cr.A(SJ)/157/2017 ANUP EKKA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PURNENDU SHARAN
BINIT CHANDRA
SHYAM NARSARIA
ANMOL DEEPAK
OMPRAKASH
RAJARSHI SINGH

APP
SANJAY KUMAR SARASWAT

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376/419

14 Cr.A(SJ)/207/2017 MUKHTAR ANSARI AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAN PRANAY
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147/323/324/307/149
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15 Cr.A(SJ)/208/2017 SAKIR ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIKHILESH KR CHATTERJEE MUKESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376

16 Cr.A(SJ)/220/2017 ABHIJIT BAGCHI ALIAS ABHIJEET
BAGCHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
PRATIK SEN
RISHABH KAMAL
RUPALI SHARON DUNGDUNG
KUMAR VAIBHAV
NISHANT KUMAR ROY

SANJAY KR PANDEY 2
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304B/34

wt17 Cr.A(SJ)/2/2017 ARUPAM BAGCHI AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKAS KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
PRATIK SEN
RISHABH KAMAL
NISHANT KUMAR ROY
KUMAR VAIBHAV
RUPALI SHARON DUNGDUNG

VIJAY SHANKAR PRASAD
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304B/34

18 Cr.A(SJ)/229/2017 BHARAT JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LUKESH KUMAR
AVISHEK CHANDRA

ASHISH JHA
ANUP KR.AGARWAL
JITENDRA PANDEY

IA NO. 2909/2024 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376

19 Cr.A(SJ)/248/2017 AMIR PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDU SHEKHAR GUPTA RAJESH KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304B

20 Cr.A(SJ)/253/2017 ASHISH KUMAR CHANDRAVANSHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARBIND KR SINHA
APURV

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Other: 25(1A)/26(2)

21 Arb. Appeal/8/2019 MS PRIME SITE THROUGH ITS
PARTNER JITENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER
COMML SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY

SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
SUNIL SINGH

GAUTAM RAKESH
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
MD. JALISUR RAHMAN

SUBJECT - ARBITRATION & CONCILATION ORDINANCE, 1996
ACT - 02-AN APPEAL U/S 37,50 OR 59 OF THE ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT,1996.: 37(1)(b)

22 Arb. Appeal/1/2024 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
ANIRUDHA KUMAR SAHU AND ORS.

PANDEY NEERAJ RAI
AKCHANSH KISHORE
RISHAV RAJ
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
SAURABH SAGAR

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
CHAITANY VIJAY
K HARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SANYA KUMARI

IA NO. 4516/2025 (For FOR MAINTAINABILITY)
SUBJECT - ARBITRATION & CONCILATION ORDINANCE, 1996
ACT - 02-AN APPEAL U/S 37,50 OR 59 OF THE ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT,1996.: 37 (2) (b)
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